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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-05) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

105 YELM AVE. WEST
YELM, WA 98597

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 46.9235000 - 46° 55’ 24.60”
Longitude (West): 122.6042000 - 122° 36’ 15.12”
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 10

UTM X (Meters): 530134.8

UTM Y (Meters): 5196520.5

Elevation: 447 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 46122-H5 MCKENNA, WA

Most Recent Revision: 1990

West Map: 46122-H6 TENALQUOT PRAIRIE, WA
Most Recent Revision: 1990

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Photo Year: 2009
Source: USDA

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was identified in the following records. For more information on this
property see page 7 of the attached EDR Radius Map report:

Site Database(s) EPAID

CITY OF YELM ALLSITES N/A
105 W YELM AVE
YELM, WA 98597
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL. . National Priority List
Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . _.___. Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL.________________ National Priority List Deletions

CERCLIS. . ... Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Information System
FEDERAL FACILITY_________. Federal Facility Site Information listing

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List
CERC-NFRAP_______________. CERCLIS No Further Remedial Action Planned

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS. . ... Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF.___ ... RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG. ... RCRA - Large Quantity Generators

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries
US ENG CONTROLS._______. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INSTCONTROL._________ Sites with Institutional Controls

State- and tribal - equivalent NPL
HSL. .. Hazardous Sites List

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
CSCSL. .. Confirmed and Suspected Contaminated Sites List

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
INDIAN LUST_______________. Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

AST .. Aboveground Storage Tank Locations
INDIAN UST. ___ ... Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land
FEMAUST. ____ . ___. Underground Storage Tank Listing

State and tribal institutional control / engineering control registries
INST CONTROL.____________. Institutional Control Site List

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIANVCP.________________. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing

State and tribal Brownfields sites
BROWNFIELDS. . __________. Brownfields Sites Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS. ________. A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

DEBRIS REGION 9__________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
ODI. Open Dump Inventory

SWTIRE.____________________. Solid Waste Tire Facilities

INDIANODL ________________. Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites
USCDL. . ... Clandestine Drug Labs

LIENS 2. .. CERCLA Lien Information
LUCIS. ... Land Use Control Information System

Other Ascertainable Records

DOTOPS. _____ ... Incident and Accident Data

DOD._ . ... Department of Defense Sites

FUDS. .. Formerly Used Defense Sites
CONSENT. ____ ... Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees
ROD. ... Records Of Decision

UMTRA . Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

MINES. . ... Mines Master Index File

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ICIS. .. Integrated Compliance Information System
PADS. .. PCB Activity Database System
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

MLTS. . Material Licensing Tracking System

RADINFO. .. ... Radiation Information Database

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System
DRYCLEANERS.____________. Drycleaner List

INDIAN RESERV_____________ Indian Reservations

SCRD DRYCLEANERS______. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing
COALASH. . ___. Coal Ash Disposal Site Listing
COALASHDOE.____________. Sleam-Electric Plan Operation Data

COALASHEPA ____________. Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List
PCB TRANSFORMER_______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS

EDR Proprietary Records
Manufactured Gas Plants_____ EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal RCRA generators list

RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity
generators (SQGSs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/15/2011 has revealed that there are 4
RCRA-SQG sites within approximately 2.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page
RITE AID 5286 YELM AVE 909 YELM AVE E NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.974 mi.) 12 10
LIVINGSTON BOATS INC 406 RAILROAD ST N1-2(1.432mi.) G47 74
WAL MART SUPERCENTER 3705 17100 STATE RT 507 SE ENE 1 -2 (1.482 mi.) H52 98
LASCO BATHWARE 801 NORTHERN PACIFIC N1-2(1.580 mi.) 164 119
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

RCRA-CESQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally

exempt small quantity generators (CESQGSs) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of

acutely hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/15/2011 has revealed that there are
5 RCRA-CESQG sites within approximately 2.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
FRONTIER VILLAGE PROF DRYCLEAN 404 1ST ST SE & MOSMAN ~ NNW 1 - 2 (1.208 mi.) D26 43
GORDERS AUTO REBUILD 103 1STSTN N1-2(1.281 mi.) E33 50
PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP 801 NORTHERN PACIFICRD N1 -2 (1.580 mi.) 163 108
BNH AUTO WRECKING 17505 110TH AVE SE E1-2(1.701 mi.) K74 158
YELM COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 14901 YELM HWY SE NNW >2 (2.224 mi.) 111 185

Federal ERNS list
ERNS: The Emergency Response Notification System records and stores information on reported
releases of oil and hazardous substances. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA.

A review of the ERNS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/03/2011 has revealed that there are 2
ERNS sites within approximately 2.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
16507 STATE ROUTE 507 SE 16507 STATE ROUTE 507 S NE 1/2 - 1 (0.949 mi.) A9 9
13431 SOLBERG RD. 13431 SOLBERG RD. SSW >2 (2.241 mi.) 112 186

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF: The Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites records typically contain an inventory of solid
waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. The data come from the Department of Ecology’s
Solid Waste Facilities Handbook.

A review of the SWF/LF list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/11/2011 has revealed that there is 1
SWEF/LF site within approximately 2.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

W.E. & B. LIMITED 15708 123RD AVENUE S1-2(1.007 mi.) B18 24

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST: The Leaking Underground Storage Tank Incident Reports contain an inventory of reported
leaking underground storage tank incidents. The data come from the Department of Ecology’s Leaking Underground
Storage Tanks Site List.

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/22/2011 has revealed that there is 1 LUST
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site within approximately 2.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
FLYING M 35618 HWY 507 S ENE >2 (2.389 mi.) 120 189
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the Department of
Ecology’s Statewide UST Site/Tank Report.
A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/22/2011 has revealed that there are 15 UST
sites within approximately 2.5 miles of the target property.
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
RAINIER CHEVRON 16518 YELM AVE SE NE 1/2 - 1 (0.975 mi.) Al13 22
YELM SHELL 706 YELM AVE E NNE 1 -2 (1.019 mi.) cz21 37
MICHAEL J MCCASLIN 107 S1ST ST N1-2(1.276 mi.) E31 48
GORDERS AUTO REBUILD 103 1STSTN N 1-2(1.281mi.) E34 52
NISQUALLY VALLEY GOLF COURSE MOSSMAN & EDWARDS NNW 1 - 2 (1.315 mi.) 37 55
SAFEWAY FUEL CENTER YELM AVE 1109 A YELM AVE E NNW 1 - 2 (1.431 mi.) F43 59
HARTS LAKE ASSOCIATES 402 NW RAILROAD N1-2(1.432mi.) G44 60
LASCO BATHWARE 801 NORTHERN PACIFIC N1-2(1.568 mi.) 160 105
NORTHWEST DELI MART 46 608 YELM HWY NNW 1 - 2 (1.584 mi.) J69 152
CREAMERY TRANSPORT CO INC 17025 HANNUS RD SE SE1-2(1.614 mi.) 72 155
GLACIER NORTHWEST INC YELM PLA 705 NW RHOTON RD N 1-2(1.708 mi.) L77 160
FOUR CORNER GROCERY 11500 BALD HILLS RD E1-2(1.745mi.) M84 166
YELM MAINTENANCE SITE 17526 HWY 507 SE ENE 1-2(1.781 mi.) 088 169
WOOD FABRICATORS 1001 NE RHOTON RD N1-2(1.918 mi.) 92 172
FLYING M 35618 HWY 507 S ENE >2 (2.389 mi.) 120 189
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
VCP: Sites that have entered either the Voluntary Cleanup Program or its predecessor
Independent Remedial Action Program.
A review of the VCP list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/24/2012 has revealed that there are 3 VCP
sites within approximately 2.5 miles of the target property.
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
YELM SHELL 706 YELM AVE E NNE 1 -2 (1.019 mi.) C20 25
LIVINGSTON BOATS INC YELM 406 RAILROAD ST N1-2(1.432mi.) G46 62
WOOD FABRICATORS 1001 NE RHOTON RD N1-2(1.918 mi.) 92 172
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

ICR: These are remedial action reports Ecology has received from either the owner or operator
of the site. These actions have been conducted without department oversight or approval and are not under an

order or decree.

A review of the ICR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/01/2002 has revealed that there are 2 ICR
sites within approximately 2.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation

YELM SHELL
WOOD FABRICATORS

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Address

706 YELM AVE E
1001 NE RHOTON RD

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

ALLSITES: Information on facilities and sites of interest to the Department of Ecology.

A review of the ALLSITES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/31/2012 has revealed that there are

38 ALLSITES sites within approximately 2.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation

JIFFY LUBE STORE 2812

RITE AID 5286 YELM AVE

WE & B LIMITED

YELM SHELL

YCOM NETWORKS CONST YARD
MOUNT RAINIER CLINIC INC
FRONTIER VILLAGE PROF DRYCLEAN
MICHAEL J MCCASLIN
GORDERS AUTO REBUILD
NISQUALLY VALLEY GOLF COURSE
SAFEWAY FUEL CENTER YELM AVE
HARTS LAKE ASSOCIATES
LIVINGSTON BOATS INC YELM
JOHNS MEADOWS

WAL MART SUPERCENTER 3705
SAMANTHA RIDGE

CENEX HARVEST STATES YELM
PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP
LASCO BATHWARE

YELM AREA RELIABILITY
WESTSTAR INC

CREAMERY TRANSPORT CO INC
BNH AUTO WRECKING

GLACIER NORTHWEST

VAIL RD DRUG LAB

BILLS TOWING

FOUR CORNER GROCERY

YELM MAINTENANCE SITE

T AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE

WOOD FABRICATORS

HOFFMAN PLAT

CULLENS ROAD PLAT

YELM DRUG CHEMICAL DU

Address

1002 E YELM AVE

909 YELM AVE E

15708 123RD AVE

706 YELM AVE E

10812 BALD HILL RD SE
503 1ST ST S

404 1ST ST SE & MOSMAN
107 S1ST ST

103 1STSTN

MOSSMAN & EDWARDS
1109 A YELM AVE E

402 NW RAILROAD

406 RAILROAD ST

16440 MIDDLE RD SE
17100 SR 507 SE

502 CRYSTAL SPRINGS ST
509 RHOTON RD

801 NORTHERN PACIFIC RD
801 NORTHERN PACIFIC
16302 RAILWAY RD SE
608 YELM AVENUE

17025 HANNUS RD SE
17505 110TH AVE SE

705 NORTHWEST RHOTON RON 1 - 2 (1.708 mi.)

11515 VAIL RD SE

801 W YELM AVE
11500 BALD HILLS RD
17526 HWY 507 SE
16713 CANAL RD SE
1001 NE RHOTON RD
9405 CULLENS RD
9329 CULLENS RD

Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
NNE 1 -2 (1.019 mi.) C20 25
N1-2(1.918 mi.) 92 172
Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
NNE 1/2 -1 (0.957 mi)) 11 9
NNE 1/2-1(0.974 mi)) 12 10
S1-2(1.007 mi.) B19 25
NNE 1 - 2 (1.019 mi.) C20 25
ENE 1 -2 (1.084 mi.) 22 41
NNW 1 -2 (1.178 mi.) D24 42
NNW 1 - 2 (1.208 mi.) D26 43
N1-2(1.276 mi.) E32 50
N1-2(1.281mi.) E34 52
NNW 1 - 2 (1.315 mi.) 37 55
NNW 1 - 2 (1.431 mi.) F43 59
N1-2(1.432mi.) G44 60
N1-2(1.432mi.) G46 62
NNE 1 - 2 (1.480 mi.) 49 90
ENE 1 -2 (1.482 mi.) H50 91
N 1-2(1.565 mi.) 58 102
N1-2(1.577 mi.) 161 107
N1-2(1.580 mi.) 163 108
N1-2(1.580 mi.) 164 119
NNE 1 -2 (1.583 mi.) 66 151
NNW 1 - 2 (1.584 mi.) J67 151
SE1-2(1.614mi.) 72 155
E1-2(1.701 mi.) K73 157
L78 161
E1-2(1.709 mi.) M80 163
NNW 1 - 2 (1.710 mi.) N81 164
E1-2(1.745mi.) M84 166
ENE 1-2(1.781 mi.) 088 169
NNE 1 -2 (1.893 mi.) P91 171
N1-2(1.918 mi.) 92 172
N 1-2(1.958 mi.) Q94 177
N >2 (2.011 mi.) Q98 179
100 180

NW COR OF FLUME RD & BR NNE >2 (2.018 mi.)
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
YELM WWTP 931 NORTHERN PACIFIC RD NNE >2 (2.032 mi.) R103 182
YELM COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 14901 YELM HWY SE NNW >2 (2.224 mi.) 111 185
NISQUALLY VALLEY CARE CENTER 9414 357TH ST S ENE >2 (2.254 mi.) T113 187
FLYING M 35618 HWY 507 S ENE >2 (2.389 mi.) 120 189
WEST AIR AVIATION 18324 COOK RD 6 E >2 (2.488 mi.) 126 195

CSCSL NFA: The data set contains information about sites previously on the Confirmed and Suspected
Contaminated Sites list that have received a No Further Action (NFA) determination. Because it is hecessary to
maintain historical records of sites that have been investigated and cleaned up, sites are not deleted from
the database when cleanup activities are completed. Instead a No Further Action code is entered based upon the
type of NFA determination the site received.

A review of the CSCSL NFA list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/24/2012 has revealed that there are
4 CSCSL NFA sites within approximately 2.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
YELM SHELL 706 YELM AVE E NNE 1 - 2 (1.019 mi.) C20 25
LIVINGSTON BOATS INC YELM 406 RAILROAD ST N1-2(1.432mi.) G46 62
BILLS TOWING 801 W YELM AVE NNW 1 - 2 (1.710 mi.) N81 164
WOOD FABRICATORS 1001 NE RHOTON RD N1-2(1.918 mi.) 92 172

CDL: lllegal methamphetamine labs use hazardous chemicals that create public health hazards.
Chemicals and residues can cause burns, respiratory and neurological , damage and death. Biological hazards
associated with intravenous needles, associated with intravenous needles, feces, and blood risks.

A review of the CDL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/09/2009 has revealed that there is 1 CDL
site within approximately 2.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

Not reported 11822 HOBBY ST SE WSW 1 -2 (1.578 mi.) 62 107
HIST CDL: This listing of contaminated sites by Clandestine Drug Labs includes non-remediated
properties. The current CDL listing does not. This listing is no longer updated by the state agency.

A review of the HIST CDL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 02/08/2007 has revealed that there are 5

HIST CDL sites within approximately 2.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

Not reported 11822 HOBBY ST SE WSW 1-2(1.578 mi.) 62 107

Not reported 12220 HILLCREST WSW 1 -2 (1.959 mi.) 96 178

Not reported 14504-C SE BERRY VALLEY NW >2 (2.085 mi.) 104 183

Not reported 9346 BRIDGE RD NNE >2 (2.204 mi.) S107 184

Not reported 9110 PEPPERIDGE LANE NNE >2 (2.414 mi.) w122 194
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US HIST CDL: A listing of clandestine drug lab locations. The U.S. Department of Justice ("the
Department") provides this web site as a public service. It contains addresses of some locations where law
enforcement agencies reported they found chemicals or other items that indicated the presence of either
clandestine drug laboratories or dumpsites. In most cases, the source of the entries is not the Department,

and the Department has not verified the entry and does not guarantee its accuracy. Members of the public must
verify the accuracy of all entries by, for example, contacting local law enforcement and local health
departments.

A review of the US HIST CDL list, as provided by EDR, and dated 09/01/2007 has revealed that there is
1 US HIST CDL site within approximately 2.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
15913 SE 90TH AVE 15913 SE 90TH AVE N >2 (2.292 mi.) U116 188

Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS: The Hazardous Materials Incident Report System contains hazardous material spill incidents

reported to the Department of Transportation. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA.
A review of the HMIRS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/04/2011 has revealed that there are 2
HMIRS sites within approximately 2.5 miles of the target property.
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
Not reported 16507 STATE ROUTE 507 S NE 1/2 - 1 (0.948 mi.) A7 9
Not reported 16507 STATE ROUTE 507 S NE 1/2 -1 (0.948 mi.) A8 9

SPILLS: Depending on the state, these may be active or inactive facilities or open dumps that

failed to meet RCRA Subtitle D Section 4004 criteria for solid waste landfills or disposal sites.
A review of the SPILLS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/03/2012 has revealed that there are 39
SPILLS sites within approximately 2.5 miles of the target property.
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
UNKNOWN 10826 VANCIL ROAD NE 1/2 - 1 (0.701 mi.) 2 7
PUGET SOUND ENERGY- PSE 10730 MORRIS ROAD NE 1/2 - 1 (0.849 mi.) 4 8
Not reported 15836 123 AVENUE S 1/2-1(0.994 mi.) 15 23
UNKNOWN 15011 119TH WAY SE YELM SW 1 - 2 (1.005 mi.) 16 24
YELM SHELL 706 YELM AVE E NNE 1 -2 (1.019 mi.) C20 25
Not reported 118 MOSSMAN AVENUE SOUTNNW 1 - 2 (1.170 mi.) D23 41
Not reported 15218 123RD AVENUE SOUT SSW 1 -2 (1.197 mi.) 25 42
Not reported 222 YELM AVENUE EAST N1-2(1.226 mi.) 27 47
PUGET SOUND ENERGY 12520 MORRIS ROAD SE S1-2(1.226 mi.) 28 47
PUGET SOUND ENERGY 15235 105TH AVENUE SOUT NW 1 -2 (1.235 mi.) 29 47
Not reported 10535 GROVE ROAD NE 1-2(1.248 mi.) 30 47
UNKNOWN 10405 GROVE ROAD SE, YE NE 1-2(1.287 mi.) 36 54
AMTEK 406 RAILROAD STREET N1-2(1.431mi) G40 57
WAL MART SUPERCENTER 3705 17100 SR 507 SE ENE1-2(1.482 mi.) H50 91
Not reported 17246 110 TH AVENUE SOU E 1 -2 (1.500 mi.) 54 101
UNKNOWN 11610 HOBIE STREET SOUT WSW 1 - 2 (1.521 mi.) 56 102
Not reported 16145 RAILWAY RD N1-2(1.526mi.) 57 102
CHIROPRACTIC OFFICE 604 YELM HWY SE, SUITE NNW 1 - 2 (1.582 mi.) J65 151
WESTSTAR INC 608 YELM AVENUE NNW 1 - 2 (1.584 mi.) J67 151
Not reported 11647 VAIL ROAD SOUTHEA ESE 1 -2 (1.705 mi.) 75 159
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Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
GLACIER NORTHWEST 705 NORTHWEST RHOTON RQON 1 - 2 (1.708 mi.) L78 161
Not reported 14945 129TH LANE SE SW1-2(1.726 mi.) 83 165
Not reported 909 YELM AVENUE WEST NNW 1 - 2 (1.772 mi.) 87 168
Not reported 16747 CANAL ROAD SE NNE 1 - 2 (1.868 mi.) P90 171
Not reported 110TH AND VAIL ROAD SOU E 1-2(1.934 mi.) 93 177
Not reported HWY 507/ VAIL RD SE ENE 1 -2 (1.997 mi.) 97 179
GERBER & SONS 9801 BRIDGE RD SE NE >2 (2.026 mi.) 101 182
Not reported 9543 BRIDGE ROAD SOUTHE NNE >2 (2.103 mi.) 106 183
Not reported 9346 BRIDGE ROAD NNE >2 (2.204 mi.) S108 184
Not reported 11234 AERO LANE SE E >2 (2.205 mi.) 109 184
PREVIOUS OWNER 119 VIEW DRIVE NORTHWES N >2 (2.206 mi.) 110 184
Not reported 15913 90TH AVE SE N >2 (2.290 mi.) ul1s 188
RESIDENCE 9132 BRIDGE RD NNE >2 (2.350 mi.) V117 188
Not reported 9132 BRIDGE ROAD NNE >2 (2.350 mi.) V118 189
UNKNOWN 35807 94TH AVENUE SOUTH ENE >2 (2.357 mi.) 119 189
Not reported 9110 PEPPERIDGE LANE SO NNE >2 (2.414 mi.) wi21 194
Not reported 12635 WAGON WHEEL ROAD SW >2 (2.474 mi.) X123 194
Not reported 13103 ZELLER ROAD SE SW >2 (2.475 mi.) 124 195
Not reported 12648 WAGONWHEEL ROAD SSW >2 (2.479 mi.) X125 195

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA-NonGen: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA-NonGen list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/15/2011 has revealed that there
are 6 RCRA-NonGen sites within approximately 2.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
YELM SHELL 706 YELM AVE E NNE 1 - 2 (1.019 mi.) C20 25
VAIL RD DRUG LAB 11515 VAIL RD SE E1-2(1.709 mi.) M80 163

T AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE 16713 CANAL RD SE NNE 1 - 2 (1.893 mi.) P91 171
WOOD FABRICATORS 1001 NE RHOTON RD N1-2(1.918mi.) 92 172
YELM DRUG CHEMICAL DU NW COR OF FLUME RD & BR NNE >2 (2.018 mi.) 100 180
WEST AIR AVIATION 18324 COOK RD 6 E >2 (2.488 mi.) 126 195

TRIS: The Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System identifies facilities that release toxic
chemicals to the air, water, and land in reportable quantities under SARA Title 1ll, Section 313. The source
of this database is the U.S. EPA.

A review of the TRIS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2009 has revealed that there are 2
TRIS sites within approximately 2.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
LASCO BATHWARE 801 NORTHERN PACIFIC N1-2(1.580 mi.) 164 119
GLACIER NORTHWEST INC YELM PLA 705 RHOTON RD N 1-2(1.708 mi.) L79 163

TC3269533.1s EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 10



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

FTTS: FTTS tracks administrative cases and pesticide enforcement actions and compliance
activities related to FIFRA, TSCA and EPCRA (Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act) over the
previous five years. To maintain currency, EDR contacts the Agency on a quarterly basis.

A review of the FTTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/09/2009 has revealed that there are 2
FTTS sites within approximately 2.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
YELM SD 2 404 YELM AVE W N1-2(1.431mi) Fa1 58
LIVINGSTON BOATS INC 406 RAILROAD ST N1-2(1.432mi.) G47 74

HIST FTTS: A complete administrative case listing from the FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System (FTTS) for all

ten EPA regions. The information was obtained from the National Compliance Database (NCDB). NCDB supports
the implementation of FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act) and TSCA (Toxic Substances
Control Act). Some EPA regions are now closing out records. Because of that, and the fact that some EPA

regions are not providing EPA Headquarters with updated records, it was decided to create a HIST FTTS
database. Itincluded records that may not be included in the newer FTTS database updates. This database is

no longer updated.

A review of the HIST FTTS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/19/2006 has revealed that there are
2 HIST FTTS sites within approximately 2.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
YELM SD 2 404 YELM AVE W N1-2(1.431mi) Fa1 58
LIVINGSTON BOATS INC 406 RAILROAD ST N1-2(1.432mi.) G47 74

FINDS: The Facility Index System contains both facility information and "pointers" to other

sources of information that contain more detail. These include: RCRIS; Permit Compliance System (PCS);

Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS); FATES (FIFRA [Federal Insecticide Fungicide Rodenticide Act]

and TSCA Enforcement System, FTTS [FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System]; CERCLIS; DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to
manage and track information on civil judicial enforcement cases for all environmental statutes); Federal

Underground Injection Control (FURS); Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS); Surface Impoundments (SIA); TSCA
Chemicals in Commerce Information System (CICS); PADS; RCRA-J (medical waste transporters/disposers); TRIS;

and TSCA. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA/NTIS.

A review of the FINDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/23/2011 has revealed that there are 42
FINDS sites within approximately 2.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
YELM PRAIRIE ELEMENTARY 16535 110TH AVE. SE ENE 1/2 - 1 (0.731 mi.) 3 7
MILL POND INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 909 MILL RD SE NNW 1/2 -1 (0.948 mi.) 6 8
JIFFY LUBE STORE 2812 1002 E YELM AVE NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.957 mi.) 11 9
RITE AID 5286 YELM AVE 909 YELM AVE E NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.974 mi.) 12 10
RAINIER CHEVRON 16518 YELM AVE SE NE 1/2 - 1 (0.975 mi.) Al4 23
WE & B LIMITED 15708 123RD AVE S1-2(1.005mi.) B17 24
YELM SHELL 706 YELM AVE E NNE 1 - 2 (1.019 mi.) C20 25
YCOM NETWORKS CONST YARD 10812 BALD HILL RD SE ENE 1 -2 (1.084 mi.) 22 41
MOUNT RAINIER CLINIC INC 503 1STST S NNW 1 -2 (1.178 mi.) D24 42
FRONTIER VILLAGE PROF DRYCLEAN 404 1ST ST SE & MOSMAN ~ NNW 1 - 2 (1.208 mi.) D26 43
MICHAEL J MCCASLIN 107 S 1ST ST N1-2(1.276 mi.) E32 50
GORDERS AUTO REBUILD 103 1STSTN N1-2(1.281 mi.) E33 50
YELM EXTENSION SCHOOL 107 FIRST ST NORTH N1-2(1.283 mi.) E35 54
YELM EXTENSION SCHOOL 203 N FIRST ST N1-2(1.318 mi.) 38 57
YELM MIDDLE SCHOOL 402 YELM AVE. W N 1-2(1.430 mi.) F39 57
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Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
LACKAMAS ELEMENTARY 16240 BALD HILL RD N1-2(1.431mi) F42 58
HARTS LAKE ASSOCIATES 402 NW RAILROAD N1-2(1.432mi) G45 61
LIVINGSTON BOATS INC 406 RAILROAD ST N1-2(1.432mi.) G47 74
FORT STEVENS ELEMENTARY 16525 100TH WAY SE NNE 1 - 2 (1.456 mi.) 48 90
WAL MART SUPERCENTER 3705 17100 STATE RT 507 SE ENE 1 -2 (1.482 mi.) H53 100
CENEX HARVEST STATES YELM 509 RHOTON RD N1-2(1.577 mi.) 161 107
PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP 801 NORTHERN PACIFICRD N1 -2 (1.580 mi.) 163 108
LASCO BATHWARE 801 NORTHERN PACIFIC N 1-2(1.580 mi.) 164 119
NORTHWEST DELI MART 46 608 YELM HWY NNW 1 - 2 (1.584 mi.) J70 155
CREAMERY TRANSPORT CO INC 17025 HANNUS RD SE SE1-2(1.614 mi.) 72 155
BNH AUTO WRECKING 17505 110TH AVE SE E1-2(1.701 mi) K74 158
CENTRAL REDDIMIX INC 705 RHOTON RD N 1-2(1.708 mi.) L76 160
GLACIER NORTHWEST INC YELM PLA 705 NW RHOTON RD N 1-2(1.708 mi.) L77 160
VAIL RD DRUG LAB 11515 VAIL RD SE E1-2(1.709 mi.) M80 163
BILLS TOWING 801 W YELM AVE NNW 1 - 2 (1.710 mi.) N82 165
FOUR CORNER GROCERY 11500 BALD HILLS RD E1-2(1.745 mi.) M85 168
YELM MAINTENANCE SITE 17526 HWY 507 SE ENE 1 -2 (1.808 mi.) 089 170
T AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE 16713 CANAL RD SE NNE 1 -2 (1.893 mi.) P91 171
WOOD FABRICATORS 1001 NE RHOTON RD N1-2(1.918 mi.) 92 172
HOFFMAN PLAT 9405 CULLENS ROAD N 1-2(1.958 mi.) Q95 178
CULLENS ROAD PLAT 9329 CULLENS ROAD N >2 (2.011 mi.) Q99 180
YELM DRUG CHEMICAL DU NW COR OF FLUME RD & BR NNE >2 (2.018 mi.) 100 180
YELM WATER RECLAMATION FACILIT 931 NORTHERN PACIFIC RO NNE >2 (2.031 mi.) R102 182
YELM HIGH SCHOOL 12 1315 YELM AVE. W NNW >2 (2.093 mi.) 105 183
YELM COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 14901 YELM HWY SE NNW >2 (2.224 mi.) 111 185
NISQUALLY VALLEY CARE CENTER 9414 357THST S ENE >2 (2.254 mi.) T114 187
WEST AIR AVIATION 18324 COOK RD 6 E >2 (2.488 mi.) 126 195
UIC: A listing of underground injection wells.
A review of the UIC list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/22/2011 has revealed that there are 3 UIC
sites within approximately 2.5 miles of the target property.
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LDS 10423 CLARK ROAD SE N 1/2 - 1 (0.896 mi.) 5 8
TODAY'S DENTAL 502 WEST YELM AVENUE NNW 1 - 2 (1.515 mi.) 55 101
TAHOMA TERRA INFILTRATION GALL 14848 LONGMIRE ST SE NW 1 -2 (1.587 mi.) 71 155
MANIFEST: Hazardous waste manifest information.
A review of the MANIFEST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2010 has revealed that there are 6
MANIFEST sites within approximately 2.5 miles of the target property.
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
RITE AID 5286 YELM AVE 909 YELM AVE E NNE 1/2 - 1 (0.974 mi.) 12 10
YELM SHELL 706 YELM AVE E NNE 1 -2 (1.019 mi.) C20 25
LIVINGSTON BOATS INC 406 RAILROAD ST N1-2(1.432mi.) G47 74
WAL MART SUPERCENTER 3705 17100 STATE RT 507 SE ENE 1 -2 (1.482 mi.) H51 91
PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP 801 NORTHERN PACIFICRD N1 -2 (1.580 mi.) 163 108
LASCO BATHWARE 801 NORTHERN PACIFIC N 1-2(1.580 mi.) 164 119
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NPDES: A listing of permitted wastewater facilities.

A review of the NPDES list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/31/2012 has revealed that there are 4
NPDES sites within approximately 2.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

YELM AREA RELIABILITY 16302 RAILWAY RD SE NNE 1 -2 (1.583 mi.) 66 151

GLACIER NORTHWEST 705 NORTHWEST RHOTON RQN 1 - 2 (1.708 mi.) L78 161

CULLENS ROAD PLAT 9329 CULLENS RD N >2 (2.011 mi.) Q98 179

NISQUALLY VALLEY CARE CENTER 9414 357THST S ENE >2 (2.254 mi.) T113 187
AIRS: State of Washington, Department of Ecology, Washington Emissions Data System.

A review of the AIRS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2010 has revealed that there are 3

AIRS sites within approximately 2.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

LIVINGSTON BOATS INC YELM 406 RAILROAD ST N 1-2(1.432mi.) G46 62

LASCO BATHWARE 801 NORTHERN PACIFIC N1-2(1.568 mi.) 159 103

LASCO BATHWARE 801 NORTHERN PACIFIC N 1-2(1.580 mi.) 164 119
Inactive Drycleaners: A listing of inactive drycleaner facility locations.

A review of the Inactive Drycleaners list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2010 has revealed that

there is 1 Inactive Drycleaners site within approximately 2.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

FRONTIER VILLAGE PROF DRYCLEAN 404 1ST ST SE & MOSMAN ~ NNW 1 - 2 (1.208 mi.) D26 43

FINANCIAL ASSURANCE: A listing of financial assurance information for underground storage tank facilities.

Financial assurance is intended to ensure that resources are available to pay for the cost of closure,
post-closure care, and corrective measures if the owner or operator of a regulated facility is unable or
unwilling to pay.

A review of the FINANCIAL ASSURANCE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 11/21/2011 has revealed that

there are 5 FINANCIAL ASSURANCE sites within approximately 2.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
HASSAN CORPORATION 16507 SR 507 NE 1/2 - 1 (0.949 mi.) Al0 9
YELM SHELL 706 YELM AVE E NNE 1 -2 (1.019 mi.) c21 37
LASCO BATHWARE 801 NORTHERN PACIFIC N1-2(1.580 mi.) 164 119
PARKS PLACE 608 W YELM AVE NNW 1 - 2 (1.584 mi.) J68 152
FOUR CORNER GROCERY 11500 BALD HILLS RD E1-2(1.745 mi.) M86 168
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 30 records.

Site Name

18220 SE BALD HILLS RD
MANKE LUMBER CO ROY PIT
BAYDO CHEVROLET ROY

HYDRAULIC FLUID SPILL ROW 328TH ST

GIGLIOTTI PAT CABINET CO
RITE AID 5286

KEN M SPOONER FARMS INC
TAHOMA TERRA

WAL MART STORE 3705-01 SR510 EXT

DESCHUTES DRUG LAB
VAIL RD 153RD TO BALD HILL RD
VAIL ROAD

YELM RITE AIDE
HASSAN CORP

YELM GARAGE

RAINIER COMMONS - CHEVRON
YELM/TRUMP PLAT

206 3RD ST

7842 RAINER ROAD

7843 RAINER ROAD.
CHEVY STEP VAN
AMTECH CORP

YELM WWTP

YELM GARAGE
DESCHUTES DRUG LAB
15913 90TH SE AVE
18220 BALD HILLS SE RD
9502 CULLENS RD
RAINIER CHEVRON
SAFEWAY #1619

Database(s)

US HIST CDL

ALLSITES

ALLSITES

CSCSL, ALLSITES
RCRA-NonGen, FINDS, ALLSITES
RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ALLSITES
ALLSITES, UST

ALLSITES

ALLSITES

ALLSITES

ALLSITES, NPDES

ALLSITES

ALLSITES, CSCSL NFA, VCP
RCRA-LQG, FINDS, ALLSITES, UST
FINDS, ALLSITES

ALLSITES, SPILLS

uiCc

HIST CDL

HIST CDL

HIST CDL

HIST CDL

FTTS, HIST FTTS

SWF/LF

UST

RCRA-NonGen, FINDS

US CDL

US CDL

US CDL

FINANCIAL ASSURANCE
FINANCIAL ASSURANCE
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6DdK6KDUDFA6dLK1K79.3PoYKeAIDVnbU63xAhwzFfnsAnzt6K0O4swOLdgKKxpC1Jkg4Fdd71NO9sDj.il35DZwPjDLoGMNYPNT4HvdeTHyAQNPIW5L7yw.VotsnoMYbnitC7Q.6WQu31XJxCyN8RVjhigewY7Az6uN6AzcDGvRdE6sKMpl3mkYKL8WDY.aUWHQ9wwSFjqiAUIn6qJX30N8LHWgK.Yu1BaD6X177uF39D9z.ywi3SQfPJUroIyAYn.A410YeNptAoH3IUE74X4bVkRznPZ6bONR5GeG6tnt3SHCxEFI69RMDwhJd8HBKx1s4lQTKrzCDySzUSVE3SH1FxAJA3tB6LOt6EenLYWUK3Vn1rUg5uGM7UQG9Aul.xoH9TwEPIlZoUeqYFS9CWREePk3AaEIIVrw89C5VQVMnoAUbyCB6MRm6z5Z33LExQ696ARXhh8EwKUczVKG2VrZfMRQnBo1sGo14JlInuJ1zfZTt9Qqv6hbKBDg0hYHOD5r6RUbDT.hdfgnK7bi44kuKpSxD3ywU3zj3XqGFOPAANvS6X7w43uPLb9bK8gt1TNu3EIT7vSN9FIA.ply3YntPimao7dbYt4nCpMHeiEZATXJInOb9BBhVj.5nEW1bi645cNF6Q9e3e39xhAMBFIBhk3jwrw8zO5ECHnPfmmInSFxsHNp6LYBnSLbz8b8tnwtB97aKR1M0fGeOkm43
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6DdK6KDUDFA6dLK1K79.3PoYKeAIDVnbU63xAhwzFfnsAnzt6K0O4swOLdgKKxpC1Jkg4Fdd71NO9sDj.il35DZwPjDLoGMNYPNT4HvdeTHyAQNPIW5L7yw.VotsnoMYbnitC7Q.6WQu31XJxCyN8RVjhigewY7Az6uN6AzcDGvRdE6sKMpl3mkYKL8WDY.aUWHQ9wwSFjqiAUIn6qJX30N8LHWgK.Yu1BaD6X177uF39D9z.ywi3SQfPJUroIyAYn.A410YeNptAoH3IUE74X4bVkRznPZ6bONR5GeG6tnt3SHCxEFI69RMDwhJd8HBKx1s4lQTKrzCDySzUSVE3SH1FxAJA3tB6LOt6EenLYWUK3Vn1rUg5uGM7UQG9Aul.xoH9TwEPIlZoUeqYFS9CWREePk3AaEIIVrw89C5VQVMnoAUbyCB6MRm6z5Z33LExQ696ARXhh8EwKUczVKG2VrZfMRQnBo1sGo14JlInuJ1zfZTt9Qqv6hbKBDg0hYHOD5r6RUbDT.hdfgnK7bi44kuKpSxD3ywU3zj3XqGFOPAANvS6X7wV3uPLb9bK8gt1TNu4EIT7vSN9FIA.ply4YntPimao7dbYt4n3pMHeiEZATXJInOb3BBhVj.5nEW1bi646cNF6Q9e3e39xhAMAFIBhk3jwrw8zO5E6HnPfmmInSFxsHNp5LYBnSLbz8b8tnwt597aKR1M0fGeOkm43
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6DdK6KDUDFA6dLK1K79.3PoYKeAIDVnbU63xAhwzFfnsAnzt6K0O4swOLdgKKxpC1Jkg4Fdd71NO9sDj.il35DZwPjDLoGMNYPNT4HvdeTHyAQNPIW5L7yw.VotsnoMYbnitC7Q.6WQu31XJxCyN8RVjhigewY7Az6uN6AzcDGvRdE6sKMpl3mkYKL8WDY.aUWHQ9wwSFjqiAUIn6qJX30N8LHWgK.Yu1BaD6X177uF39D9z.ywi3SQfPJUroIyAYn.A410YeNptAoH3IUE74X4bVkRznPZ6bONR5GeG6tnt3SHCxEFI69RMDwhJd8HBKx1s4lQTKrzCDySzUSVE3SH1FxAJA3tB6LOt6EenLYWUK3Vn1rUg5uGM7UQG9Aul.xoH9TwEPIlZoUeqYFS9CWREePk3AaEIIVrw89C5VQVMnoAUbyCB6MRm6z5Z33LExQ696ARXhh8EwKUczVKG2VrZfMRQnBo1sGo14JlInuJ1zfZTt9Qqv6hbKBDg0hYHOD5r6RUbDT.hdfgnK7bi44kuKpSxD3ywU3zj3XqGFOPAANvS6X7wV3uPLb9bK8gt1TNu4EIT7vSN9FIA.ply4YntPimao7dbYt4n3pMHeiEZATXJInOb9BBhVj.5nEW1bi645cNF6Q9e3e39xhAM8FIBhk3jwrw8zO5ECHnPfmmInSFxsHNp4LYBnSLbz8b8tnwt597aKR1M0fGeOkm43
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6DdK6KDUDFA6dLK1K79.3PoYKeAIDVnbU63xAhwzFfnsAnzt6K0O4swOLdgKKxpC1Jkg4Fdd71NO9sDj.il35DZwPjDLoGMNYPNT4HvdeTHyAQNPIW5L7yw.VotsnoMYbnitC7Q.6WQu31XJxCyN8RVjhigewY7Az6uN6AzcDGvRdE6sKMpl3mkYKL8WDY.aUWHQ9wwSFjqiAUIn6qJX30N8LHWgK.Yu1BaD6X177uF39D9z.ywi3SQfPJUroIyAYn.A410YeNptAoH3IUE74X4bVkRznPZ6bONR5GeG6tnt3SHCxEFI69RMDwhJd8HBKx1s4lQTKrzCDySzUSVE3SH1FxAJA3tB6LOt6EenLYWUK3Vn1rUg5uGM7UQG9Aul.xoH9TwEPIlZoUeqYFS9CWREePk3AaEIIVrw89C5VQVMnoAUbyCB6MRm6z5Z33LExQ696ARXhh8EwKUczVKG2VrZfMRQnBo1sGo14JlInuJ1zfZTt9Qqv6hbKBDg0hYHOD5r6RUbDT.hdfgnK7bi44kuKpSxD3ywU3zj3XqGFOPAANvS6X7wV3uPLb9bK8gt1TNu4EIT7vSN9FIA.ply3YntPimao7dbYt4nCpMHeiEZATXJInOb8BBhVj.5nEW1bi648cNF6Q9e3e39xhAM9FIBhk3jwrw8zO5E5HnPfmmInSFxsHNp3LYBnSLbz8b8tnwt697aKR1M0fGeOkm43
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6DdK6KDUDFA6dLK1K79.3PoYKeAIDVnbU63xAhwzFfnsAnzt6K0O4swOLdgKKxpC1Jkg4Fdd71NO9sDj.il35DZwPjDLoGMNYPNT4HvdeTHyAQNPIW5L7yw.VotsnoMYbnitC7Q.6WQu31XJxCyN8RVjhigewY7Az6uN6AzcDGvRdE6sKMpl3mkYKL8WDY.aUWHQ9wwSFjqiAUIn6qJX30N8LHWgK.Yu1BaD6X177uF39D9z.ywi3SQfPJUroIyAYn.A410YeNptAoH3IUE74X4bVkRznPZ6bONR5GeG6tnt3SHCxEFI69RMDwhJd8HBKx1s4lQTKrzCDySzUSVE3SH1FxAJA3tB6LOt6EenLYWUK3Vn1rUg5uGM7UQG9Aul.xoH9TwEPIlZoUeqYFS9CWREePk3AaEIIVrw89C5VQVMnoAUbyCB6MRm6z5Z33LExQ696ARXhh8EwKUczVKG2VrZfMRQnBo1sGo14JlInuJ1zfZTt9Qqv6hbKBDg0hYHOD5r6RUbDT.hdfgnK7bi44kuKpSxD3ywU3zj3XqGFOPAANvS6X7w43uPLb9bK8gt1TNu3EIT7vSN9FIA.ply3YntPimao7dbYt4n3pMHeiEZATXJInOb5BBhVj.5nEW1bi64BcNF6Q9e3e39xhAM9FIBhk3jwrw8zO5E6HnPfmmInSFxsHNp4LYBnSLbz8b8tnwt497aKR1M0fGeOkm43
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6DdK6KDUDFA6dLK1K79.3PoYKeAIDVnbU63xAhwzFfnsAnzt6K0O4swOLdgKKxpC1Jkg4Fdd71NO9sDj.il35DZwPjDLoGMNYPNT4HvdeTHyAQNPIW5L7yw.VotsnoMYbnitC7Q.6WQu31XJxCyN8RVjhigewY7Az6uN6AzcDGvRdE6sKMpl3mkYKL8WDY.aUWHQ9wwSFjqiAUIn6qJX30N8LHWgK.Yu1BaD6X177uF39D9z.ywi3SQfPJUroIyAYn.A410YeNptAoH3IUE74X4bVkRznPZ6bONR5GeG6tnt3SHCxEFI69RMDwhJd8HBKx1s4lQTKrzCDySzUSVE3SH1FxAJA3tB6LOt6EenLYWUK3Vn1rUg5uGM7UQG9Aul.xoH9TwEPIlZoUeqYFS9CWREePk3AaEIIVrw89C5VQVMnoAUbyCB6MRm6z5Z33LExQ696ARXhh8EwKUczVKG2VrZfMRQnBo1sGo14JlInuJ1zfZTt9Qqv6hbKBDg0hYHOD5r6RUbDT.hdfgnK7bi44kuKpSxD3ywU3zj3XqGFOPAANvS6X7w43uPLb9bK8gt1TNu3EIT7vSN9FIA.ply3YntPimao7dbYt4n4pMHeiEZATXJInOb9BBhVj.5nEW1bi643cNF6Q9e3e39xhAM3FIBhk3jwrw8zO5E7HnPfmmInSFxsHNpCLYBnSLbz8b8tnwt397aKR1M0fGeOkm43
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Target Distance Total
Database Property (Miles) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Federal NPL site list
NPL 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
Proposed NPL 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
NPL LIENS 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
Federal CERCLIS list
CERCLIS 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
FEDERAL FACILITY 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site List
CERC-NFRAP 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
RCRA-SQG 2.500 0 0 0 1 3 4
RCRA-CESQG 2.500 0 0 0 0 5 5
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
US ENG CONTROLS 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
US INST CONTROL 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS 2.500 0 0 0 1 1 2
State- and tribal - equivalent NPL
HSL 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
CSCSL 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
SWFI/LF 2.500 0 0 0 0 1 1
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
LUST 2.500 0 0 0 0 1 1
INDIAN LUST 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Target Distance Total
Database Property (Miles) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
UST 2.500 0 0 0 1 14 15
AST 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
INDIAN UST 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
FEMA UST 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
State and tribal institutional
control / engineering control registries
INST CONTROL 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIAN VCP 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
VCP 2.500 0 0 0 0 3 3
ICR 2.500 0 0 0 0 2 2
State and tribal Brownfields sites
BROWNFIELDS 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites
DEBRIS REGION 9 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
ODI 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
SWTIRE 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
INDIAN ODI 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /
Contaminated Sites
US CDL 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
ALLSITES X 2.500 0 0 0 2 36 38
CSCSL NFA 2.500 0 0 0 0 4 4
CDL 2.500 0 0 0 0 1 1
HIST CDL 2.500 0 0 0 0 5 5
US HIST CDL 2.500 0 0 0 0 1 1
Local Land Records
LIENS 2 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
LUCIS 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports
HMIRS 2.500 0 0 0 2 0 2
SPILLS 2.500 0 0 0 3 36 39
Other Ascertainable Records
RCRA-NonGen 2.500 0 0 0 0 6 6
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Target Distance Total
Database Property (Miles) <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
DOT OPS 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
DOD 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
FUDS 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
CONSENT 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROD 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
UMTRA 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
MINES 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
TRIS 2.500 0 0 0 0 2 2
TSCA 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
FTTS 2.500 0 0 0 0 2 2
HIST FTTS 2.500 0 0 0 0 2 2
SSTS 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
ICIS 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
PADS 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
MLTS 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
RADINFO 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
FINDS 2.500 0 0 0 5 37 42
RAATS 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
uiC 2.500 0 0 0 1 2 3
MANIFEST 2.500 0 0 0 1 5 6
DRYCLEANERS 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
NPDES 2.500 0 0 0 0 4 4
AIRS 2.500 0 0 0 0 3 3
Inactive Drycleaners 2.500 0 0 0 0 1 1
INDIAN RESERV 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
FINANCIAL ASSURANCE 2.500 0 0 0 1 4 5
COAL ASH 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
COAL ASH DOE 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
COAL ASH EPA 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
PCB TRANSFORMER 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0
EDR PROPRIETARY RECORDS
EDR Proprietary Records
Manufactured Gas Plants 2.500 0 0 0 0 0 0

NOTES:
TP = Target Property

NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance

Sites may be listed in more than one database
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
1 CITY OF YELM ALLSITES S109553235
Target 105 W YELM AVE N/A
Property  YELM, WA 98597
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 6203126
Actual: Latitude: 46.9422489
447 ft. Longitude: -122.60711
Ecology Interest Type Code: NONENFNL
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 6203126
Facility Name: City of Yelm
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 46.942248999999997
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.607118
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99
Location Verified Code: F
2 UNKNOWN SPILLS S107155730
NE 10826 VANCIL ROAD N/A
1/2-1 YELM, WA
0.701 mi.
3703 ft.
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Facility ID: 106895
Medium: Not reported
Actual: Material Desc: PETROLEUM - UNKNOWN
354 ft. Material Qty: Not reported
Material Units: Not reported
Date Received: 4/8/1998
Contact Name: UNKNOWN
3 YELM PRAIRIE ELEMENTARY FINDS 1009763203
ENE 16535 110TH AVE. SE N/A
1/2-1 YELM, WA 98597
0.731 mi.
38509 ft.
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110026731598
Actual:
354 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System

US Geographic Names Information System (GNIS) is the official vehicle
for geographic names used by the federal government and the source for
applying geographic names to federal maps and other printed and
electronic documents.

NCES (National Center for Education Statistics) is the primary federal
entity for collecting and analyzing data related to education in the
United States and other nations and the institute of education
sciences.
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
4 PUGET SOUND ENERGY- PSE SPILLS S106445217
NE 10730 MORRIS ROAD N/A
1/2-1 YELM, WA
0.849 mi.
4484 ft.
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Facility ID: 540351
Medium: Not reported
Actual: Material Desc: PETROLEUM - MINERAL OIL
352 ft. Material Qty: 5
Material Units: GALLON
Date Received: 4/21/2004
Contact Name:  Not reported
5 CHURCH OF JESUS CHRIST OF LDS UIC S110998040
North 10423 CLARK ROAD SE N/A
1/2-1 YELM, WA 98597
0.896 mi.
4730 ft.
Relative: uIC:
Lower Site Number: 31386
Site Status: Rule-authorized
Actual: Owner Name: Arlin Burbidge - Olympia FM Group
344 ft. Well Status: Active
EPA Well Type: 5D2
Well Count: 1
Latitude: 46.9358300
Longitude: -122.60101
Groundwater Protection Act: No
6 MILL POND INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL FINDS 1011305596
NNW 909 MILL RD SE N/A
1/2-1 YELM, WA 98597
0.948 mi.
5004 ft.
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110036620314
Actual:
350 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System

NCES (National Center for Education Statistics) is the primary federal
entity for collecting and analyzing data related to education in the
United States and other nations and the institute of education

sciences.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A7 HMIRS 2000025267
NE 16507 STATE ROUTE 507 SE, YELM N/A
1/2-1 YELM, WA
0.948 mi.
5007 ft. Site 1 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
Lower additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
Actual:
350 ft.
A8 HMIRS 2000025266
NE 16507 STATE ROUTE 507 SE, YELM N/A
1/2-1 YELM, WA
0.948 mi.
5007 ft. Site 2 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
Lower additional HMIRS detail in the EDR Site Report.
Actual:
350 ft.
A9 16507 STATE ROUTE 507 SE ERNS 2000523070
NE 16507 STATE ROUTE 507 SE N/A
1/2-1 YELM, WA 98597
0.949 mi.
5011 ft. Site 3 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
Lower additional ERNS detail in the EDR Site Report.
Actual:
350 ft.
A10 HASSAN CORPORATION FINANCIAL ASSURANCE S108023084
NE 16507 SR 507 N/A
1/2-1 YELM, WA 98597
0.949 mi.
5011 ft. Site 4 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: WA FINANCIAL ASSURANCE 1:
Lower edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98597
Actual: edr_fenty: Not reported
350 ft. edr_zip: Not reported
DOE Site ID: 474820
Site Type: PLIA
Financial Resp Type:  Colony (GUS)
Inception Date: 10/23/2011
Expiration Date: 10/23/2012
11 JIFFY LUBE STORE 2812 FINDS 1008002137
NNE 1002 E YELM AVE ALLSITES N/A
1/2-1 YELM, WA 98597
0.957 mi.
5055 ft.
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110020767927
Actual:
347 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington

TC3269533.1s Page 9


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6pvz6w6bpo07vWJfzTO33oOrwzgp6ru9b1GEAd6Eo6jm0fD974EW4yWvWC6yJZ0zfc6t4654TJnOOnwj3AUA57TjoFmYO7aBr9Up4qvuzTj3gOOepoVl7drFrgo7u7kx9q4sCX571DKbGZqPEjei8QoNdQOb6atfEuPx6u8Cpod8vx6rzJkX38DqwbRo6eMRbIV098aSooKn0sTN7Rsh3Ws3W3QOJdZHfBub6sgLTUgeObSt3ziU30ago1DKOOEyrsrZ47bWzGvvgf0qpQJb4.Mrr6TZugLg99bB5Ca915rGGGA5EehW6EGMpiFbvF9CzCMY4r7GwEh96N5Kbccw3zyzoUEP0BcK7D9h6hMuWR8FJT6IfRvt5S1aTdqoOsmC3D6N9chxoordO0iXrNDGC4LVzeFxgH1Jp47L8iedrAkWuaNd9wkD6PCJ15tQGfopEg3H6T55dFcJ6GQ8E7CQ2xBE68JdjnuamqGN43FNfABDDbIM9p83vh5A4F5nE0u1WIDX6TiUprvJvvn5zi4N4tD1wdbC6NwNb0Ls3CGbosJn0YbB7nL051dDWDHAJ5PBfgYt39nNTjw6O7XO3C4S3Ts8o0ExOQgSrBxi3B0rzcIWgCrapCHF3iXFr5KmuBlF91ih56KU17AYGlV0EHwn8QLOd0L76MBvEsm75sFJ6mL4jOfYm6K09EDefUpwDVBn97RUAWjy4hrREeM8WPOT3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6pvz6w6bpo07vWJfzTO33oOrwzgp6ru9b1GEAd6Eo6jm0fD974EW4yWvWC6yJZ0zfc6t4654TJnOOnwj3AUA57TjoFmYO7aBr9Up4qvuzTj3gOOepoVl7drFrgo7u7kx9q4sCX571DKbGZqPEjei8QoNdQOb6atfEuPx6u8Cpod8vx6rzJkX38DqwbRo6eMRbIV098aSooKn0sTN7Rsh3Ws3W3QOJdZHfBub6sgLTUgeObSt3ziU30ago1DKOOEyrsrZ47bWzGvvgf0qpQJb4.Mrr6TZugLg99bB5Ca915rGGGA5EehW6EGMpiFbvF9CzCMY4r7GwEh96N5Kbccw3zyzoUEP0BcK7D9h6hMuWR8FJT6IfRvt5S1aTdqoOsmC3D6N9chxoordO0iXrNDGC4LVzeFxgH1Jp47L8iedrAkWuaNd9wkD6PCJ15tQGfopEg3H6T55dFcJ6GQ8E7CQ2xBE68JdjnuamqGN43FNfABDDbIM9p83vh5A4F5nE0u1WIDX6TiUprvJvvn5zi4N4tD1wdbC6NwNb0Ls3CGbosJn0YbB7nL051dDWDHAJ5PBfgYt39nNTjw6O7XO3C4S3Ts8o0ExOQgSrBxi3B0rzcIWgCrapCHF3iXFr5KmuBlF91ih56KU17AYGlV0EHwn8QLOd0L76MBvEsm75sFJ6mL4jOfYm6K09EDefUpwDVBn97RUAWjy4hrREeM8WPOT3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6pvz6w6bpo07vWJfzTO33oOrwzgp6ru9b1GEAd6Eo6jm0fD974EW4yWvWC6yJZ0zfc6t4654TJnOOnwj3AUA57TjoFmYO7aBr9Up4qvuzTj3gOOepoVl7drFrgo7u7kx9q4sCX571DKbGZqPEjei8QoNdQOb6atfEuPx6u8Cpod8vx6rzJkX38DqwbRo6eMRbIV098aSooKn0sTN7Rsh3Ws3W3QOJdZHfBub6sgLTUgeObSt3ziU30ago1DKOOEyrsrZ47bWzGvvgf0qpQJb4.Mrr6TZugLg99bB5Ca915rGGGA5EehW6EGMpiFbvF9CzCMY4r7GwEh96N5Kbccw3zyzoUEP0BcK7D9h6hMuWR8FJT6IfRvt5S1aTdqoOsmC3D6N9chxoordO0iXrNDGC4LVzeFxgH1Jp47L8iedrAkWuaNd9wkD6PCJ15tQGfopEg3H6T55dFcJ6GQ8E7CQ2xBE68JdjnuamqGN43FNfABDDbIM9p83vh5A4F5nE0u1WIDX6TiUprvJvvn5zi4N4tD1wdbC6NwNb0Ls3CGbosJn0YbB7nL051dDWDHAJ5PBfgYt39nNTjw6O7XO3C4S3Ts8o0ExOQgSrBxi3B0rzcIWgCrapCHF3iXFr5KmuBlF91ih56KU17AYGlV0EHwn8QLOd0L76MBvEsm75sFJ6mL4jOfYm6K09EDefUpwDVBn97RU9Wjy4hrREeM8WPOT3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6pvz6w6bpo07vWJfzTO33oOrwzgp6ru9b1GEAd6Eo6jm0fD974EW4yWvWC6yJZ0zfc6t4654TJnOOnwj3AUA57TjoFmYO7aBr9Up4qvuzTj3gOOepoVl7drFrgo7u7kx9q4sCX571DKbGZqPEjei8QoNdQOb6atfEuPx6u8Cpod8vx6rzJkX38DqwbRo6eMRbIV098aSooKn0sTN7Rsh3Ws3W3QOJdZHfBub6sgLTUgeObSt3ziU30ago1DKOOEyrsrZ47bWzGvvgf0qpQJb4.Mrr6TZugLg99bB5Ca915rGGGA5EehW6EGMpiFbvF9CzCMY4r7GwEh96N5Kbccw3zyzoUEP0BcK7D9h6hMuWR8FJT6IfRvt5S1aTdqoOsmC3D6N9chxoordO0iXrNDGC4LVzeFxgH1Jp47L8iedrAkWuaNd9wkD6PCJ15tQGfopEg3H6T55dFcJ6GQ8E7CQ2xBE68JdjnuamqGN43FNfABDDbIM9p83vh5A4F5nE0u1WIDX6TiUprvJvvn5zi4N4tD1wdbC6NwNb0Ls3CGbosJn0YbB7nL051dDWDHAJ5PBfgYt39nNTjw6O7XO3C4S3Ts8o0ExOQgSrBxi3B0rzcIWgCrapCHF3iXFr5KmuBlF91ih56KU17AYGlV0EHwn8QLOd0L76MBvEsm75sFJ6mL4jOfYm6K09EDefUpwDVBn97RU9Wjy4hrREeM8WPOT3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6pvz6w6bpo07vWJfzTO33oOrwzgp6ru9b1GEAd6Eo6jm0fD974EW4yWvWC6yJZ0zfc6t4654TJnOOnwj3AUA57TjoFmYO7aBr9Up4qvuzTj3gOOepoVl7drFrgo7u7kx9q4sCX571DKbGZqPEjei8QoNdQOb6atfEuPx6u8Cpod8vx6rzJkX38DqwbRo6eMRbIV098aSooKn0sTN7Rsh3Ws3W3QOJdZHfBub6sgLTUgeObSt3ziU30ago1DKOOEyrsrZ47bWzGvvgf0qpQJb4.Mrr6TZugLg99bB5Ca915rGGGA5EehW6EGMpiFbvF9CzCMY4r7GwEh96N5Kbccw3zyzoUEP0BcK7D9h6hMuWR8FJT6IfRvt5S1aTdqoOsmC3D6N9chxoordO0iXrNDGC4LVzeFxgH1Jp47L8iedrAkWuaNd9wkD6PCJ15tQGfopEg3H6T55dFcJ6GQ8E7CQ2xBE68JdjnuamqGN43FNfABDDbIM9p83vh5A4F5nE0u1WIDX6TiUprvJvvn5zi4N4tD1wdbC6NwNb0Ls3CGbosJn0YbB7nL051dDWDHAJ5PBfgYt39nNTjw6O7XO3C4S3Ts8o0ExOQgSrBxi3B0rzcIWgCrapCHF8iXFr5KmuBlF91ih56KU17AYGlV0EHwn6QLOd0L76MBvEsm73sFJ6mL4jOfYm6K0AEDefUpwDVBn97RU3Wjy4hrREeM8WPOT3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6pvz6w6bpo07vWJfzTO33oOrwzgp6ru9b1GEAd6Eo6jm0fD974EW4yWvWC6yJZ0zfc6t4654TJnOOnwj3AUA57TjoFmYO7aBr9Up4qvuzTj3gOOepoVl7drFrgo7u7kx9q4sCX571DKbGZqPEjei8QoNdQOb6atfEuPx6u8Cpod8vx6rzJkX38DqwbRo6eMRbIV098aSooKn0sTN7Rsh3Ws3W3QOJdZHfBub6sgLTUgeObSt3ziU30ago1DKOOEyrsrZ47bWzGvvgf0qpQJb4.Mrr6TZugLg99bB5Ca915rGGGA5EehW6EGMpiFbvF9CzCMY4r7GwEh96N5Kbccw3zyzoUEP0BcK7D9h6hMuWR8FJT6IfRvt5S1aTdqoOsmC3D6N9chxoordO0iXrNDGC4LVzeFxgH1Jp47L8iedrAkWuaNd9wkD6PCJ15tQGfopEg3H6T55dFcJ6GQ8E7CQ2xBE68JdjnuamqGN43FNfABDDbIM9p83vh5A4F5nE0u1WIDX6TiUprvJvvn5zi4N4tD1wdbC6NwNb0Ls3CGbosJn0YbB7nL051dDWDHAJ5PBfgYt39nNTjw6O7XO3C4S3Ts8o0ExOQgSrBxi3B0rzcIWgCrapCHF8iXFr5KmuBlF91ih56KU17AYGlV0EHwn6QLOd0L76MBvEsm73sFJ6mL4jOfYm6K0AEDefUpwDVBn97RU3Wjy4hrREeM8WPOT3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JIFFY LUBE STORE 2812 (Continued) 1008002137
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 9698486
Latitude: 46.9483303
Longitude: -122.61991
Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 9698486
Facility Name: JIFFY LUBE STORE 2812
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 46.948330389600002
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.619913673
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99
Location Verified Code: N
12 RITE AID 5286 YELM AVE RCRA-SQG 1004794867
NNE 909 YELM AVE E FINDS WAHO000011551
1/2-1 YELM, WA 98597 ALLSITES
0.974 mi. MANIFEST
5141 ft.
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 02/09/2010
Facility name: RITE AID 5286 YELM AVE
Actual: Facility address: 909 YELM AVE E
346 ft.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

YELM, WA 98597

WAH000011551

C/O PSC-NBC

5151 SAN FELIPE, SUITE 1600

HOUSTON, WA 77056

STORE MANAGER

909 YELM AVE

YELM, WA 98597

us

(360) 45-8901

Not reported

10

Private

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

RITE AID CORP

PO BOX 3165
HARRISBURG, 17105
us

(717)761-2633 X

TC3269533.1s Page 10



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RITE AID 5286 YELM AVE (Continued)

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Private
Owner
05/01/2000
Not reported

RITE AID CORP

PO BOX 3165
HARRISBURG, PA 17105
us

Not reported

Private

Owner

05/01/2000

Not reported

RITE AID 5286
909 YELM AVE
YELM, 98597
us
(360)458-9011
Private
Operator
05/01/2000

Not reported

RITE AID 5286
PO BOX 1869
YELM, WA 98597
us

Not reported
Private

Operator
05/01/2000

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 05/14/2008

Facility name:
Classification:

RITE AID 5286 YELM AVE
Small Quantity Generator

1004794867
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RITE AID 5286 YELM AVE (Continued)

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2007

Facility name:
Classification:

RITE AID 5286 YELM AVE
Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2005

Facility name:
Classification:

RITE AID 5286 YELM AVE
Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003

Facility name:
Classification:

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code:
Waste name:

RITE AID 5286 YELM AVE
Small Quantity Generator

D011
SILVER

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

SR - -200(1)(c)
Generators - General
07/20/2000
07/20/2000

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
07/20/2000

Not reported

Not reported

State

0

0

0

SR - -200(1)(d)
Generators - General
07/20/2000
08/28/2000

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
07/20/2000

Not reported

Not reported

State

0

0

0

SR - -210(3)
Generators - General
07/20/2000
08/18/2000

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
07/20/2000

Not reported

Not reported

State

0

1004794867
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RITE AID 5286 YELM AVE (Continued) 1004794867
Final penalty amount: 0
Paid penalty amount: 0
Regulation violated: SR --210(1)
Area of violation: Generators - General
Date violation determined: 07/20/2000
Date achieved compliance: ~ 08/18/2000
Violation lead agency: State
Enforcement action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement action date: ~ 07/20/2000

Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:

Not reported
Not reported
State

0

0

0

SR - -200(1)(b) & by ref -630(7)
Generators - General
07/20/2000
08/18/2000

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
07/20/2000

Not reported

Not reported

State

0

0

0

SR - -200(1)(b) & by ref -630(6)
Generators - General
07/20/2000
08/07/2000

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
07/20/2000

Not reported

Not reported

State

0

0

0

SR - -201(2)(c)
Generators - General
07/20/2000
08/09/2000

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
07/20/2000

Not reported

Not reported

State

0

0
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RITE AID 5286 YELM AVE (Continued) 1004794867

Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:
Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

0

SR - -200(1)(b) & by Ref -630(5)
Generators - General
07/20/2000
07/20/2000

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
07/20/2000

Not reported

Not reported

State

0

0

0

07/20/2000

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

08/09/2000

State

07/20/2000

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

08/18/2000

State

07/20/2000

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

07/20/2000

State

07/20/2000

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

08/28/2000

State

07/20/2000

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

08/07/2000

State

110005397640

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a

means to query and display data maintained by the Washington

Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each

facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

RITE AID 5286 YELM AVE (Continued)

Quality Programs.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

1004794867

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 39627173
Latitude: 46.9357320
Longitude: -122.59626
Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 39627173
Facility Name: Rite Aid 5286 Yelm Ave
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 46.938763999999999
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.60259600000001
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 8
Location Verified Code: N

WA MANIFEST:
Facility Site ID Number: 39627173
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: D011
Form Comm: D011 - Spent photographic solutions containing silver manifested

off-site for silver reclamation

Data Year: Not reported
Permit by Rule: FALSE
Treatment by Generator: FALSE
Mixed radioactive waste: FALSE
Importer of hazardous waste: FALSE
Immediate recycler: FALSE
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: FALSE
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: FALSE
Generator marketing to burner: FALSE
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": FALSE
Utility boiler burner: FALSE
Industry boiler burner: FALSE
Industrial Furnace: FALSE
Smelter defferal: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: FALSE
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: FALSE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

RITE AID 5286 YELM AVE (Continued)

Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: FALSE

1004794867

EPA ID: WAHO000011551
Facility Address 2: Not reported
TAX REG NBR: 601637571
NAICS CD: 812922
BUSINESS TYPE: Not reported
MAIL NAME: Rite Aid 5286
MAIL ADDR LINE1: c/o Qualex

MAIL ADDR LINEZ2:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL ORG TYPE:

LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINEL1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:

4020 Stirrup Creek Drive Suite 100
Durham, NC 27703
UNITED STATES
Rite Aid Corp

Private

PO Box 3165
Harrisburg, PA 17105
UNITED STATES
(717)761-2633 x5569
5/1/2000

Rite Aid Corporation
Private

Not reported

PO Box 3165
Harrisburg, PA 17105
UNITED STATES
(717)761-2633 x5569
Rite Aid 5286

Private

909 Yelm Ave E
Yelm, WA 98597
UNITED STATES
(360)458-9011
5/1/2000

Store Manager

909 Yelm Ave E
Yelm, WA 98597
UNITED STATES
(360) 458-9011

Not reported

Darrell Bradfield
4020 Stirrup Creek Drive Suite 100
Durham, NC 27703
UNITED STATES
919-484-3656
darrell.bradfield@kodak.com
MQG

TRUE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

Not reported

FALSE

FALSE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

RITE AID 5286 YELM AVE (Continued)
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: FALSE

USED OIL PROCESSOR: FALSE
USED OIL REREFINER: FALSE
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: FALSE
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: FALSE
Facility Site ID Number: 39627173
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: D011
Form Comm:

off-site for silver reclamation
Data Year: Not reported
Permit by Rule: No
Treatment by Generator: No
Mixed radioactive waste: No
Importer of hazardous waste: No
Immediate recycler: No
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: No
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: No
Generator marketing to burner: No
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": No
Utility boiler burner: No
Industry boiler burner: No
Industrial Furnace: No
Smelter defferal: No
Universal waste - batteries - generate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: No
Universal waste - mercury - generate: No
Universal waste - lamps - generate: No
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: No
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: No
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: No
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: No
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: No

1004794867

D011 - Spent photographic solutions containing silver manifested

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  No
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: No

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINEZ1:
MAIL ADDR LINEZ2:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:
LAND ORG TYPE:
LAND PERSON NAME:

WAHO000011551
Not reported
601637571
812922

Not reported
Rite Aid

C/O QUALEX

4020 STIRRUP CREEK DR STE 100

DURHAM, NC 27703
UNITED STATES
Rite Aid Corp

Private

PO Box 3165
HARRISBURG, PA 17105
UNITED STATES
(717)761-2633
5/1/2000

Rite Aid Corp

Private

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RITE AID 5286 YELM AVE (Continued) 1004794867
LAND ADDR LINE1: PO Box 3165

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEL:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1L:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

HARRISBURG, PA 17105
UNITED STATES
(717)761-2633

Rite Aid 5286

Private

PO Box 1869

YELM, WA 98597
UNITED STATES
(360)458-9611
5/1/2000

Glen Phillips

909 YELM AVE E
YELM, WA 98597
UNITED STATES
360458-9011 5

Not reported
Kenneth McKeveny
4020 STIRRUP CREEK DR STE 100
DURHAM, NC 27703
UNITED STATES
919-484-3647
kenneth.mckeveny@kodak.com
MQG

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: No

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: No
Facility Site ID Number: 39627173

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: D011 - Silver

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2009

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RITE AID 5286 YELM AVE (Continued) 1004794867
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINEZ1:

MAIL ADDR LINEZ2:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:
LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEL:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1L:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:

FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:

WAHO000011551

Not reported
601637571

812922

Not reported

Rite Aid 5286

C/O PSC-NBC

5151 San Felipe, Suite 1600
Houston, TX 77056
UNITED STATES
Rite Aid Corp

Private

PO Box 3165
Harrisburg, PA 17105
UNITED STATES
(717)761-2633 x5569
5/1/2000

Rite Aid Corporation
Private

Not reported

PO Box 3165
Harrisburg, PA 17105
UNITED STATES
(717)761-2633 x5569
Rite Aid 5286

Private

909 Yelm Ave

Yelm, WA 98597
UNITED STATES
(360)458-9011
5/1/2000

Store Manager

909 Yelm Ave

Yelm, WA 98597
UNITED STATES
(360) 458-9011

Not reported

Jorge Gomez

5151 San Felipe, Suite 1600
Houston, TX 77056
UNITED STATES
(713)625-7015
jgomez2@pscnow.com
MQG
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

RITE AID 5286 YELM AVE (Continued)

MONTHLY GENERATION: False
BATCH GENERATION: True
ONE TIME GENERATION: False

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: False
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: False

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False

USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Facility Site ID Number: 39627173

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: D011 - Sivler, D002 - Corrosvie
Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2008

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID: WAHO000011551
Facility Address 2: Not reported

TAX REG NBR: 601637571

NAICS CD: 812922
BUSINESS TYPE: Not reported

MAIL NAME: Rite Aid 5286
MAIL ADDR LINEZ1: C/O PSC-NBC
MAIL ADDR LINE2: 5151 San Felipe, Suite 1600
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP: Houston, TX 77056
MAIL COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
LEGAL ORG NAME: Rite Aid Corp

1004794867
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RITE AID 5286 YELM AVE (Continued) 1004794867
LEGAL ORG TYPE: Private
LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1: PO Box 3165

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEL:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:

SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1L:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:
MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:
ONE TIME GENERATION:

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
OTHER EXEMPTION:
UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

Harrisburg, PA 17105
UNITED STATES
(717)761-2633 x5569
5/1/2000

Rite Aid Corporation
Private

Not reported

PO Box 3165
Harrisburg, PA 17105
UNITED STATES
(717)761-2633 x5569
Rite Aid 5286

Private

909 Yelm Ave

Yelm, WA 98597
UNITED STATES
(360)458-9011
5/1/2000

Store Manager

909 Yelm Ave

Yelm, WA 98597
UNITED STATES
(360) 458-9011

Not reported

Jorge Gomez

5151 San Felipe, Suite 1600

Houston, TX 77056
UNITED STATES
(713)625-7015
jgomez2@pscnow.com
MQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
A13 RAINIER CHEVRON UST U003354469
NE 16518 YELM AVE SE N/A
1/2-1 YELM, WA 98597
0.975 mi.
5147 ft. Site 5 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID: 20755536

Site ID: 426611
Actual: Lat Deg: Not reported
349 ft. Lat Min: Not reported

Lat Sec: Not reported

Long Deg: Not reported

Long Min: Not reported

Long Sec: Not reported

UBI: 6020276180010002

Phone Number: 3604584011

Tank ID: 426614

Tank Name: L334069

Install Date: 5/30/1997

Capacity: 10,000 to 19,999 Gallons

Tank Upgrade Date: 5/30/1997

TankSystem Status: Operational

TankSystem Status Change Date:1/1/0001

Tank Status: Operational

Tank Permit Expiration Date: 4/30/2012

Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Pumping System: Pressurized System

Tank Spill Prevention: Spill Bucket/Spill Box

Tank Overfill Prevention: Ball Float Valve (vent line)

Tank Material: Steel Clad with Corrosion Resistant Composite

Tank Construction: Double Wall Tank

Tank Tightness Test: Annual

Tank Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant

Pipe Material: Fiberglass

Pipe Construction: Double Wall Pipe

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Automatic Line Leak Detection

Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant
Tank Primary Release Detection: Automatic Tank Gauging
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Annual

Tank Actual Status Date: 9/30/1997

Tag Number: A3439

Tank ID: 426615

Tank Name: 1334068

Install Date: 5/30/1997
Capacity: 10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
Tank Upgrade Date: 5/30/1997
TankSystem Status: Operational
TankSystem Status Change Date:1/1/0001

Tank Status: Operational

Tank Permit Expiration Date: 4/30/2012

Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Pumping System: Pressurized System

Tank Spill Prevention: Spill Bucket/Spill Box
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RAINIER CHEVRON (Continued) U003354469
Tank Overfill Prevention: Ball Float Valve (vent line)
Tank Material: Steel Clad with Corrosion Resistant Composite
Tank Construction: Double Wall Tank
Tank Tightness Test: Annual
Tank Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant
Pipe Material: Fiberglass
Pipe Construction: Double Wall Pipe
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Automatic Line Leak Detection
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant
Tank Primary Release Detection: Automatic Tank Gauging
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Tightness Test: Annual
Tank Actual Status Date: 9/30/1997
Tag Number: A3439
Al4 RAINIER CHEVRON FINDS 1007074562
NE 16518 YELM AVE SE N/A
1/2-1 YELM, WA 98597
0.975 mi.
5147 ft. Site 6 of 6 in cluster A
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110015512033
Actual:
349 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.
15 SPILLS S108672647
South 15836 123 AVENUE N/A
1/2-1 YELM, WA
0.994 mi.
5247 ft.
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Facility ID: 535224
Medium: Not reported
Actual: Material Desc: CHEMICAL
403 ft. Material Qty: 70

Material Units:  POUND
Date Received: 7/28/2003
Contact Name:  Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
16 UNKNOWN SPILLS S107483376
SW 15011 119TH WAY SE YELM. N/A
>1 YELM, WA
1.005 mi.
5305 ft.
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Facility ID:
Medium:
Actual: Material Desc:
416 ft. Material Qty:
Material Units:
Date Received:
Contact Name: DRREES, RICHARD
B17 WE & B LIMITED FINDS 1012260481
South 15708 123RD AVE N/A
>1 YELM, WA 98597
1.005 mi.
5308 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster B
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110039634544
Actual:
403 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.
B18 W.E. & B. LIMITED SWF/LF S108702095
South 15708 123RD AVENUE N/A
>1 YELM, WA
1.007 mi.
5315 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster B
Relative: SWFILF:
Lower Facility ID: 1645
Region: STATE
Actual: Permit Status: ACTIVE
403 ft. Date Closed: Not reported
Contact Organization: W. E. & B. LIMITED
Contact Address1: 15708 123RD AVENUE SE
Contact Address2: Not reported
Contact City: YELM
Contact State: WA

Contact Postal:
Contact EMail:
Contact Phone:

Contact Phone Ext:

Permit No:
Phone:
Operator Name:

Operator Organization:

Not reported
Not reported
360-458-5540
Not reported
RF-105
360-458-5540
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
W.E. & B. LIMITED (Continued) S108702095
EMail: Not reported
Recycle Survey Code: 7350
Ownership: PRIVATE
Type: RECYCLE FACILITY
Contact Name: DALE WOOD
Contact Title: OWNER
Activityl: RECYCLING (PERMITTED)
B19 WE & B LIMITED ALLSITES S109553274
South 15708 123RD AVE N/A
>1 YELM, WA
1.007 mi.
5315 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster B
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Id: 3205149
Latitude: 46.9108020
Actual: Longitude: -122.60847
403 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 3205149
Facility Name: WE & B Limited
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 46.910802044199997
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.608471743
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99
Location Verified Code: N
Cc20 YELM SHELL RCRA-NonGen 1000660549
NNE 706 YELM AVE E FINDS WAD988502365
>1 YELM, WA 98597 ALLSITES
1.019 mi. CSCSL NFA
5380 ft. Site 1 of 2 in cluster C MANIFEST
. SPILLS
Relative: ICR
Lower VCP
Actual: RCRA-NonGen:
346 ft.

Date form received by agency:01/26/2010

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

TEXACO STATION 121510
706 YELM AVE E

YELM, WA 98597
WAD988502365

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
HOUSTON, TX 77067

RAY E WALDING

P O BOX 3127

HOUSTON, TX 77253

us

(713) 241-7008
RAY.WALDING@SHELL.COM
10

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
YELM SHELL (Continued) 1000660549

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

EQUILION ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL P
PO BOX 2099

HOUSTON, 77252

us

281-874-2247

Private

Owner

08/01/1998

Not reported

EQUILION ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL P
12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR 300F08

HOUSTON, 77067

us

281-874-2247

Private

Operator

09/04/1996

Not reported

EQUILION ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL P
PO BOX 4453 MFT226

HOUSTON, TX 77210

us

Not reported

Private

Operator

09/04/1996

Not reported

EQUILION ENTERPRISES LLC DBA SHELL OIL P
PO BOX 4453 MFT226

HOUSTON, TX 77210

us

Not reported

Private

Owner

08/01/1998

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

YELM SHELL (Continued)

Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 03/05/2008

Facility name:
Classification:

TEXACO STATION 121510
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2007

Facility name:
Classification:

TEXACO STATION 121510
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2005

Facility name:
Classification:

TEXACO STATION 121510
Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003

Facility name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

TEXACO STATION 121510
Not a generator, verified

No violations found

110005372596

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each

facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water

Quality Programs.

RCRAInNfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

1000660549

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 6165821
Latitude: 46.9470999
Longitude: -122.61575
Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 6165821
Facility Name: YELM SHELL
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 46.947099999999999
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.61575999999999
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 4
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99
Location Verified Code: N
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
YELM SHELL (Continued) 1000660549
CSCSL NFA:
Facility/Site Id: 6165821
CS Id: 5391
NFA Type: NFA-Voluntary Cleanup Program Review
NFA Date: 11/08/2004
Rank: Not reported
WA MANIFEST:
Facility Site ID Number: 6165821
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: Not reported
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2010
Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False
Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:
LAND ORG TYPE:

WAD988502365

Not reported

601238698

447110

GASOLINE SERVICE STATION

Shell Oil Products US

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508

UNITED STATES

Equilion Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil P
Private

PO BOX 2099

HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099

UNITED STATES

281-874-2247

8/1/1998

Equilion Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil P
Private
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

YELM SHELL (Continued) 1000660549
LAND PERSON NAME: Not reported
LAND ADDR LINEZ1: PO Box 2099
LAND CITY,ST,ZIP: HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099
LAND COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
LAND PHONE NBR: 281-874-2247
OPERATOR ORG NAME: Equilion Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil P
OPERATOR ORG TYPE: Private
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1: P O Box 3127
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP: HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058
OPERATOR COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
OPERATOR PHONE NBR: 281-874-2247
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE: 9/4/1996
SITE CONTACT NAME: RAY E WALDING
SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1: P O Box 3127
SITE CONTACT ZIP: HOUSTON, TX 77253

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:  713-241-7008

SITE CONTACT EMAIL: RAY .WALDING@SHELL.COM
FORM CONTACT NAME: Jeanne Traylor

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1: P O Box 3127, Rm 669B
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP: HOUSTON, TX 77253

FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:  UNITED STATES

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: 713-241-6992

FORM CONTACT EMAIL: Jeanne.Traylor@shell.com
GEN STATUS CD: XQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: False
BATCH GENERATION: False
ONE TIME GENERATION: False

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: False
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: False

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False

USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False

Facility Site ID Number: 6165821

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: NO RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE GENERATED IN 2005.NO RCRA WASTE GENERATED IN
2007.

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: FALSE

Treatment by Generator: FALSE

Mixed radioactive waste: FALSE

Importer of hazardous waste: FALSE

Immediate recycler: FALSE

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: FALSE

Generator of dangerous fuel waste: FALSE

Generator marketing to burner: FALSE

"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": FALSE

Utility boiler burner: FALSE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

YELM SHELL (Continued)

Industry boiler burner: FALSE
Industrial Furnace: FALSE
Smelter defferal: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: FALSE
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: FALSE

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: FALSE

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL ADDR LINEZ2:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL ADDR LINE2:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:
LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:
LAND ADDR LINEZ2:
LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:
LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:

WAD988502365

Not reported

601238698

447110

GASOLINE SERVICE STATION
Shell Oil Products US

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
NOB 300G04 - RACHEL HULL
HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508
UNITED STATES

Equilion Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil P
Private

PO BOX 2099

NOB #300G04

HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099
UNITED STATES

28187422248

8/1/1998

Equilion Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil P
Private

Not reported

PO Box 2099

NOB #300G04

HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099
UNITED STATES

2818742224

OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE: Private
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:

OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:
SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:

Equilion Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil P

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
OPERATOR ADDR LINEZ2: 300F07

HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058
UNITED STATES
281-874-2238
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE: 9/4/1996

DON F WISDOM
SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE2: 300F07

HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058
UNITED STATES

SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR: 281-874-2238

SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

DON.F.WISDOM@SHELL.COM
RACHEL HULL

1000660549
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

YELM SHELL (Continued) 1000660549

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE2: NOB #300G04

FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP: HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: 2818742224

FORM CONTACT EMAIL: RACHEL.HULL@SHELL.COM
GEN STATUS CD: XQG

MONTHLY GENERATION: FALSE

BATCH GENERATION: FALSE

ONE TIME GENERATION: FALSE

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: FALSE
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: FALSE

RECYCLER ONSITE: FALSE
TRANSFER FACILITY: FALSE
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: FALSE

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: FALSE
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: FALSE

USED OIL PROCESSOR: FALSE

USED OIL REREFINER: FALSE

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: FALSE

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: FALSE

Facility Site ID Number: 6165821

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: NO RCRA HAZARDOUS WASTE GENERATED IN 2005.NO RCRA WASTE GENERATED IN
2007.

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: No

Treatment by Generator: No

Mixed radioactive waste: No

Importer of hazardous waste: No

Immediate recycler: No

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: No

Generator of dangerous fuel waste: No

Generator marketing to burner: No

"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": No

Utility boiler burner: No

Industry boiler burner: No

Industrial Furnace: No

Smelter defferal: No

Universal waste - batteries - generate: No

Universal waste - thermostats - generate: No

Universal waste - mercury - generate: No

Universal waste - lamps - generate: No

Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: No

Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: No

Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: No

Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: No

Destination Facility for Universal Waste: No

Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: No

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  No
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: No

EPA ID: WAD988502365
Facility Address 2: Not reported
TAX REG NBR: 601238698
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

YELM SHELL (Continued)

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL ADDR LINEZ2:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:
LEGAL ADDR LINE2:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND ADDR LINEZ2:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE2:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

447110

GASOLINE SERVICE STATION

Shell Oil Products US

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR

NOB 300G03 - RACHEL WILLIAMSON
HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508

UNITED STATES

Equilion Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil P
Private

PO BOX 2099

NOB #300G03

HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099

UNITED STATES

28187422248

8/1/1998

Equilion Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil P
Private

Not reported

PO Box 2099

NOB #300G03

HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099

UNITED STATES

2818742224

Equilion Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil P
Private

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR

300F07

HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058

UNITED STATES

281-874-2238

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE: 9/4/1996

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE2:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1L:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE2:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:

TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY

DON F WISDOM

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
300F07

HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058
UNITED STATES
281-874-2238
DON.F.WISDOM@SHELL.COM
RACHEL WILLIAMSON
12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
NOB #300G03

HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508
UNITED STATES
2818742224
RACHEL.WILLIAMSON@SHELL.COM
XQG

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

No

No

: No

1000660549
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

YELM SHELL (Continued)

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

No
No

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: No
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: No

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

6165821
Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2009

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEL:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:
LAND ORG TYPE:
LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:
LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:
LAND COUNTRY:

WAD988502365

Not reported

601238698

447110

GASOLINE SERVICE STATION
Shell Oil Products US

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508
UNITED STATES

Equilion Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil P
Private

PO BOX 2099

HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099
UNITED STATES
281-874-2247

8/1/1998

Equilion Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil P
Private

Not reported

PO Box 2099

HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099
UNITED STATES

1000660549
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

YELM SHELL (Continued)

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR ADDR LINEZ2:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS:
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS:

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

FWC Desc:

Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:

Treatment by Generator:
Mixed radioactive waste:
Importer of hazardous waste:
Immediate recycler:

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
Generator of dangerous fuel waste:

Generator marketing to burner:

"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)":

Utility boiler burner:
Industry boiler burner:
Industrial Furnace:
Smelter defferal:

Universal waste - batteries - generate:

281-874-2247

Equilion Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil P
Private

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
300F08

HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058
UNITED STATES
281-874-2247

9/4/1996

RAY E WALDING

P O Box 3127

HOUSTON, TX 77253
UNITED STATES
713-241-7008
RAY.WALDING@SHELL.COM
Jeanne Traylor

P O Box 3127, Rm 685
HOUSTON, TX 77253
UNITED STATES
713-241-6992
Jeanne.Traylor@shell.com

XQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False
False
False

6165821

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

2008

False

False

False

False

False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False

1000660549
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
YELM SHELL (Continued) 1000660549
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID: WAD988502365

Facility Address 2: Not reported

TAX REG NBR: 601238698

NAICS CD: 447110

BUSINESS TYPE: GASOLINE SERVICE STATION
MAIL NAME: Shell Oil Products US

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

LEGAL ORG NAME: Equilion Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil P
LEGAL ORG TYPE: Private

LEGAL ADDR LINEL: PO BOX 2099

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP: HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099

LEGAL COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

LEGAL PHONE NBR: 281-874-2247

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 8/1/1998

LAND ORG NAME: Equilion Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil P
LAND ORG TYPE: Private

LAND PERSON NAME: Not reported

LAND ADDR LINE1: PO Box 2099

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP: HOUSTON, TX 77252-2099

LAND COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

LAND PHONE NBR: 281-874-2247

OPERATOR ORG NAME: Equilion Enterprises LLC dba Shell Oil P
OPERATOR ORG TYPE: Private

OPERATOR ADDR LINE1: 12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
OPERATOR ADDR LINE2: 300F08

OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP: HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058
OPERATOR COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

OPERATOR PHONE NBR: 281-874-2247

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE: 9/4/1996

12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508

SITE CONTACT NAME: RAY E WALDING

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE2: 300F08
HOUSTON, TX 77067-2058

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:  281-874-2247

SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

RAY .WALDING@SHELL.COM

FORM CONTACT NAME: Jeanne Traylor

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 12700 NORTHBOROUGH DR
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP: HOUSTON, TX 77067-2508

FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:  UNITED STATES
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: 2818742224

FORM CONTACT EMAIL: Jeanne.Traylor@shell.com
GEN STATUS CD: XQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: False
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

YELM SHELL (Continued)

BATCH GENERATION:
ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:

False
False
False

TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:

False
False
Not reported
False
False

USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

False

False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS:

SPILLS:
Facility ID:
Medium:
Material Desc:
Material Qty:
Material Units:

Date Received:

Contact Name:

ICR:

Date Ecology Received Report:
Contaminants Found at Site:

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
1 additional WA MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

500369

Not reported

PETROLEUM - GASOLINE
2

GALLON

10/1/1998

CUSTOMER ERROR

03/09/94
Petroleum products

Media Contaminated: Soil

Waste Management:

Region:

Type of Report Ecology Received:
Site Register Issue:

County Code:
Contact:
Report Title:

VCP:

edr_fstat:
edr_fzip:
edr_fenty:
edr_zip:
Facility ID:
VCP Status:
VCP:

Ecology Status:

NFA Type:
Date NFA:
Rank:

Tank

South Western
Final cleanup report
93-19

34

Not reported

Not reported

WA

98597

THURSTON COUNTY
Not reported

6165821

Not reported

Y

Not reported
NFA-Voluntary Cleanup Program Review
11/8/2004

Not reported

1000660549
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6xwl6LqQx4ztwcuulb1C3QxQLT3.qQfJQNWMAGMj4GPWzdeZtyXe4bKzcTJzuT.6uH1y4BGRbip31o6VC66s5TRPQ01XxxxfQukB46vETyWH3VhL.aIm79laQEDofPx.JybGC4IgNwrsWGo5MduS80dRGeAYMcrcjRhv6jlIx3kEwA3clf5938tPLP6yq8jeQuC99IL64xIQzCXttsHC3eeGcmY6uX.FuQqk64OOb1J.1EgTCFkU3bNnQFBAxKQ.QbAZ4wFnTVhL3MJQ.U7g4A8BQzxDfZwiJLNN5.FKNDukWvHHMoW16srRxq8vw9QDlSP445FuLj9DqzZOQOb53idd41fczq5wt4Bn6G.lcwFvuM6fux7l5hGrbcvv1tUdCBf99FbHQ.lNxQstQ6ezCoOFTZf73uwu.ZPc8CGJQO6efVfBJIkC6749NX7lWQGIMXrd603RG9C6MesLj1zi2PeKGQDtPeXXWp.v4eacdvqveFEDZkomvEEryQasXqQceCzQ6calxPpewLyDlJBf4xU5LUIFqzeyQdR03gaN4OZ5zUwCtKme4du8cnYku08LuxDo3NEQb6iL1zhtCYsY3Ta1Q0LYxM4rQp1H3VsuTycU3Apb..xy9XnFQA6lfckjJCyp9SM3Nzk0WP1RME5n3ba9Gr8RMKYljifw8eLmGsdNPMNVWSKj7mPHdsGUeBDSZaVVCE3Fy96mXoBUeVTG3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6xwl6LqQx4ztwcuulb1C3QxQLT3.qQfJQNWMAGMj4GPWzdeZtyXe4bKzcTJzuT.6uH1y4BGRbip31o6VC66s5TRPQ01XxxxfQukB46vETyWH3VhL.aIm79laQEDofPx.JybGC4IgNwrsWGo5MduS80dRGeAYMcrcjRhv6jlIx3kEwA3clf5938tPLP6yq8jeQuC99IL64xIQzCXttsHC3eeGcmY6uX.FuQqk64OOb1J.1EgTCFkU3bNnQFBAxKQ.QbAZ4wFnTVhL3MJQ.U7g4A8BQzxDfZwiJLNN5.FKNDukWvHHMoW16srRxq8vw9QDlSP445FuLj9DqzZOQOb53idd41fczq5wt4Bn6G.lcwFvuM6fux7l5hGrbcvv1tUdCBf99FbHQ.lNxQstQ6ezCoOFTZf73uwu.ZPc8CGJQO6efVfBJIkC6749NX7lWQGIMXrd603RG9C6MesLj1zi2PeKGQDtPeXXWp.v4eacdvqveFEDZkomvEEryQasXqQceCzQ6calxPpewLyDlJBf4xU5LUIFqzeyQdR03gaN4OZ5zUwCtKme4du8cnYku08LuxDo3NEQb6iL1zhtCYsY3Ta1Q0LYxM4rQp1H3VsuTycU3Apb..xy9XnFQA6lfckjJCyp9SM3Nzk0WP1RME5n3ba9Gr8RMKYljifw8eLmGsdNPMNVWSKj7mPHdsGUeBDSZaVVCE3Fy96mXoBUeVTG3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
c21 YELM SHELL UST U003997183
NNE 706 YELM AVE E FINANCIAL ASSURANCE N/A
>1 YELM, WA 98597
1.019 mi.
5380 ft. Site 2 of 2in cluster C
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID: 6165821
Site ID: 7724
Actual: Lat Deg: 46
346 ft. Lat Min: 56
Lat Sec: 49.559999999996194
Long Deg: -122
Long Min: 36
Long Sec: 56.735999999980322
UBI: 6023466270010002
Phone Number: 3604587700
Tank ID: 2798
Tank Name: 2
Install Date: 4/16/1992
Capacity: Not reported
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:
Tank Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Overfill Alarm
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Fiberglass
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
A0514

2884

4

4/6/1992
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Tank Closure Date:
Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

YELM SHELL (Continued)

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Overfill Alarm
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Fiberglass
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
A0514

35238

7

3/1/1992

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
2/17/1998

Operational

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Operational
11/30/2012

1/1/0001
Pressurized System
Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Overfill Alarm

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic

Double Wall Tank
Not reported
Corrosion Resistant
Fiberglass

Double Wall Pipe

Interstitial Monitoring (sump sensor)

Not reported
Corrosion Resistant
Interstitial Monitoring
Not reported

Not reported
8/6/1996

A0514

37135

5

3/1/1992

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
2/17/1998

Operational

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Operational
11/30/2012
1/1/0001
Pressurized System

U003997183
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

YELM SHELL (Continued)

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Spill Bucket/Spill Box

Overfill Alarm

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Double Wall Tank

Not reported

Corrosion Resistant
Fiberglass

Double Wall Pipe

Interstitial Monitoring (sump sensor)
Not reported

Corrosion Resistant
Automatic Tank Gauging

Not reported

Not reported

8/6/1996

A0514

38215

8

3/1/1992

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
2/17/1998

Operational

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Operational

11/30/2012

1/1/0001

Pressurized System

Spill Bucket/Spill Box

Overfill Alarm

Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Double Wall Tank

Not reported

Corrosion Resistant
Fiberglass

Double Wall Pipe

Interstitial Monitoring (sump sensor)
Not reported

Corrosion Resistant
Automatic Tank Gauging

Not reported

Not reported

8/6/1996

A0514

39525

6

3/1/1992

10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
2/17/1998

Operational

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:
Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Operational
11/30/2012
1/1/0001

U003997183
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
YELM SHELL (Continued) U003997183
Tank Pumping System: Pressurized System
Tank Spill Prevention: Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Tank Overfill Prevention: Overfill Alarm
Tank Material: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Tank Construction: Double Wall Tank
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant
Pipe Material: Fiberglass
Pipe Construction: Double Wall Pipe

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Interstitial Monitoring (sump sensor)
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant

Tank Primary Release Detection: Automatic Tank Gauging

Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported

Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996

Tag Number: A0514

Tank ID: 5843

Tank Name: 42

Install Date: 4/6/1992

Capacity: Not reported

Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status: Removed

Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Pumping System: Pressurized System
Tank Spill Prevention: Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Tank Overfill Prevention: Overfill Alarm

Tank Material: Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic
Tank Construction: Double Wall Tank
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported

Tank Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant
Pipe Material: Fiberglass

Pipe Construction: Double Wall Pipe

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Automatic Line Leak Detection
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant

Tank Primary Release Detection: Automatic Tank Gauging
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996
Tag Number: A0514

WA FINANCIAL ASSURANCE 1:

edr_fstat: WA

edr_fzip: 985979423
edr_fenty: Not reported
edr_zip: Not reported
DOE Site ID: 7724

Site Type: PLIA
Financial Resp Type:  Colony (GUS)
Inception Date: 08/12/2011
Expiration Date: 08/12/2012
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
22 YCOM NETWORKS CONST YARD FINDS 1008919438
ENE 10812 BALD HILL RD SE ALLSITES N/A
>1 YELM, WA 98597
1.084 mi.
5723 ft.
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110022928242
Actual:
352 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 6228952
Latitude: 46.9300577
Longitude: -122.58692
Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 6228952
Facility Name: YCOM NETWORKS CONST YARD
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 46.930057724500003
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.58692408
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99
Location Verified Code: N
D23 SPILLS S105465260
NNW 118 MOSSMAN AVENUE SOUTHEAST N/A
>1 YELM, WA
1.170 mi.
6180 ft. Site 1 of 3in cluster D
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Facility ID: 527184
Medium: Not reported
Actual: Material Desc: ~ CHEMICAL
345 ft. Material Qty: Not reported

Material Units:
Date Received:
Contact Name:

Not reported
6/19/2002
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D24 MOUNT RAINIER CLINIC INC FINDS 1008389402
NNW 503 1ST ST S ALLSITES N/A
>1 YELM, WA 98597
1.178 mi.
6220 ft. Site 2 of 3in cluster D
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110022443177
Actual:
349 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 8882266
Latitude: 46.9401149
Longitude: -122.61010
Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 8882266
Facility Name: MOUNT RAINIER CLINIC INC
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 46.940114999999999
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.61010899999999
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 8
Location Verified Code: N
25 SPILLS S105400436
SSW 15218 123RD AVENUE SOUTHEAST N/A
>1 YELM, WA
1.197 mi.
6319 ft.
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Facility ID: 524361
Medium: Not reported
Actual: Material Desc: ~ CHEMICAL
384 ft. Material Qty: Not reported

Material Units:

Date Received:
Contact Name:

Not reported
2/18/2002
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

D26 FRONTIER VILLAGE PROF DRYCLEAN RCRA-CESQG 1004793681
NNW 404 1ST ST SE & MOSMAN FINDS WAD167367069
>1 YELM, WA 98597 ALLSITES
1.208 mi. Inactive Drycleaners
6380 ft. Site 3 of 3in cluster D
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 02/06/2004
Facility name: FRONTIER VILLAGE PROF DRYCLEAN
Actual: Facility address: 404 1ST ST SE & MOSMAN
344 ft. YELM, WA 98597
EPA ID: WAD167367069
Mailing address: PO BOX 1212

YELM, WA 98597-1212

Contact: GEORGE HARVELL
Contact address: PO BOX 1212

YELM, WA 98597-1212
Contact country: us

Contact telephone:
Contact email:

(360)458-3575
Not reported

EPA Region: 10
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar

month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: GEORGE HARVELL

Owner/operator address: PO BOX 1212
YELM, WA 98597
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: 08/01/2001

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FRONTIER VILLAGE PROF DRYCLEAN (Continued) 1004793681
Used oil processor: No
User ail refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003

Facility name: FRONTIER VILLAGE PROF DRYCLEAN
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110008217170

Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 99224527
Latitude: 46.9401500
Longitude: -122.61093
Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 99224527
Facility Name: Frontier Village Prof Dryclean
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 46.940150000000003
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.61093
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99
Location Verified Code: N

Inactive Drycleaners:

EPA I WAD167367069
FS Id: 10998

Facility ID: WAD167367069
NAICS Code: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FRONTIER VILLAGE PROF DRYCLEAN (Continued)

Fed Waste Code Desc:

State Waste Code Desc:

TAX REG NBR:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL LINE1:

MAIL LINEZ2:

MAIL CITY:

MAIL STATE:

MAIL ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL PERSON FIRST NAME:
LEGAL PERSON MIDDLE INIT:
LEGAL PERSON LAST NAME:
LEGAL LINE1:

LEGAL LINEZ2:

LEGAL CITY:

LEGAL STATE:

LEGAL ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LEGAL ORGANIZATION TYPE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND PERSON FIRST NAME:
LAND PERSON MIDDLE INIT:
LAND PERSON LAST NAME:
LAND LINEZ1:

LAND LINE2:

LAND CITY:

LAND STATE:

LAND ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:

LAND ORGANIZATION TYPE:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:

OPERATOR PERSON FIRST NAME:
OPERATOR PERSON MIDDLE INIT:

OPERATOR PERSON LAST NAME:
OPERATOR LINEL1:

OPERATOR LINE2:

OPERATOR CITY:

OPERATOR STATE:

OPERATOR ZIP:

OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

OPERATOR ORGANIZATION TYPE:

SITE CONTACT FIRST NAME:
SITE CONTACT MIDDLE INIT:
SITE CONTACT LAST NAME:
SITE CONTACT LINE1L:

SITE CONTACT LINEZ2:

SITE CONTACT CITY:

SITE CONTACT STATE:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

Not reported
Not reported
81232

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1004793681
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

FRONTIER VILLAGE PROF DRYCLEAN (Continued)

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT FIRST NAME:
FORM CONTACT MIDDLE INIT:
FORM CONTACT LAST NAME:
FORM CONTACT LINE1L:
FORM CONTACT LINEZ2:
FORM CONTACT CITY:

FORM CONTACT STATE:
FORM CONTACT ZIP:

FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:

TRANSPORTS OTHERS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

PBR:

TBG:

MIXED RADIOACTIVE:
IMPORTER:

TSDR FACILITY:

IMMEDIATE RECYCLER:
GEN DANG FUEL:

GEN MARKET TO BURNER:
GEN OTHER MARKETERS:
UTILITY BOILER BURNER:
INDUSTRY BOILER BURNER:
FURNACE BURNER:
SMELTER DEFERRAL:
SMALL QTY EXEMPTION:
OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

UW THERMOSTATS GEN:
UW MERCURY GEN:

UW LAMPS GEN:

UW BATTERY ACCUM:

UW THERMOSTATS ACCUM:
UW MERCURY ACCUM:

UW LAMPS ACCUM:

UW DESTINATION FACILITY:
OFF SPEC UTILITY BOILER:
OFF SPEC INDUSTRY BOILER:
OFF SPEC FURNACE:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:

USED OIL TRANSFER FACILITY:

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

USED OIL FUEL MARKETER DIR SHIPMENTS:
USED OIL FUEL MARKETER MEETS SPECS:

Comments:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported

1004793681
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
27 SPILLS S105554424
North 222 YELM AVENUE EAST N/A
>1 YELM, WA
1.226 mi.
6471 ft.
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Facility ID: 529392
Medium: Not reported
Actual: Material Desc: ~ CHEMICAL
344 ft. Material Qty: Not reported
Material Units: Not reported
Date Received:  10/2/2002
Contact Name:  Not reported
28 PUGET SOUND ENERGY SPILLS S111414416
South 12520 MORRIS ROAD SE N/A
>1 YELM, WA
1.226 mi.
6473 ft.
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Facility ID: 629558
Medium: SOIL
Actual: Material Desc: ~ PETROLEUM - MINERAL OIL
405 ft. Material Qty: 25
Material Units:  GALLON
Date Received: 10/2/2011 6:20:00 PM
Contact Name:  Not reported
29 PUGET SOUND ENERGY SPILLS S107474164
NW 15235 105TH AVENUE SOUTHEAST, YELM,WA. N/A
>1 YELM, WA
1.235 mi.
6523 ft.
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Facility ID: 519841
Medium: Not reported
Actual: Material Desc: = TRANSFORMER OIL
342 ft. Material Qty: 36
Material Units: GALLON
Date Received:  7/27/2001
Contact Name:  Not reported
30 SPILLS S105400827
NE 10535 GROVE ROAD N/A
>1 YELM, WA
1.248 mi.
6589 ft.
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Facility ID: 525163
Medium: Not reported
Actual: Material Desc: CHEMICAL
354 ft. Material Qty: Not reported

Material Units:

Not reported
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
(Continued) S105400827
Date Received:  3/19/2002
Contact Name:  Not reported
E31 MICHAEL J MCCASLIN UST U003353365
North 107 S1ST ST N/A
>1 YELM, WA 98597
1.276 mi.
6737 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster E
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID: 24275617
Site ID: 11965
Actual: Lat Deg: 46
346 ft. Lat Min: 56
Lat Sec: 31.253999999992175
Long Deg: -122
Long Min: 36
Long Sec: 27.349199999994198
UBI: Not reported
Phone Number: 2064582581
Tank ID: 6298
Tank Name: 1
Install Date: 12/31/1964
Capacity: Not reported
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996
Tag Number: Not reported
Tank ID: 6376

Tank Name: 3

Install Date: 12/31/1964
Capacity: Not reported
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996
Tank Status: Removed
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EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MICHAEL J MCCASLIN (Continued)

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

1/1/0001

1/1/0001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996

Not reported

6382

2
12/31/1964
Not reported
1/1/0001
Removed

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Removed
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

U003353365
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E32 MICHAEL J MCCASLIN FINDS 1007073956
North 107 S1ST ST ALLSITES N/A
>1 YELM, WA 98597
1.276 mi.
6737 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster E
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110015505924
Actual:
346 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 24275617
Latitude: 46.9420149
Longitude: -122.60759
Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 24275617
Facility Name: MICHAEL J MCCASLIN
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 46.942014999999998
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.607597
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 4
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 7
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 5
Location Verified Code: N
E33 GORDERS AUTO REBUILD RCRA-CESQG 1004793680
North 1031STSTN FINDS WAD167367002
>1 YELM, WA 98597
1.281 mi.
6766 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster E
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 03/12/2004
Facility name: GORDERS AUTO REBUILD
Actual: Facility address: 103 1STSTN
346 ft. YELM, WA 98597
EPA ID: WAD167367002
Mailing address: PO BOX 640
YELM, WA 98597-0640
Contact: KIM GORDER
Contact address: PO BOX 640

Contact country:

Contact telephone:

Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

YELM, WA 98597-0640

us

(360)458-2599

Not reported

10

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar

month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;

or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
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EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

GORDERS AUTO REBUILD (Continued)

1004793680

month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or
other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting
from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of

any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from
the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely
hazardous waste

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: KIM GORDER
Owner/operator address: PO BOX 640
YELM, WA 98597
Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: Not reported
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: 07/05/1996
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003

Facility name: GORDERS AUTO REBUILD
Classification: Not a generator, verified
Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110005333004

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
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Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GORDERS AUTO REBUILD (Continued) 1004793680
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER
E34 GORDERS AUTO REBUILD ALLSITES U003355541
North 1031STSTN UST N/A
>1 YELM, WA 98597
1.281 mi.
6766 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster E
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Id: 34556719
Latitude: 46.9425400
Actual: Longitude: -122.60626
346 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported

34556719

Gorders Auto Rebuild

46.942540000000001

-122.60626999999999

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):
Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99
Location Verified Code: N

UST:
Facility ID: 34556719
Site ID: 8157
Lat Deg: 46
Lat Min: 56
Lat Sec: 33.144000000003757
Long Deg: -122
Long Min: 36
Long Sec: 22.571999999981927
UBI: Not reported
Phone Number: 2064582599
Tank ID: 29661
Tank Name: 2
Install Date: 12/31/1964
Capacity: 111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001

TankSystem Status:

Closed in Place

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Closed in Place
1/1/0001
1/1/0001

Not reported
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GORDERS AUTO REBUILD (Continued)

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

29788

1

12/31/1964

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
1/1/0001

Closed in Place

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Closed in Place
1/1/0001
1/1/0001
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996
Not reported

29793

3

12/31/1964

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
1/1/0001

Closed in Place

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:
Tank Permit Expiration Date:
Tank Closure Date:

Closed in Place
1/1/0001
1/1/0001

U003355541

TC3269533.1s Page 53



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GORDERS AUTO REBUILD (Continued) U003355541
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Steel
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996
Tag Number: Not reported
E35 YELM EXTENSION SCHOOL FINDS 1011305595
North 107 FIRST ST NORTH N/A
>1 YELM, WA 98597
1.283 mi.
6773 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster E
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110036620305
Actual:
346 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System
NCES (National Center for Education Statistics) is the primary federal
entity for collecting and analyzing data related to education in the
United States and other nations and the institute of education
sciences.
36 UNKNOWN SPILLS S105386275
NE 10405 GROVE ROAD SE, YELM N/A
>1 YELM, WA
1.287 mi.
6798 ft.
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Facility ID: 107361
Medium: Not reported
Actual: Material Desc: CHEMICAL
354 ft. Material Qty: Not reported

Material Units:
Date Received:
Contact Name:

Not reported
6/29/1998
UNKNOWN
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37 NISQUALLY VALLEY GOLF COURSE ALLSITES U003352791
NNW MOSSMAN & EDWARDS UST N/A
>1 YELM, WA 98597
1.315 mi.
6943 ft.
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Id: 95941829
Latitude: 46.9412099
Actual: Longitude: -122.61233
350 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 95941829

Facility Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees:

NISQUALLY VALLEY GOLF COURSE
46.941209999999998

Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.612336
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 4
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 13
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 5
Location Verified Code: N
UST:
Facility ID: 95941829
Site ID: 10198
Lat Deg: 46
Lat Min: 56
Lat Sec: 28.355999999993173
Long Deg: -122
Long Min: 36
Long Sec: 44.409599999996772
UBI: 2780319860010002
Phone Number: 3604583372
Tank ID: 36923
Tank Name: 1
Install Date: 7/1/1988
Capacity: 111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Exempt
TankSystem Status Change Date:12/7/1998
Tank Status: Exempt
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 6/30/1997
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Other
Tank Spill Prevention: None
Tank Overfill Prevention: None

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Not reported
Single Wall Tank
Not reported
Impressed Current
Not reported
Single Wall Pipe
Other

Not reported

None

Weekly Manual Gauging
Not reported

Not reported
8/6/1996
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NISQUALLY VALLEY GOLF COURSE (Continued)

Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Not reported

36987

3

12/31/1964

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
1/1/0001

Closed in Place

TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:
Tank Actual Status Date:
Tag Number:

Tank ID:

Tank Name:

Install Date:
Capacity:

Tank Upgrade Date:
TankSystem Status:

Closed in Place
1/1/0001
1/1/0001

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Steel

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Above Ground Piping
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
8/6/1996

Not reported

37031

2

7/1/1988

111 TO 1,100 Gallons
1/1/0001

Exempt

TankSystem Status Change Date:12/7/1998

Tank Status:

Tank Permit Expiration Date:

Tank Closure Date:

Tank Pumping System:
Tank Spill Prevention:
Tank Overfill Prevention:
Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:
Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:

Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:

Pipe Tightness Test:

Exempt

6/30/1997
1/1/0001

Other

None

Ball Float Valve (vent line)
Not reported
Single Wall Tank
Not reported
Impressed Current
Not reported
Single Wall Pipe
Other

Not reported

None

Manual Inventory Control (daily)

Not reported
Not reported

U003352791
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NISQUALLY VALLEY GOLF COURSE (Continued) U003352791
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996
Tag Number: Not reported
38 YELM EXTENSION SCHOOL FINDS 1008249643
North 203 N FIRST ST N/A
>1 YELM, WA 98597
1.318 mi.
6959 ft.
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110021433670
Actual:
344 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System
US Geographic Names Information System (GNIS) is the official vehicle
for geographic names used by the federal government and the source for
applying geographic names to federal maps and other printed and
electronic documents.
F39 YELM MIDDLE SCHOOL FINDS 1009753864
North 402 YELM AVE. W N/A
>1 YELM, WA 98597
1.430 mi.
7552 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster F
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110026562235
Actual:
347 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System
US Geographic Names Information System (GNIS) is the official vehicle
for geographic names used by the federal government and the source for
applying geographic names to federal maps and other printed and
electronic documents.
NCES (National Center for Education Statistics) is the primary federal
entity for collecting and analyzing data related to education in the
United States and other nations and the institute of education
sciences.
G40 AMTEK SPILLS S106110248
North 406 RAILROAD STREET N/A
>1 YELM, WA
1.431 mi.
7554 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster G
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Facility ID: 537448
Medium: Not reported
Actual: Material Desc: CHEMICAL
338 ft. Material Qty: 3500

Material Units: POUND
Date Received: 11/19/2003
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AMTEK (Continued) S106110248
Contact Name: HARDGRAVE
F41 YELM SD 2 FTTS 1007300469
North 404 YELM AVE W HIST FTTS N/A
>1 YELM, WA 98597
1.431 mi.
7554 ft. Site 2 of 4in cluster F
Relative: FTTS INSP:
Lower Inspection Number: 19930225RX002 1
Region: 10
Actual: Inspection Date: 02/25/93
347 ft. Inspector: BRIGGS
Violation occurred: Yes
Investigation Type: AHERA, Enforcement, SEE Conducted
Investigation Reason:  Neutral Scheme, Region
Legislation Code: TSCA
Facility Function: User
HIST FTTS INSP:
Inspection Number: 19930225RX002 1
Region: 10
Inspection Date: Not reported
Inspector: BRIGGS
Violation occurred: Yes
Investigation Type: AHERA, Enforcement, SEE Conducted
Investigation Reason:  Neutral Scheme, Region
Legislation Code: TSCA
Facility Function: User
F42 LACKAMAS ELEMENTARY FINDS 1011475033
North 16240 BALD HILL RD N/A
>1 YELM, WA 98597
1.431 mi.
7557 ft. Site 3 of 4 in cluster F
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110036112168
Actual:
347 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System
NCES (National Center for Education Statistics) is the primary federal
entity for collecting and analyzing data related to education in the
United States and other nations and the institute of education
sciences.
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F43 SAFEWAY FUEL CENTER YELM AVE ALLSITES U003759211
NNW 1109 A YELM AVE E UST N/A
>1 YELM, WA 98597
1.431 mi.
7558 ft. Site 4 of 4in cluster F
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Id: 14474449
Latitude: 46.9439909
Actual: Longitude: -122.61091
346 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 14474449

Facility Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees:

SAFEWAY FUEL CENTER YELM AVE
46.943990999999997

Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.610916
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 4
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 7
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 8
Location Verified Code: N

UST:
Facility ID: 14474449
Site ID: 553715
Lat Deg: 46
Lat Min: 56
Lat Sec: 38.367599999988897
Long Deg: -122
Long Min: 36
Long Sec: 39.297600000011244
UBI: 6006435180010256
Phone Number: 6238693573
Tank ID: 553732
Tank Name: UL836393
Install Date: 10/2/2000
Capacity: 20,000 to 29,999 Gallons
Tank Upgrade Date: 10/2/2000
TankSystem Status: Operational
TankSystem Status Change Date:1/1/0001
Tank Status: Operational
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 10/31/2012
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Pumping System:

Tank Spill Prevention:

Tank Overfill Prevention:

Tank Material:

Tank Construction:

Tank Tightness Test:

Tank Corrosion Protection:

Pipe Material:

Pipe Construction:

Pipe Primary Release Detection:
Pipe Second Release Detection:
Pipe Corrosion Protection:

Tank Primary Release Detection:
Tank Second Release Detection:
Pipe Tightness Test:

Tank Actual Status Date:

Pressurized System

Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)
Steel

Double Wall Tank

Not Performed

Corrosion Resistant
Flexible Piping

Double Wall Pipe
Automatic Line Leak Detection
Not reported

Corrosion Resistant
Automatic Tank Gauging
Not reported

No

12/12/2000
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SAFEWAY FUEL CENTER YELM AVE (Continued) U003759211
Tag Number: A5105
Tank ID: 553734
Tank Name: UL836376
Install Date: 10/2/2000
Capacity: 20,000 to 29,999 Gallons
Tank Upgrade Date: 10/2/2000
TankSystem Status: Operational
TankSystem Status Change Date:1/1/0001
Tank Status: Operational
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 10/31/2012
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Pressurized System
Tank Spill Prevention: Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Tank Overfill Prevention: Automatic Shutoff (fill pipe)
Tank Material: Steel
Tank Construction: Double Wall Tank
Tank Tightness Test: Not Performed
Tank Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant
Pipe Material: Flexible Piping
Pipe Construction: Double Wall Pipe
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Automatic Line Leak Detection
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant
Tank Primary Release Detection: Automatic Tank Gauging
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Tightness Test: No
Tank Actual Status Date: 12/12/2000
Tag Number: A5105
G44 HARTS LAKE ASSOCIATES ALLSITES U003352892
North 402 NW RAILROAD UST N/A
>1 YELM, WA 98597
1.432 mi.
7559 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster G
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Id: 2214575
Latitude: 46.9461810
Actual: Longitude: -122.60165
338 ft.

Ecology Interest Type Code:

Not reported

Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 2214575

Facility Name:
Latitude Decimal Degrees:
Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:

Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:

Location Verified Code:

UST:

Facility ID:
Site ID:
Lat Deg:
Lat Min:

HARTS LAKE ASSOCIATES
46.946181000000003

-122.601652

Z o~ A

2214575
102477
46

56
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HARTS LAKE ASSOCIATES (Continued) U003352892
Lat Sec: 46.251600000010171
Long Deg: -122
Long Min: 36
Long Sec: 5.9472000000050684
UBI: Not reported
Phone Number: 3604586900
Tank ID: 14566
Tank Name: 1
Install Date: 12/31/1964
Capacity: 111 TO 1,100 Gallons
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:8/26/1996
Tank Status: Removed
Tank Permit Expiration Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Not reported
Tank Spill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Overfill Prevention: Not reported
Tank Material: Not reported
Tank Construction: Not reported
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Not reported
Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Not reported
Tank Primary Release Detection: Not reported
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported
Pipe Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996
Tag Number: Not reported
G45 HARTS LAKE ASSOCIATES FINDS 1007079323
North 402 NW RAILROAD N/A
>1 YELM, WA 98597
1.432 mi.
7559 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster G
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110015560294
Actual:
338 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.
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G46 LIVINGSTON BOATS INC YELM ALLSITES S103531858
North 406 RAILROAD ST CSCSL NFA N/A
>1 YELM, WA 98597 VCP
1.432 mi. AIRS
7562 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster G
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Id: 33521626
Latitude: 46.94135
Actual: Longitude: -122.61149
338 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 33521626
Facility Name: Livingston Boats Inc Yelm
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 46.94135
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.61149
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99
Location Verified Code: N
CSCSL NFA:
Facility/Site 1d: 33521626
CS ld: 428
NFA Type: NFA-Voluntary Cleanup Program Review
NFA Date: 11/03/2004
Rank: Not reported
Facility/Site 1d: 33521626
CS ld: 428
NFA Type: Remedy Failed
NFA Date: 08/24/2004
Rank: Not reported
VCP:
edr_fstat: WA
edr_fzip: 98597
edr_fenty: THURSTON COUNTY
edr_zip: Not reported
Facility ID: 33521626
VCP Status: Not reported
VCP: Y
Ecology Status: Not reported
NFA Type: NFA-Voluntary Cleanup Program Review
Date NFA: 11/3/2004
Rank: Not reported
AIRS (EMI):
Facility ID: Not reported
Ecolgy Fac ID: Not reported
Local ID: Not reported
Facility type: Not reported

Local Air Agency ID:
Fed County Code:
Source Number:

Process ID:
Year Of Info:
Contact Name:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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LIVINGSTON BOATS INC YELM (Continued)

Contact Phone: Not reported
Contact Fax: Not reported
Contact E-mail: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: PO BOX 1409
Mailing City,St,Zip: YELM, WA

Tot Suspended Partclte Emissions Estmn Code:
PM10 Nonattainment Area:

% Control Of Sulfur Dioxide Emissions:

NO2 Chemical:

% Cntrl Of Volatile Organic Compound Emissions:
CO Nonattainment Area:

Univsl Business ID:

Boilers Design Capacity At A Point:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jan-Mar:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Dec-Feb:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Apr-Jun:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Mar-May:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jun-Aug:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jul-Sep:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Sep-Nov:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Oct-Dec:

# Of Hours Facility Operates Each Day:

# Of Days Facility Operates Each Week:

# Of Weeks Facility Operates Each Year:

Exit Temp Of A Stack Or Vent:

% Witr In Stack / Vent Exhaust:

Height Of Stack:

Diameter Of Stack:

Air Flow From A Vent Or Stack:

% Oxygen In Stack / Vent Exhaust:

Flow Rate:

Flow Unit:

Vertical Dist Exhaust Travels From Stack/vent Outlet:
SCC Process Desc:

EPA Code For Throughput Unit Of Measure:

EPA Mat Code For Throughput At Each Process:
EPA Code For Mat Throput Fate Desc/input/output/existing:
Description Of Material:

Annual Qty Of Throughput Mat:

Maximum Rate/amount Of Annual Throughput:

% Of Sulfur In Fuels:

% Of Ash In Fuels:

Emission Unit Output Threshhold:

Facility’s Throughput Data Confidential:

Tot Suspended Partclt Emissn Tons/Year:

Tot Suspended Partclte Emissions Estmn Code:

Pri Particulate Matter Cntrl Tech Code At Point/Segment:
Sec Partciulate Matter Cntrl Tech Code At Point/segment:
% Control Of Particulate Matter Emissions:
Particulate Matter Emission (?10microns) Tons/Year:
Partclte Matter Emission (?10microns) Est Code:

Pri Prtclte Matter (?10microns) Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
Sec Prtclte Matter (?10microns) Cntl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:
% Cntrl Of Prtclte Matter (? 10microns) Emisns:
Prticlte Matter (?2.5microns)emisins In Tons/Yr:
Prticlte Matter Emisn (?2.5microns) Est Code:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

LIVINGSTON BOATS INC YELM (Continued)

Pri Ptculate Matter (?2.5microns) Ctl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
Sec Prticlte Matter (?2.5microns) Ctl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
% Cntrl Of Particulate Matter (?2.5microns) Emissions: Not reported
Sulfur Dioxide Emissions Tons/Year:

Sulfur Dioxide Emission Estimation Code:

Not reported
Not reported

Pri Sulfur Dioxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
Secondary Sulfur Dioxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported

% Control Of Sulfur Dioxide Emissions:

Nitrous Oxides Emissions In Tons/Yr:

Nitrous Oxides Emission Estimation Code:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Pri Nitrous Oxides Cntrl Tech Code At Point/Segment: Not reported
Sec Nitrous Oxide Control Tech Code At Point Segment: Not reported

% Control Of Nitrous Oxides Emissions:
Volatile Organic Compound Emitted Desc:

Not reported
Not reported

Volatile Organic Compound Emissions In Tons/Year: Not reported
Voltl Organic Compound Emissions Est Code: Not reported
Pri Voltl Organic Compound Cntl Tech Code At Pt/seg: Not reported
Sec Voltle Organic Compound Cntl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:  Not reported
% Cntrl Of Volatile Organic Compound Emissions: Not reported

Carbon Monoxide Emissions In Tons/Year:
Carbon Monoxide Emission Est Code:

Not reported
Not reported

Pri Carbon Monoxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
Sec Carbon Monoxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported

% Cntrl Of Carbon Monoxide Emissions:

Lead Emissions In Tons/Year:
Lead Emission Estimation Code:
PM10 Nonattainment Area:
Ozone Nonattainment Area:

CO Nonattainment Area:

UTM East:
UTM North:
UTM Zone:

P NH3 Control:
NH3 tpy:

S NH3 ctrl:
NH3 % ctrl:
STK ACFS:
Plant Name:
Plant SIC Code:
Plant NAICS:
Plant Lat/Long:

Plant Lat/Long (dms):

Plant UTM East:
Plant UTM North:
Plant UTM Zone:
Point Process SIC:
Point Num:

Point NAICS:
Lat/Long:

Lat/Long (dms):
Point UTM East:
Point UTM North:
Point UTM Zone:
Point Desc:

Point Comments:
SCC Process Desc:

Primary Control Device Code for SO2:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LIVINGSTON BOATS INC YELM (Continued)

Secondary Control Device Code for SO2:
Insignificant Emissions Unit:

Latitude/Longitude:

Whether Source Is An AOP(Title V) Source:

Control Codel:
Control Code2:
Control Code3:
Control Code4:
Control Code5:
Control Code6:

Facility ID:
Ecolgy Fac ID:
Local ID:
Facility type:

Local Air Agency ID:

Fed County Code:
Source Number:
Process ID:

Year Of Info:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
Contact Fax:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

326130

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
F

067

0710

122

2006
SCOTT BARBER
Not reported
Not reported

Contact E-mail:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address: 406 RAILROAD
Mailing City,St,Zip: YELM, WA 98597

Tot Suspended Partclte Emissions Estmn Code:
PM10 Nonattainment Area:

% Control Of Sulfur Dioxide Emissions:

NO2 Chemical:

% Cntrl Of Volatile Organic Compound Emissions:
CO Nonattainment Area:

Univsl Business ID:

Boilers Design Capacity At A Point:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jan-Mar:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Dec-Feb:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Apr-Jun:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Mar-May:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jun-Aug:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jul-Sep:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Sep-Nov:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Oct-Dec:

# Of Hours Facility Operates Each Day:

# Of Days Facility Operates Each Week:

# Of Weeks Facility Operates Each Year:

Exit Temp Of A Stack Or Vent:

% Witr In Stack / Vent Exhaust:

Height Of Stack:

Diameter Of Stack:

Air Flow From A Vent Or Stack:

% Oxygen In Stack / Vent Exhaust:

Flow Rate:

Flow Unit:

Not reported
Not reported

Vertical Dist Exhaust Travels From Stack/vent Outlet:

SCC Process Desc:
EPA Code For Throughput Unit Of Measure:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
37

Not reported
39

Not reported
Not reported
15

Not reported
9

8

5

52

70

Not reported
16

1

200

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
40200510
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

LIVINGSTON BOATS INC YELM (Continued)

EPA Mat Code For Throughput At Each Process: Not reported
EPA Code For Mat Throput Fate Desc/input/output/existing: Not reported
Description Of Material: Not reported
Annual Qty Of Throughput Mat: Not reported
Maximum Rate/amount Of Annual Throughput: Not reported
% Of Sulfur In Fuels: Not reported
% Of Ash In Fuels: Not reported
Emission Unit Output Threshhold: Not reported
Facility’s Throughput Data Confidential: Not reported
Tot Suspended Partclt Emissn Tons/Year: Not reported
Tot Suspended Partclte Emissions Estmn Code: Not reported

Pri Particulate Matter Cntrl Tech Code At Point/Segment: Not reported
Sec Partciulate Matter Cntrl Tech Code At Point/segment:  Not reported

% Control Of Particulate Matter Emissions: Not reported
Particulate Matter Emission (?10microns) Tons/Year: Not reported
Partclte Matter Emission (?10microns) Est Code: Not reported

Pri Prtclte Matter (?10microns) Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: 58
Sec Prtclte Matter (?10microns) Cntl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported

% Cntrl Of Prtclte Matter (? 10microns) Emisns: Not reported
Prticlte Matter (?2.5microns)emisins In Tons/Yr: Not reported
Prticlte Matter Emisn (?2.5microns) Est Code: Not reported

Pri Ptculate Matter (?2.5microns) Ctl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: 58
Sec Prticlte Matter (?2.5microns) Ctl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported

% Cntrl Of Particulate Matter (?2.5microns) Emissions: Not reported
Sulfur Dioxide Emissions Tons/Year: Not reported
Sulfur Dioxide Emission Estimation Code: Not reported
Pri Sulfur Dioxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
Secondary Sulfur Dioxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
% Control Of Sulfur Dioxide Emissions: Not reported
Nitrous Oxides Emissions In Tons/Yr: Not reported
Nitrous Oxides Emission Estimation Code: Not reported
Pri Nitrous Oxides Cntrl Tech Code At Point/Segment: Not reported
Sec Nitrous Oxide Control Tech Code At Point Segment: Not reported
% Control Of Nitrous Oxides Emissions: Not reported
Volatile Organic Compound Emitted Desc: Not reported
Volatile Organic Compound Emissions In Tons/Year: 0

Voltl Organic Compound Emissions Est Code: Not reported
Pri Voltl Organic Compound Cntl Tech Code At Pt/seg: Not reported
Sec Voltle Organic Compound Cntl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:  Not reported
% Cntrl Of Volatile Organic Compound Emissions: Not reported
Carbon Monoxide Emissions In Tons/Year: Not reported
Carbon Monoxide Emission Est Code: Not reported
Pri Carbon Monoxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
Sec Carbon Monoxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
% Cntrl Of Carbon Monoxide Emissions: Not reported
Lead Emissions In Tons/Year: Not reported
Lead Emission Estimation Code: Not reported
PM10 Nonattainment Area: Not reported
Ozone Nonattainment Area: Not reported
CO Nonattainment Area: Not reported
UTM East: Not reported

UTM North: Not reported

UTM Zone: Not reported

P NH3 Control: Not reported

NH3 tpy: Not reported

S NH3 ctrl: Not reported

NH3 % ctrl: Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LIVINGSTON BOATS INC YELM (Continued)

STK ACFS:

Plant Name:

Plant SIC Code:
Plant NAICS:

Plant Lat/Long:
Plant Lat/Long (dms):
Plant UTM East:
Plant UTM North:
Plant UTM Zone:
Point Process SIC:
Point Num:

Point NAICS:
Lat/Long:

Lat/Long (dms):
Point UTM East:
Point UTM North:
Point UTM Zone:
Point Desc:

Point Comments:
SCC Process Desc:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
2

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

ASSEMBLY - PAINT/LACQUERS/THINNERS/FOAMS/GLUES

Not reported
Not reported

Primary Control Device Code for SO2:
Secondary Control Device Code for SO2:
Insignificant Emissions Unit:

Latitude/Longitude:

Whether Source Is An AOP(Title V) Source:

Control Codel:
Control Code2:
Control Code3:
Control Code4:
Control Code5:
Control Code6:

Facility ID:

Ecolgy Fac ID:
Local ID:

Facility type:

Local Air Agency ID:
Fed County Code:
Source Number:
Process ID:

Year Of Info:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
Contact Fax:
Contact E-mail:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

326130

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

F

067

0710

201

2006

SCOTT BARBER
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

406 RAILROAD
YELM, WA 98597

Tot Suspended Partclte Emissions Estmn Code:
PM10 Nonattainment Area:
% Control Of Sulfur Dioxide Emissions:

NO2 Chemical:

% Cntrl Of Volatile Organic Compound Emissions:

CO Nonattainment Area:

Univsl Business ID:

Boilers Design Capacity At A Point:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jan-Mar:

58

Not reported
FALSE

46.944 1 122.604
FALSE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
31
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

LIVINGSTON BOATS INC YELM (Continued)

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Dec-Feb: Not reported
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Apr-Jun: 36

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Mar-May: Not reported
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jun-Aug: Not reported
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jul-Sep: 22

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Sep-Nov: Not reported
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Oct-Dec: 11

# Of Hours Facility Operates Each Day: 8

# Of Days Facility Operates Each Week: 5

# Of Weeks Facility Operates Each Year: 52

Exit Temp Of A Stack Or Vent: 70

% Witr In Stack / Vent Exhaust: Not reported
Height Of Stack: 43

Diameter Of Stack: 2.7

Air Flow From A Vent Or Stack: 417

% Oxygen In Stack / Vent Exhaust: Not reported
Flow Rate: Not reported
Flow Unit: Not reported
Vertical Dist Exhaust Travels From Stack/vent Outlet: Not reported
SCC Process Desc: 40100310
EPA Code For Throughput Unit Of Measure: Not reported
EPA Mat Code For Throughput At Each Process: Not reported
EPA Code For Mat Throput Fate Desc/input/output/existing: Not reported
Description Of Material: Not reported
Annual Qty Of Throughput Mat: Not reported
Maximum Rate/amount Of Annual Throughput: Not reported
% Of Sulfur In Fuels: Not reported
% Of Ash In Fuels: Not reported
Emission Unit Output Threshhold: Not reported
Facility’s Throughput Data Confidential: Not reported
Tot Suspended Partclt Emissn Tons/Year: Not reported
Tot Suspended Partclte Emissions Estmn Code: Not reported

Pri Particulate Matter Cntrl Tech Code At Point/Segment: Not reported
Sec Partciulate Matter Cntrl Tech Code At Point/segment: ~ Not reported

% Control Of Particulate Matter Emissions: Not reported
Particulate Matter Emission (?10microns) Tons/Year: Not reported
Partclte Matter Emission (?10microns) Est Code: Not reported

Pri Prtclte Matter (?10microns) Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
Sec Prtclte Matter (?10microns) Cntl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported

% Cntrl Of Prtclte Matter (? 10microns) Emisns: Not reported
Prticlte Matter (?2.5microns)emisins In Tons/Yr: Not reported
Prticlte Matter Emisn (?2.5microns) Est Code: Not reported

Pri Ptculate Matter (?2.5microns) Ctl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
Sec Prticlte Matter (?2.5microns) Ctl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported

% Cntrl Of Particulate Matter (?2.5microns) Emissions: Not reported
Sulfur Dioxide Emissions Tons/Year: Not reported
Sulfur Dioxide Emission Estimation Code: Not reported
Pri Sulfur Dioxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
Secondary Sulfur Dioxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
% Control Of Sulfur Dioxide Emissions: Not reported
Nitrous Oxides Emissions In Tons/Yr: Not reported
Nitrous Oxides Emission Estimation Code: Not reported
Pri Nitrous Oxides Cntrl Tech Code At Point/Segment: Not reported
Sec Nitrous Oxide Control Tech Code At Point Segment: Not reported
% Control Of Nitrous Oxides Emissions: Not reported
Volatile Organic Compound Emitted Desc: Not reported
Volatile Organic Compound Emissions In Tons/Year: Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LIVINGSTON BOATS INC YELM (Continued) S103531858
Voltl Organic Compound Emissions Est Code: Not reported
Pri Voltl Organic Compound Cntl Tech Code At Pt/seg: Not reported
Sec Voltle Organic Compound Cntl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:  Not reported
% Cntrl Of Volatile Organic Compound Emissions: Not reported

Carbon Monoxide Emissions In Tons/Year:
Carbon Monoxide Emission Est Code:

Not reported
Not reported

Pri Carbon Monoxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
Sec Carbon Monoxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported

% Cntrl Of Carbon Monoxide Emissions:

Lead Emissions In Tons/Year:
Lead Emission Estimation Code:
PM10 Nonattainment Area:
Ozone Nonattainment Area:

CO Nonattainment Area:

UTM East:
UTM North:
UTM Zone:

P NH3 Control:
NH3 tpy:

S NH3 ctrl:
NH3 % ctrl:
STK ACFS:
Plant Name:
Plant SIC Code:
Plant NAICS:
Plant Lat/Long:

Plant Lat/Long (dms):

Plant UTM East:
Plant UTM North:
Plant UTM Zone:
Point Process SIC:
Point Num:

Point NAICS:
Lat/Long:

Lat/Long (dms):
Point UTM East:
Point UTM North:
Point UTM Zone:
Point Desc:

Point Comments:
SCC Process Desc:

Primary Control Device Code for SO2:
Secondary Control Device Code for SO2:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
3

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

SOLVENT CLEANING OPERATION

Not reported
Not reported

Insignificant Emissions Unit:

Latitude/Longitude:

Whether Source Is An AOP(Title V) Source:

Control Codel:
Control Code2:
Control Code3:
Control Code4:
Control Code5:
Control Code6:

Facility ID:
Ecolgy Fac ID:
Local ID:
Facility type:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

326130

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
FALSE

46.944 1 122.604

FALSE
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

LIVINGSTON BOATS INC YELM (Continued)

Local Air Agency ID: F

Fed County Code: 067

Source Number: 0710

Process ID: 564

Year Of Info: 2006

Contact Name: SCOTT BARBER
Contact Phone: Not reported
Contact Fax: Not reported
Contact E-mail: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 406 RAILROAD
Mailing City,St,Zip: YELM, WA 98597

Tot Suspended Partclte Emissions Estmn Code:

PM10 Nonattainment Area:
% Control Of Sulfur Dioxide Emissions:
NO2 Chemical:

% Cntrl Of Volatile Organic Compound Emissions:

CO Nonattainment Area:

Univsl Business ID:

Boilers Design Capacity At A Point:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jan-Mar:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Dec-Feb:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Apr-Jun:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Mar-May:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jun-Aug:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jul-Sep:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Sep-Nov:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Oct-Dec:
# Of Hours Facility Operates Each Day:
# Of Days Facility Operates Each Week:
# Of Weeks Facility Operates Each Year:
Exit Temp Of A Stack Or Vent:

% Witr In Stack / Vent Exhaust:

Height Of Stack:

Diameter Of Stack:

Air Flow From A Vent Or Stack:

% Oxygen In Stack / Vent Exhaust:
Flow Rate:

Flow Unit:

Vertical Dist Exhaust Travels From Stack/vent Outlet:

SCC Process Desc:

EPA Code For Throughput Unit Of Measure:
EPA Mat Code For Throughput At Each Process:
EPA Code For Mat Throput Fate Desc/input/output/existing:

Description Of Material:
Annual Qty Of Throughput Mat:

Maximum Rate/amount Of Annual Throughput:

% Of Sulfur In Fuels:

% Of Ash In Fuels:

Emission Unit Output Threshhold:
Facility’s Throughput Data Confidential:
Tot Suspended Partclt Emissn Tons/Year:

Tot Suspended Partclte Emissions Estmn Code:
Pri Particulate Matter Cntrl Tech Code At Point/Segment:
Sec Partciulate Matter Cntrl Tech Code At Point/segment:

% Control Of Particulate Matter Emissions:

Particulate Matter Emission (?10microns) Tons/Year:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
48

Not reported
46

Not reported
Not reported
3

Not reported
3

8

5

52

70

Not reported
43

2.7

417

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
30800730
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

$103531858

TC3269533.1s Page 70



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

LIVINGSTON BOATS INC YELM (Continued)

Partclte Matter Emission (?10microns) Est Code: Not reported
Pri Prtclte Matter (?10microns) Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: 58
Sec Prtclte Matter (?10microns) Cntl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported

% Cntrl Of Prtclte Matter (? 10microns) Emisns: Not reported
Prticlte Matter (?2.5microns)emisins In Tons/Yr: Not reported
Prticlte Matter Emisn (?2.5microns) Est Code: Not reported

Pri Ptculate Matter (?2.5microns) Ctl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: 58

Sec Prticlte Matter (?2.5microns) Ctl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
% Cntrl Of Particulate Matter (?2.5microns) Emissions: Not reported
Sulfur Dioxide Emissions Tons/Year:

Sulfur Dioxide Emission Estimation Code:

Not reported
Not reported

Pri Sulfur Dioxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
Secondary Sulfur Dioxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported

% Control Of Sulfur Dioxide Emissions:
Nitrous Oxides Emissions In Tons/Yr:
Nitrous Oxides Emission Estimation Code:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Pri Nitrous Oxides Cntrl Tech Code At Point/Segment: Not reported
Sec Nitrous Oxide Control Tech Code At Point Segment: Not reported

% Control Of Nitrous Oxides Emissions:
Volatile Organic Compound Emitted Desc:

Not reported
Not reported

Volatile Organic Compound Emissions In Tons/Year: 11

Voltl Organic Compound Emissions Est Code: Not reported
Pri Voltl Organic Compound Cntl Tech Code At Pt/seg: Not reported
Sec Voltle Organic Compound Cntl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:  Not reported
% Cntrl Of Volatile Organic Compound Emissions: Not reported

Carbon Monoxide Emissions In Tons/Year:
Carbon Monoxide Emission Est Code:

Not reported
Not reported

Pri Carbon Monoxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
Sec Carbon Monoxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported

% Cntrl Of Carbon Monoxide Emissions:

Lead Emissions In Tons/Year:
Lead Emission Estimation Code:
PM10 Nonattainment Area:
Ozone Nonattainment Area:

CO Nonattainment Area:

UTM East:
UTM North:
UTM Zone:

P NH3 Control:
NH3 tpy:

S NH3 ctrl:
NH3 % ctrl:
STK ACFS:
Plant Name:
Plant SIC Code:
Plant NAICS:
Plant Lat/Long:

Plant Lat/Long (dms):

Plant UTM East:
Plant UTM North:
Plant UTM Zone:
Point Process SIC:
Point Num:

Point NAICS:
Lat/Long:

Lat/Long (dms):
Point UTM East:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
1

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LIVINGSTON BOATS INC YELM (Continued)

Point UTM North:
Point UTM Zone:
Point Desc:

Point Comments:
SCC Process Desc:

Not reported
Not reported

FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC MFG. (FRP)

Not reported
Not reported

Primary Control Device Code for SO2:
Secondary Control Device Code for SO2:
Insignificant Emissions Unit:

Latitude/Longitude:

Whether Source Is An AOP(Title V) Source:

Control Codel:
Control Code2:
Control Code3:
Control Code4:
Control Code5:
Control Code6:

Facility ID:
Ecolgy Fac ID:
Local ID:
Facility type:

Local Air Agency ID:

Fed County Code:
Source Number:
Process ID:

Year Of Info:
Contact Name:
Contact Phone:
Contact Fax:
Contact E-mail:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

326130

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

F

067

0710

565

2006

SCOTT BARBER
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
406 RAILROAD

Mailing City,St,Zip: YELM, WA 98597
Tot Suspended Partclte Emissions Estmn Code:
PM10 Nonattainment Area:

% Control Of Sulfur Dioxide Emissions:
NO2 Chemical:

% Cntrl Of Volatile Organic Compound Emissions:
CO Nonattainment Area:

Univsl Business ID:

Boilers Design Capacity At A Point:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jan-Mar:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Dec-Feb:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Apr-Jun:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Mar-May:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jun-Aug:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jul-Sep:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Sep-Nov:
% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Oct-Dec:

# Of Hours Facility Operates Each Day:

# Of Days Facility Operates Each Week:

# Of Weeks Facility Operates Each Year:
Exit Temp Of A Stack Or Vent:

% Witr In Stack / Vent Exhaust:

Height Of Stack:

Diameter Of Stack:

Air Flow From A Vent Or Stack:

58

Not reported
FALSE

46.944 1 122.604
FALSE

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
48

Not reported
46

Not reported
Not reported
3

Not reported
3

8

5

52

70

Not reported
43

2.7

417

$103531858
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

LIVINGSTON BOATS INC YELM (Continued)

% Oxygen In Stack / Vent Exhaust: Not reported
Flow Rate: Not reported
Flow Unit: Not reported
Vertical Dist Exhaust Travels From Stack/vent Outlet: Not reported
SCC Process Desc: 30800720

EPA Code For Throughput Unit Of Measure: Not reported
EPA Mat Code For Throughput At Each Process: Not reported
EPA Code For Mat Throput Fate Desc/input/output/existing: Not reported
Description Of Material: Not reported
Annual Qty Of Throughput Mat: Not reported
Maximum Rate/amount Of Annual Throughput: Not reported
% Of Sulfur In Fuels: Not reported
% Of Ash In Fuels: Not reported
Emission Unit Output Threshhold: Not reported
Facility’s Throughput Data Confidential: Not reported
Tot Suspended Partclt Emissn Tons/Year: Not reported
Tot Suspended Partclte Emissions Estmn Code: Not reported

Pri Particulate Matter Cntrl Tech Code At Point/Segment: Not reported
Sec Partciulate Matter Cntrl Tech Code At Point/segment:  Not reported

% Control Of Particulate Matter Emissions: Not reported
Particulate Matter Emission (?10microns) Tons/Year: Not reported
Partclte Matter Emission (?10microns) Est Code: Not reported

Pri Prtclte Matter (?10microns) Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: 58
Sec Prtclte Matter (?10microns) Cntl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported

% Cntrl Of Prtclte Matter (? 10microns) Emisns: Not reported
Prticlte Matter (?2.5microns)emisins In Tons/Yr: Not reported
Prticlte Matter Emisn (?2.5microns) Est Code: Not reported

Pri Ptculate Matter (?2.5microns) Ctl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: 58
Sec Prticlte Matter (?2.5microns) Ctl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported

% Cntrl Of Particulate Matter (?2.5microns) Emissions: Not reported
Sulfur Dioxide Emissions Tons/Year: Not reported
Sulfur Dioxide Emission Estimation Code: Not reported
Pri Sulfur Dioxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
Secondary Sulfur Dioxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
% Control Of Sulfur Dioxide Emissions: Not reported
Nitrous Oxides Emissions In Tons/Yr: Not reported
Nitrous Oxides Emission Estimation Code: Not reported
Pri Nitrous Oxides Cntrl Tech Code At Point/Segment: Not reported
Sec Nitrous Oxide Control Tech Code At Point Segment: Not reported
% Control Of Nitrous Oxides Emissions: Not reported
Volatile Organic Compound Emitted Desc: Not reported
Volatile Organic Compound Emissions In Tons/Year: 6

Voltl Organic Compound Emissions Est Code: Not reported
Pri Voltl Organic Compound Cntl Tech Code At Pt/seg: Not reported
Sec Voltle Organic Compound Cntl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:  Not reported
% Cntrl Of Volatile Organic Compound Emissions: Not reported
Carbon Monoxide Emissions In Tons/Year: Not reported
Carbon Monoxide Emission Est Code: Not reported
Pri Carbon Monoxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
Sec Carbon Monoxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
% Cntrl Of Carbon Monoxide Emissions: Not reported
Lead Emissions In Tons/Year: Not reported
Lead Emission Estimation Code: Not reported
PM10 Nonattainment Area: Not reported
Ozone Nonattainment Area: Not reported
CO Nonattainment Area: Not reported
UTM East: Not reported

$103531858
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LIVINGSTON BOATS INC YELM (Continued) S103531858

UTM North: Not reported

UTM Zone: Not reported

P NH3 Control: Not reported

NH3 tpy: Not reported

S NH3 ctrl: Not reported

NH3 % ctrl: Not reported

STK ACFS: Not reported

Plant Name: Not reported

Plant SIC Code: Not reported

Plant NAICS: Not reported

Plant Lat/Long: Not reported

Plant Lat/Long (dms):  Not reported

Plant UTM East: Not reported

Plant UTM North: Not reported

Plant UTM Zone: Not reported

Point Process SIC: Not reported

Point Num: 1

Point NAICS: Not reported

Lat/Long: Not reported

Lat/Long (dms): Not reported

Point UTM East: Not reported

Point UTM North: Not reported

Point UTM Zone: Not reported

Point Desc: FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC MFG. (FRP)

Point Comments: Not reported

SCC Process Desc: Not reported

Primary Control Device Code for SO2: 58

Secondary Control Device Code for SO2: Not reported

Insignificant Emissions Unit: FALSE

Latitude/Longitude: 46.944 1 122.604

Whether Source Is An AOP(Title V) Source: FALSE

Control Codel: Not reported

Control Code2: Not reported

Control Code3: Not reported

Control Code4: Not reported

Control Code5: Not reported

Control Code6: Not reported

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
34 additional WA AIR_EMISSIONS: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
G47 LIVINGSTON BOATS INC RCRA-SQG 1000200880
North 406 RAILROAD ST FTTS WAD982657694
>1 YELM, WA 98597 HIST FTTS
1.432 mi. FINDS
7562 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster G MANIFEST
HAZNET

Relative:
Lower RCRA-SQG:

Date form received by agency: 03/06/2008
Actual: Facility name: LIVINGSTON BOATS INC
338 ft. Facility address: 406 RAILROAD ST

YELM, WA 98597

EPA ID: WAD982657694

Contact: JARRET CLARKE

Contact address: 406 RAILROAD ST

YELM, WA 98597
Contact country: us
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

LIVINGSTON BOATS INC (Continued) 1000200880
Contact telephone: (360)458-3999
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 10
Land type: Private
Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: CLARKE HOLDINGS LLC

Owner/operator address: 406 RAILROAD ST
YELM, WA 98597

Owner/operator country: us

Owner/operator telephone: Not reported

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Operator

Owner/Op start date: 01/01/1997

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: Yes
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2007

Facility name: LIVINGSTON BOATS INC
Site name: AMTECH CORP
Classification: Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2005

Facility name: LIVINGSTON BOATS INC
Site name: AMTECH CORP
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003

Facility name: LIVINGSTON BOATS INC
Site name: AMTECH CORP
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 01/25/2002
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

LIVINGSTON BOATS INC (Continued)

LIVINGSTON BOATS INC
AMTECH CORP
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/01/2000

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

LIVINGSTON BOATS INC
AMTECH CORP
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/02/1998

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

LIVINGSTON BOATS INC
AMTECH CORP
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/31/1994

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

LIVINGSTON BOATS INC
AMTECH, CORP.
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 09/01/1993

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

LIVINGSTON BOATS INC
AMTECH CORP.
Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency:12/31/1990

Facility name:
Site name:
Classification:

LIVINGSTON BOATS INC
AMTECH CORPORATION
Large Quantity Generator

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Not reported
Generators - Pre-transport
04/26/2006
05/30/2006

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
05/18/2006

Not reported

Not reported

State

0

0

0

SR - -070(3)
Generators - General
04/29/2002
07/10/2002

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
04/30/2002

Not reported

Not reported

State

0

0

0

1000200880
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Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LIVINGSTON BOATS INC (Continued)

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

SR - -200(1)(b) / -630(6)
Generators - General
12/21/2000
12/21/2000

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/21/2000

Not reported

Not reported

State

0

0

0

SR - -070(3)
Generators - General
12/21/2000
12/21/2000

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/21/2000

Not reported

Not reported

State

0

0

0

SR - -200(2)(c)
Generators - General
12/21/2000
12/22/2000

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/21/2000

Not reported

Not reported

State

0

0

0

SR --141 (1)
Generators - General
12/21/2000
05/11/2001

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/21/2000

Not reported

Not reported

State

0

0

0

SR - 200-(1)(e)

1000200880
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LIVINGSTON BOATS INC (Continued)

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:
Area of violation:

Generators - General
12/21/2000
06/06/2001

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/21/2000

Not reported

Not reported

State

0

0

0

SR --200 (1) (d)
Generators - General
12/21/2000
05/11/2001

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/21/2000

Not reported

Not reported

State

0

0

0

SR - -200(1)(b) / 630(5)(a)
Generators - General
12/21/2000
12/21/2000

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/21/2000

Not reported

Not reported

State

0

0

0

SR - 200 (1)(e)
Generators - General
12/21/2000
01/30/2001

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
12/21/2000

Not reported

Not reported

State

0

0

0

SR - WAC 173-303-200(1)(C)(D)

Generators - General

1000200880
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LIVINGSTON BOATS INC (Continued)

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:
Area of violation:
Date violation determined:

08/29/1997
09/29/1997
State
WRITTEN INFORMAL
08/27/1997
Not reported
Not reported
State

0

0

0

SR - WAC 173-303-200
Generators - General
08/27/1997
09/29/1997

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
08/27/1997

Not reported

Not reported

State

0

0

0

SR - WAC 173-303-200
Generators - General
09/17/1991
11/17/1991

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
09/17/1991

Not reported

Not reported

State

0

0

0

SR - WAC 173-303-630(5)
Generators - General
09/17/1991
10/17/1991

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
09/17/1991

Not reported

Not reported

State

0

0

0

SR - WAC 173-303-200(1)
Generators - General
09/17/1991

1000200880
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LIVINGSTON BOATS INC (Continued) 1000200880
Date achieved compliance:  10/17/1991
Violation lead agency: State
Enforcement action: WRITTEN INFORMAL
Enforcement action date:  09/17/1991

Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:
Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:

Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:
Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:

Not reported
Not reported
State

0

0

0

SR - WAC 173-303-070
Generators - General
09/17/1991
11/17/1991

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
09/17/1991

Not reported

Not reported

State

0

0

0

03/18/2008

COMPLIANCE ASSISTANCE VISIT
Not reported

Not reported

State

04/18/2007

FOCUSED COMPLIANCE INSPECTION
Not reported

Not reported

State

08/18/2006

FOLLOW-UP INSPECTION
Not reported

Not reported

State

05/11/2006

FOLLOW-UP INSPECTION
Generators - Pre-transport
05/30/2006

State

04/26/2006

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - Pre-transport

05/30/2006

State

01/22/2004
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LIVINGSTON BOATS INC (Continued)

Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

Evaluation lead agency:

Evaluation date:
Evaluation:
Area of violation:

Date achieved compliance:

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Not reported

Not reported

State

04/29/2002

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

07/10/2002

State

12/21/2000

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

05/11/2001

State

12/21/2000

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

12/21/2000

State

12/21/2000

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

01/30/2001

State

12/21/2000

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

06/06/2001

State

12/21/2000

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

12/22/2000

State

08/27/1997

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

09/29/1997

State

09/17/1991

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

10/17/1991

State

09/17/1991

COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Generators - General

11/17/1991

1000200880

TC3269533.1s Page 81



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

LIVINGSTON BOATS INC (Continued)

Evaluation lead agency:

FTTS:

Case Number:
Docket Number:

Complaint Issue Date:

Abatement Amount:
Proposed Penalty:
Final Assessment:
Final Order Date:
Close Date:
Violations(s):

HIST FTTS:

Case Number:
Docket Number:

Complaint Issue Date:

Abatement Amount:
Proposed Penalty:
Final Assessment:
Final Order Date:
Close Date:
Violations(s):

FINDS:

Registry ID:

State

Not reported

1091-03-04-325

04/01/91

0.0000

10000.0000

1700.0000

12/18/91

/1

EPCRA, Nonreporting/Failure to RPT to EPA

Not reported

1091-03-04-325

04/01/1991

0.0000

10000.0000

1700.0000

12/18/1991

/1

EPCRA, Nonreporting/Failure to RPT to EPA

110000490745

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water

Quality Programs.

AFS (Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS) Facility
Subsystem) replaces the former Compliance Data System (CDS), the

1000200880

National Emission Data System (NEDS), and the Storage and Retrieval of

Aerometric Data (SAROAD). AIRS is the national repository for
information concerning airborne pollution in the United States. AFS is
used to track emissions and compliance data from industrial plants.
AFS data are utilized by states to prepare State Implementation Plans
to comply with regulatory programs and by EPA as an input for the
estimation of total national emissions. AFS is undergoing a major
redesign to support facility operating permits required under Title V

of the Clean Air Act.

NCDB (National Compliance Data Base) supports implementation of the
Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, and Rodenticide Act (FIFRA) and the
Toxic Substances Control Act (TSCA). The system tracks inspections in
regions and states with cooperative agreements, enforcement actions,

and settlements.

The NEI (National Emissions Inventory) database contains information
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LIVINGSTON BOATS INC (Continued)

on stationary and mobile sources that emit criteria air pollutants and
their precursors, as well as hazardous air pollutants (HAPs).

US EPA TRIS (Toxics Release Inventory System) contains information
from facilities on the amounts of over 300 listed toxic chemicals that
these facilities release directly to air, water, land, or that are
transported off-site.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER
CRITERIA AND HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANT INVENTORY

ICIS (Integrated Compliance Information System) is the Integrated
Compliance Information System and provides a database that, when
complete, will contain integrated Enforcement and Compliance
information across most of EPA’s programs. The vision for ICIS is to
replace EPA’s independent databases that contain Enforcement data with
a single repository for that information. Currently, ICIS contains all
Federal Administrative and Judicial enforcement actions. This
information is maintained in ICIS by EPA in the Regional offices and

it Headquarters. A future release of ICIS will replace the Permit
Compliance System (PCS) which supports the NPDES and will integrate
that information with Federal actions already in the system. ICIS also
has the capability to track other activities occurring in the Region

that support Compliance and Enforcement programs. These include;
Incident Tracking, Compliance Assistance, and Compliance Monitoring.

WA MANIFEST:
Facility Site ID Number: 33521626
SWC Desc: WTO02WTO02
FWC Desc: FO003 DO01F003, D001
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: Not reported
Permit by Rule: FALSE
Treatment by Generator: FALSE
Mixed radioactive waste: FALSE
Importer of hazardous waste: FALSE
Immediate recycler: FALSE
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: FALSE
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: FALSE
Generator marketing to burner: FALSE
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": FALSE
Utility boiler burner: FALSE
Industry boiler burner: FALSE
Industrial Furnace: FALSE
Smelter defferal: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - generate: FALSE

1000200880
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LIVINGSTON BOATS INC (Continued)

Universal waste - lamps - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: FALSE
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  FALSE

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: FALSE

1000200880

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL ORG TYPE:

LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:

WAD982657694

Not reported
601035321

326199

Fiberglass Reinforced Pla
Amtech Corp

180 E. Jones Rd.
WAPATO, WA 98951
UNITED STATES
Amtech Corp

Private

180 E. Jones Rd.
WAPATO, WA 98951
UNITED STATES
(509)877-2228
7123/1996

Clarke Properties LLC
Private

Not reported

14923 SE 364th St
AUBURN, WA 98092
UNITED STATES
(253)735-4740
Amtech Corp

Private

180 E. Jones Rd.
WAPATO, WA 98951
UNITED STATES
(509)877-2228
1/1/1997

Eleanor Hargrave

180 E. Jones Rd.
WAPATO, WA 98951
UNITED STATES
(509)877-2228
eleanor@amtechcorp.com
Cathryn Carrothers
221 First Ave. W., Ste. 310
SEATTLE, WA 98119
UNITED STATES
(206)352-6552
ccarrothers@c?2air.com
LQG

TRUE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LIVINGSTON BOATS INC (Continued) 1000200880
RECYCLER ONSITE: TRUE
TRANSFER FACILITY: FALSE
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: FALSE
USED OIL TRANSPORTER: FALSE
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: FALSE
USED OIL PROCESSOR: FALSE
USED OIL REREFINER: FALSE
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: FALSE
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: FALSE
Facility Site ID Number: 33521626
SWC Desc: WTO02WTO02

FWC Desc: F003 DO01F003, D001
Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: No

Treatment by Generator: No

Mixed radioactive waste: No

Importer of hazardous waste: No

Immediate recycler: No
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: No
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: No
Generator marketing to burner: No
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": No
Utility boiler burner: No
Industry boiler burner: No
Industrial Furnace: No
Smelter defferal: No
Universal waste - batteries - generate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: No
Universal waste - mercury - generate: No
Universal waste - lamps - generate: Yes
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: No
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: No
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: No
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: No
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: No

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  No
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: No

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEL:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

WAD982657694
Not reported
601035321
326199
Fiberglass Reinforced Pla
Amtech Corp

406 Railroad St
YELM, WA 98597
UNITED STATES
Amtech Corp
Private

406 Railroad St
YELM, WA 98597
UNITED STATES
(360)458-3999
7/23/1996
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LIVINGSTON BOATS INC (Continued)

LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEL:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:

SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1L:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:
MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:
ONE TIME GENERATION:

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
OTHER EXEMPTION:
UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

Clarke Properties LLC
Private

Not reported

14923 SE 364th St
AUBURN, WA 98092
UNITED STATES
(253)735-4740
Amtech Corp

Private

406 RAILROAD
YELM, WA 98597
UNITED STATES
(360)458-3999
1/1/1997

Scott Barber

406 Railroad St
YELM, WA 98597
UNITED STATES
(360) 458-4168
sharber@amtechcorp.com
Scott Barber

406 Railroad St
YELM, WA 98597
UNITED STATES
(360) 458-4168
sharber@amtechcorp.com
LQG

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: No
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS.: No

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

33521626
Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2008

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False

1000200880
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LIVINGSTON BOATS INC (Continued)

Utility boiler burner:

Industry boiler burner:

Industrial Furnace:

Smelter defferal:

Universal waste - batteries - generate:

Universal waste - thermostats - generate:
Universal waste - mercury - generate:

Universal waste - lamps - generate:

Universal waste - batteries - accumulate:
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate:
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate:
Destination Facility for Universal Waste:
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:

False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False

1000200880

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL ORG TYPE:

LEGAL ADDR LINE1:

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

WAD982657694

Not reported
602777458

326199

Fiberglass Reinforced Pla
Livingston Boats

406 RAILROAD ST
YELM, WA 98597
UNITED STATES
Not reported

Private

406 RAILROAD ST
YELM, WA 98597
UNITED STATES
(360) 458-3999
7/23/1996

Clarke Properties LLC
Private

Not reported

14923 SE 364th St
AUBURN, WA 98092
UNITED STATES
(253)735-4740
Clarke Holdings LLC
Private

406 RAILROAD ST
YELM, WA 98597
UNITED STATES
(360) 458-3999
1/1/1997

Jarret Clarke

406 RAILROAD ST.
YELM, WA 98597
UNITED STATES
(360) 458-3999
jarretclarke@hotmail.com
Cathryn Carrothers
221 First Ave. W., Ste. 310
SEATTLE, WA 98119
UNITED STATES
(206)352-6552
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

LIVINGSTON BOATS INC (Continued) 1000200880
FORM CONTACT EMAIL: ccarrothers@c2air.com
GEN STATUS CD: MQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: False
BATCH GENERATION: False
ONE TIME GENERATION: True

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: False
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: False

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False

USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Facility Site ID Number: 33521626

SWC Desc: WTO02WTO02

FWC Desc: F003 DO01F003, D001
Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID: WAD982657694

Facility Address 2: Not reported

TAX REG NBR: 602777458

NAICS CD: 326199

BUSINESS TYPE: Fiberglass Reinforced Pla
MAIL NAME: Livingston Boats

MAIL ADDR LINE1: 406 RAILROAD ST

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP: YELM, WA 98597

MAIL COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LIVINGSTON BOATS INC (Continued)

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:

SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

Amtech Corp
Private

406 RAILROAD ST
YELM, WA 98597
UNITED STATES
(360) 458-3999
7/123/1996

Clarke Properties LLC
Private

Not reported

14923 SE 364th St
AUBURN, WA 98092
UNITED STATES
(253)735-4740
Clarke Holdings LLC
Private

406 RAILROAD ST
YELM, WA 98597
UNITED STATES
(360) 458-3999
01/01/97

Jarret Clarke

406 RAILROAD ST.
YELM, WA 98597
UNITED STATES
(360) 458-3999

jclarke@livingstonboats.com

Cathryn Carrothers

221 First Ave. W., Ste. 310
SEATTLE, WA 98119
UNITED STATES
(206)352-6552
ccarrothers@c2air.com

GEN STATUS CD: MQG

MONTHLY GENERATION: True

BATCH GENERATION: False

ONE TIME GENERATION: False

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False

TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: True

TRANSFER FACILITY: False

OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported

UW BATTERY GEN: False

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False

USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False

USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
HAZNET:

Year: 2004

Gepaid: WAD982657694

Contact: RICHARD SNYDER

Telephone: 3604584168

Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 406 RAILROAD ST

1000200880
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LIVINGSTON BOATS INC (Continued) 1000200880
Mailing City,St,Zip:  YELM, WA 98597
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAD059494310
TSD County: Santa Clara
Waste Category: Other inorganic solid waste
Disposal Method: RO1
Tons: 0
Facility County: Not reported
48 FORT STEVENS ELEMENTARY FINDS 1008251036
NNE 16525 100TH WAY SE N/A
>1 YELM, WA 98597
1.456 mi.
7686 ft.
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110021436043
Actual:
347 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System
US Geographic Names Information System (GNIS) is the official vehicle
for geographic names used by the federal government and the source for
applying geographic names to federal maps and other printed and
electronic documents.
NCES (National Center for Education Statistics) is the primary federal
entity for collecting and analyzing data related to education in the
United States and other nations and the institute of education
sciences.
49 JOHNS MEADOWS ALLSITES S110036531
NNE 16440 MIDDLE RD SE N/A
>1 YELM, WA
1.480 mi.
7814 ft.
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Id: 10055
Latitude: 46.9433000
Actual: Longitude: -122.592
346 ft.

Ecology Interest Type Code:
Geographic location identifier (alias facid):
Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code:
Horizontal Accuracy Code:

Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code:
Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Not reported

10055

JOHNS MEADOWS
46.943300000000001
-122.592

0

99

0

Not reported

10055

CONSTGP
Construction SW GP
A

WARO006974
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
JOHNS MEADOWS (Continued) S110036531
Interaction Start Date: 01/27/2006
Interaction End Date: Not reported
prgm_facil: JOHNS MEADOWS
cur_sys_pr: WATQUAL
cur_sys_nm: PARIS
H50 WAL MART SUPERCENTER 3705 ALLSITES S109395569
ENE 17100 SR 507 SE SPILLS N/A
>1 YELM, WA 98597
1.482 mi.
7823 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster H
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Id: 6581113
Latitude: 46.9332369
Actual: Longitude: -122.57619
353 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 6581113
Facility Name: Wal Mart Supercenter 3705
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 46.933236999999998
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.57619800000001
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 8
Location Verified Code: Not reported
SPILLS:
Facility ID: 608987
Medium: Not reported
Material Desc: OTHER - SEE NOTE
Material Qty: 1
Material Units: GALLON
Date Received: 10/17/2008 10:43:00 AM
Contact Name:  Not reported
H51 WAL MART SUPERCENTER 3705 MANIFEST S109053330
ENE 17100 STATE RT 507 SE N/A
>1 YELM, WA 98597
1.482 mi.
7823 ft. Site 2 of 4in cluster H
Relative: WA MANIFEST:
Lower Facility Site ID Number: 6581113
SWC Desc: WSC2
Actual: FWC Desc: D001, D002, D003, D004, D005, D006, D007, D008, D009, D010, D011, D016, D018, D022, D024, DO-
353 ft. Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2010
Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False
Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

WAL MART SUPERCENTER 3705 (Continued)

Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:

SITE CONTACT ZIP:
SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:

SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:

SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:

WAH000029892

Not reported

6013366273

452910

Warehouse Clubs & Superc
Wal Mart Stores, Inc

P.O. Box 8041

Bentonville, AR 72712-8041
UNITED STATES

Wal Mart Store Inc

Private

P.O. Box 8041

Bentonville, AR 72712-8041
UNITED STATES
(479)204-0402

7/18/2007

Wal Mart Store Inc

Private

Not reported

P.O. Box 8041

Bentonville, AR 72712-8041
UNITED STATES
(479)204-0402

Wal Mart Stores Inc

Private

P.O. Box 8041

Bentonville, AR 72712-8041
UNITED STATES
(479)204-0402

7/18/2007

Store Manager

17100 State Route 507 SE
Yelm, WA 98597

UNITED STATES

(360) 400-8050

Not reported

Chris Stewart

P.O. Box 8041

Bentonville, AR 72712-8041

$109053330
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

WAL MART SUPERCENTER 3705 (Continued) S$109053330

FORM CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: (479)204-0402

FORM CONTACT EMAIL: christopher.stewart@wal-mart.com
GEN STATUS CD: MQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: True
BATCH GENERATION: False
ONE TIME GENERATION: False

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: False
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: False

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False

USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Facility Site ID Number: 6581113

SWC Desc: WSC2

FWC Desc: D001, D002, D003, D004, D005, D006, D007, D008, D009, D011, D016, D018, D022, D026, D027, DO:
Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2009

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID: WAHO000029892

Facility Address 2: Not reported

TAX REG NBR: 6013366273

NAICS CD: 452910

BUSINESS TYPE: Warehouse Clubs & Superc
MAIL NAME: Wal Mart Stores, Inc

MAIL ADDR LINE1: P.O. Box 8041
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WAL MART SUPERCENTER 3705 (Continued)

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINEL:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

Bentonville, AR 72712-8041
UNITED STATES

Wal Mart Store Inc

Private

P.O. Box 8041

Bentonville, AR 72712-8041
UNITED STATES
(479)204-2231

3/7/2055

Wal Mart Store Inc

Private

Not reported

P.O. Box 8041

Bentonville, AR 72712-8041
UNITED STATES
(479)204-2231

Wal Mart Stores Inc

Private

P.O. Box 8041

Bentonville, AR 72712-8041
UNITED STATES
(479)204-2231

3/7/2007

Teresa Pruitt

P.O. Box 8041

Bentonville, AR 72712-8041
UNITED STATES
(479)204-2231
Teresa.Pruitt@wal-mart.com
Teresa Pruitt

$109053330

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1: P.O. Box 8041

FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP: Bentonville, AR 72712-8041
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: (479)204-2231

FORM CONTACT EMAIL: Teresa.Pruitt@wal-mart.com

GEN STATUS CD: MQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: True
BATCH GENERATION: False
ONE TIME GENERATION: False

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: False
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported

UW BATTERY GEN: False
USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False

USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False

Facility Site ID Number: 6581113

SWC Desc: WSC2

FWC Desc: D001 - Ignitable, D002 - Corrosive, D003 - Reactive, D004 - Arsenic, D005 - Barium, D006 - Cadmium,
Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2008
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WAL MART SUPERCENTER 3705 (Continued)

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINEZ1:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:

WAH000029892

Not reported

6013366273

452910

Warehouse Clubs & Superc
Wal Mart Stores, Inc

1300 SE 8TH STREET
Bentonville, AR 72716-0605
UNITED STATES

Wal Mart Store Inc

Private

1300 SE 8TH STREET
Bentonville, AR 72716-0605
UNITED STATES
(479)204-2231

3/7/2055

Wal Mart Store Inc

Private

Not reported

1300 SE 8TH STREET
Bentonville, AR 72716-0605
UNITED STATES
(479)204-2231

Wal Mart Stores Inc

Private

1300 SE 8th Street
Bentonville, AR 72716-0605
UNITED STATES
(479)204-2231

3/7/2007

Teresa Pruitt

1300 SE 8th Street

$109053330
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WAL MART SUPERCENTER 3705 (Continued) S109053330
SITE CONTACT ZIP: Bentonville, AR 72716-0605

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR: (479)204-2231

SITE CONTACT EMAIL: Teresa.Pruitt@wal-mart.com
FORM CONTACT NAME: Teresa Pruitt

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1: 1300 SE 8th Street

FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP: Bentonville, AR 72716-0605
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY: UNITED STATES

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: (479)204-2231

FORM CONTACT EMAIL: Teresa.Pruitt@wal-mart.com
GEN STATUS CD: MQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: True
BATCH GENERATION: False
ONE TIME GENERATION: False

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: False
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: False

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False

USED OIL PROCESSOR: False

USED OIL REREFINER: False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Facility Site ID Number: 6581113

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: D001, D002, D003, D004, D005, D006, D007, D008, D009, D011, D016, D018, D026, D027, D035, DO:
Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False
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Direction
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EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

WAL MART SUPERCENTER 3705 (Continued)

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:

FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:

TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:

USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

WAH000029892

Not reported

6013366273

452910

Warehouse Clubs & Superc
Wal Mart Stores, Inc

1300 SE 8TH STREET
Bentonville, AR 72716-0605
UNITED STATES

Wal Mart Store Inc

Private

1300 SE 8TH STREET
Bentonville, AR 72716-0605
UNITED STATES
(479)204-2231

3/7/2055

Wal Mart Store Inc

Private

Not reported

1300 SE 8TH STREET
Bentonville, AR 72716-0605
UNITED STATES
(479)204-2231

Wal Mart Stores Inc

Private

1300 SE 8th Street
Bentonville, AR 72716-0605
UNITED STATES
(479)204-2231

03/07/07

Teresa Pruitt

1300 SE 8th Street
Bentonville, AR 72716-0605
UNITED STATES
(479)204-2231
Teresa.Pruitt@wal-mart.com
Teresa Pruitt

1300 SE 8th Street
Bentonville, AR 72716-0605
UNITED STATES
(479)204-2231
Teresa.Pruitt@wal-mart.com
SQG

True

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False

$109053330
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WAL MART SUPERCENTER 3705 (Continued) S109053330
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
H52 WAL MART SUPERCENTER 3705 RCRA-SQG 1010788218
ENE 17100 STATE RT 507 SE WAH000029892
>1 YELM, WA 98597
1.482 mi.
7823 ft. Site 3 of 4in cluster H
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 02/25/2010
Facility name: WAL MART SUPERCENTER 3705
Actual: Facility address: 17100 STATE RT 507 SE
353 ft.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:

YELM, WA 98597

WAH000029892

P.O. BOX 8041

BENTONVILLE, AR 72712

TERESA PRUITT

P.O. BOX 8041

BENTONVILLE, AR 72712

us

(479) 204-2231

TERESA.PRUITT@WAL-MART.COM

10

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

WAL MART STORES INC
P.O. BOX 8041
BENTONVILLE, 72712
us

(479)204-2231

Private

Operator

03/07/2007

Not reported

WAL MART STORES INC
1300 SE 8TH STREET
BENTONVILLE, AR 72716
us

Not reported

Private

Operator

03/07/2007

Not reported

WAL MART STORE INC
1300 SE 8TH STREET
BENTONVILLE, AR 72716
us

Not reported

Private
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WAL MART SUPERCENTER 3705 (Continued) 1010788218
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: 03/07/2055
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: WAL MART STORE INC
Owner/operator address: P.O. BOX 8041

BENTONVILLE, 72712

Owner/operator country: us
Owner/operator telephone: (479)204-2231
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: 03/07/2055
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 02/22/2008
Facility name: WAL MART SUPERCENTER 3705
Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2007
Facility name: WAL MART SUPERCENTER 3705
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: D001

Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: D002

Waste name: A WASTE WHICH HAS A PH OF LESS THAN 2 OR GREATER THAN 12.5 IS
CONSIDERED TO BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE. SODIUM HYDROXIDE, A
CAUSTIC SOLUTION WITH A HIGH PH, IS OFTEN USED BY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN
OR DEGREASE PARTS. HYDROCHLORIC ACID, A SOLUTION WITH A LOW PH, IS
USED BY MANY INDUSTRIES TO CLEAN METAL PARTS PRIOR TO PAINTING. WHEN
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WAL MART SUPERCENTER 3705 (Continued) 1010788218
THESE CAUSTIC OR ACID SOLUTIONS BECOME CONTAMINATED AND MUST BE
DISPOSED, THE WASTE WOULD BE A CORROSIVE HAZARDOUS WASTE.
Waste code: D004
Waste name: ARSENIC
Waste code: D005
Waste name: BARIUM
Waste code: D006
Waste name: CADMIUM
Waste code: D007
Waste name: CHROMIUM
Waste code: D008
Waste name: LEAD
Waste code: D011
Waste name: SILVER
Waste code: D016
Waste name: 2,4-D
Waste code: D018
Waste name: BENZENE
Waste code: D022
Waste name: CHLOROFORM
Waste code: D035
Waste name: METHYL ETHYL KETONE
Waste code: D039
Waste name: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
Waste code: uo02
Waste name: ACETONE (I)
Waste code: uis4
Waste name: METHANOL (1)
Waste code: U159
Waste name: 2-BUTANONE (I,T)
Violation Status: No violations found
H53 WAL MART SUPERCENTER 3705 FINDS 1011404562
ENE 17100 STATE RT 507 SE N/A
>1 YELM, WA 98597
1.482 mi.
7823 ft. Site 4 of 4in cluster H
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110035435179
Actual:
353 ft.

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
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Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
WAL MART SUPERCENTER 3705 (Continued) 1011404562
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER
54 SPILLS S107487132
East 17246 110 TH AVENUE SOUTH EAST N/A
>1 YELM, WA
1.500 mi.
7922 ft.
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Facility ID: 530009
Medium: Not reported
Actual: Material Desc: CHEMICAL
359 ft. Material Qty: Not reported
Material Units: Not reported
Date Received: 11/4/2002
Contact Name:  KILEN
55 TODAY'S DENTAL UIC S109400635
NNW 502 WEST YELM AVENUE N/A
>1 YELM, WA 98597
1.515 mi.
7998 ft.
Relative: uiC:
Lower Site Number: 30433
Site Status: Rule-authorized
Actual: Owner Name: Judd Sherman - Today’s Dental
346 ft. Well Status: Proposed
EPA Well Type: 5D2
Well Count: 1
Latitude: 46.9448999
Longitude: -122.6117
Groundwater Protection Act: No
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56 UNKNOWN SPILLS S107474072
WSW 11610 HOBIE STREET SOUTHEAST, YELM, WA. N/A
>1 YELM, WA
1.521 mi.
8029 ft.
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Facility ID: 520619
Medium: Not reported
Actual: Material Desc: ~ CHEMICAL
404 ft. Material Qty: 2
Material Units: CYLINDER
Date Received: 8/24/2001
Contact Name:  Not reported
57 SPILLS S107153280
North 16145 RAILWAY RD N/A
>1 YELM, WA
1.526 mi.
8060 ft.
Relative: SPILLS:
Lower Facility ID: 545580
Medium: Not reported
Actual: Material Desc: ~ CHEMICAL
338 ft. Material Qty: 1
Material Units:  CONTAINER
Date Received: 1/5/2004
Contact Name: UNKNOWN
58 SAMANTHA RIDGE ALLSITES S110039541
North 502 CRYSTAL SPRINGS ST N/A
>1 YELM, WA 98597
1.565 mi.
8265 ft.
Relative: ALLSITES:
Lower Facility Id: 22642
Latitude: 46.9455999
Actual: Longitude: -122.60599
344 ft. Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported

Geographic location identifier (alias facid):
Facility Name:

Latitude Decimal Degrees:

Longitude Decimal Degrees:

22642

SAMANTHA RIDGE
46.945599999999999
-122.60599999999999

Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 0
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 0

Location Verified Code:

Geographic Location Identifier (Alias Facid):
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Type Code:
Interaction (Aka Env Int) Description:
Interaction Status:

Federal Program Indentifier:

Interaction Start Date:

Interaction End Date:

prgm_facil:

Not reported

22642

CONSTGP
Construction SW GP
A

WARO010444
03/17/2008

Not reported
SAMANTHA RIDGE
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SAMANTHA RIDGE (Continued) S110039541
cur_sys_pr: WATQUAL
cur_sys_nm: PARIS
159 LASCO BATHWARE AIRS S103531851
North 801 NORTHERN PACIFIC N/A
>1 YELM, WA 98597
1.568 mi.
8279 ft. Site 1 of 5in cluster |
Relative: AIRS (EMI):
Lower Facility ID: Not reported
Ecolgy Fac ID: Not reported
Actual: Local ID: Not reported
336 ft. Facility type: Not reported
Local Air Agency ID: Not reported
Fed County Code: Not reported
Source Number: Not reported
Process ID: Not reported
Year Of Info: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
Contact Fax: Not reported
Contact E-mail: Not reported
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: PO BOX 1180
Mailing City,St,Zip: YELM, WA

Tot Suspended Partclte Emissions Estmn Code:
PM10 Nonattainment Area:

% Control Of Sulfur Dioxide Emissions:

NO2 Chemical:

% Cntrl Of Volatile Organic Compound Emissions:
CO Nonattainment Area:

Univsl Business ID:

Boilers Design Capacity At A Point:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jan-Mar:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Dec-Feb:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Apr-Jun:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Mar-May:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jun-Aug:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Jul-Sep:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Sep-Nov:

% Of Ops Occuring During Qtr Oct-Dec:

# Of Hours Facility Operates Each Day:

# Of Days Facility Operates Each Week:

# Of Weeks Facility Operates Each Year:

Exit Temp Of A Stack Or Vent:

% Witr In Stack / Vent Exhaust:

Height Of Stack:

Diameter Of Stack:

Air Flow From A Vent Or Stack:

% Oxygen In Stack / Vent Exhaust:

Flow Rate:

Flow Unit:

Vertical Dist Exhaust Travels From Stack/vent Outlet:
SCC Process Desc:

EPA Code For Throughput Unit Of Measure:
EPA Mat Code For Throughput At Each Process:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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LASCO BATHWARE (Continued)
EPA Code For Mat Throput Fate Desc/input/output/existing: Not reported

Description Of Material: Not reported
Annual Qty Of Throughput Mat: Not reported
Maximum Rate/amount Of Annual Throughput: Not reported
% Of Sulfur In Fuels: Not reported
% Of Ash In Fuels: Not reported
Emission Unit Output Threshhold: Not reported
Facility’s Throughput Data Confidential: Not reported
Tot Suspended Partclt Emissn Tons/Year: Not reported
Tot Suspended Partclte Emissions Estmn Code: Not reported

Pri Particulate Matter Cntrl Tech Code At Point/Segment: Not reported
Sec Partciulate Matter Cntrl Tech Code At Point/segment:  Not reported

% Control Of Particulate Matter Emissions: Not reported
Particulate Matter Emission (?10microns) Tons/Year: Not reported
Partclte Matter Emission (?10microns) Est Code: Not reported

Pri Prtclte Matter (?10microns) Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
Sec Priclte Matter (?10microns) Cntl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported

% Cntrl Of Prtclte Matter (? 10microns) Emisns: Not reported
Prticlte Matter (?2.5microns)emisins In Tons/Yr: Not reported
Prticlte Matter Emisn (?2.5microns) Est Code: Not reported

Pri Ptculate Matter (?2.5microns) Ctl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
Sec Prticlte Matter (?2.5microns) Ctl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported

% Cntrl Of Particulate Matter (?2.5microns) Emissions: Not reported
Sulfur Dioxide Emissions Tons/Year: Not reported
Sulfur Dioxide Emission Estimation Code: Not reported
Pri Sulfur Dioxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
Secondary Sulfur Dioxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
% Control Of Sulfur Dioxide Emissions: Not reported
Nitrous Oxides Emissions In Tons/Yr: Not reported
Nitrous Oxides Emission Estimation Code: Not reported
Pri Nitrous Oxides Cntrl Tech Code At Point/Segment: Not reported
Sec Nitrous Oxide Control Tech Code At Point Segment: Not reported
% Control Of Nitrous Oxides Emissions: Not reported
Volatile Organic Compound Emitted Desc: Not reported
Volatile Organic Compound Emissions In Tons/Year: Not reported
Voltl Organic Compound Emissions Est Code: Not reported
Pri Voltl Organic Compound Cntl Tech Code At Pt/seg: Not reported
Sec Voltle Organic Compound Cntl Tech Code At Pt/Seg:  Not reported
% Cntrl Of Volatile Organic Compound Emissions: Not reported
Carbon Monoxide Emissions In Tons/Year: Not reported
Carbon Monoxide Emission Est Code: Not reported
Pri Carbon Monoxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
Sec Carbon Monoxide Cntrl Tech Code At Pt/Seg: Not reported
% Cntrl Of Carbon Monoxide Emissions: Not reported
Lead Emissions In Tons/Year: Not reported
Lead Emission Estimation Code: Not reported
PM10 Nonattainment Area: Not reported
Ozone Nonattainment Area: Not reported
CO Nonattainment Area: Not reported
UTM East: Not reported

UTM North: Not reported

UTM Zone: Not reported

P NH3 Control: Not reported

NH3 tpy: Not reported

S NH3 ctrl: Not reported

NH3 % ctrl: Not reported

STK ACFS: Not reported

S$103531851
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LASCO BATHWARE (Continued) S103531851
Plant Name: Not reported
Plant SIC Code: Not reported
Plant NAICS: Not reported
Plant Lat/Long: Not reported
Plant Lat/Long (dms):  Not reported
Plant UTM East: Not reported
Plant UTM North: Not reported
Plant UTM Zone: Not reported
Point Process SIC: Not reported
Point Num: Not reported
Point NAICS: Not reported
Lat/Long: Not reported
Lat/Long (dms): Not reported
Point UTM East: Not reported
Point UTM North: Not reported
Point UTM Zone: Not reported
Point Desc: Not reported
Point Comments: Not reported
SCC Process Desc: Not reported
Primary Control Device Code for SO2: Not reported
Secondary Control Device Code for SO2: Not reported
Insignificant Emissions Unit: Not reported
Latitude/Longitude: Not reported
Whether Source Is An AOP(Title V) Source: Not reported
Control Codel: Not reported
Control Code2: Not reported
Control Code3: Not reported
Control Code4: Not reported
Control Codeb: Not reported
Control Code6: Not reported
160 LASCO BATHWARE UST U003354656
North 801 NORTHERN PACIFIC N/A
>1 YELM, WA 98597
1.568 mi.
8279 ft. Site 2 of 5in cluster |
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID: 26639341
Site ID: 4859
Actual: Lat Deg: 46
336 ft. Lat Min: 56
Lat Sec: 46.996799999996028
Long Deg: -122
Long Min: 35
Long Sec: 57.001199999979235
UBI: 3420112640010001
Phone Number: 7149931220
Tank ID: 42370
Tank Name: 1
Install Date: 6/1/1985
Capacity: 10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
Tank Upgrade Date: 1/1/0001
TankSystem Status: Removed
TankSystem Status Change Date:12/8/1998
Tank Status: Removed

Tank Permit Expiration Date: 12/31/1998
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LASCO BATHWARE (Continued) U003354656
Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001
Tank Pumping System: Suction System Tank Check Valve
Tank Spill Prevention: None
Tank Overfill Prevention: None
Tank Material: Not reported
Tank Construction: Single Wall Tank
Tank Tightness Test: Not reported
Tank Corrosion Protection: Sacrificial Anode
Pipe Material: Not reported
Pipe Construction: Single Wall Pipe

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Corrosion Protection: None

Tank Primary Release Detection: Manual Inventory Control (daily)
Tank Second Release Detection: Not reported

Pipe Tightness Test: Every 3 Years (suction tank check valve)
Tank Actual Status Date: 8/6/1996

Tag Number: A4840

Tank ID: 480464

Tank Name: 2

Install Date: 10/22/1998

Capacity: 10,000 to 19,999 Gallons
Tank Upgrade Date: 10/22/1998

TankSystem Status: Operational

TankSystem Status Change Date:1/1/0001

Tank Status: Operational

Tank Permit Expiration Date: 12/31/2011

Tank Closure Date: 1/1/0001

Tank Pumping System: Pressurized System
Tank Spill Prevention: Spill Bucket/Spill Box
Tank Overfill Prevention: Overfill Alarm

Tank Material: Steel Clad with Corrosion Resistant Composite
Tank Construction: Double Wall Tank

Tank Tightness Test: Not Performed

Tank Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant

Pipe Material: Fiberglass

Pipe Construction: Double Wall Pipe

Pipe Primary Release Detection: Automatic Line Leak Detection

Pipe Second Release Detection: Interstitial Monitoring (sump sensor)
Pipe Corrosion Protection: Corrosion Resistant

Tank Primary Release Detection: Automatic Tank Gauging

Tank Second Release Detection: Interstitial Monitoring

Pipe Tightness Test: Annual
Tank Actual Status Date: 12/10/1999
Tag Number: A4840
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161 CENEX HARVEST STATES YELM FINDS 1007074846
North 509 RHOTON RD ALLSITES N/A
>1 YELM, WA 98597
1.577 mi.
8328 ft. Site 3 of 5in cluster |
Relative: FINDS:
Lower
Registry ID: 110015514889
Actual:
336 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System
Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air
Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.
ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 18412788
Latitude: 46.8997230
Longitude: -122.56972
Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported
Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 18412788
Facility Name: CENEX HARVEST STATES YELM
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 46.899723000000002
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.56972500000001
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99
Location Verified Code: N
62 CDL S106561731
WSswW 11822 HOBBY ST SE HIST CDL N/A
>1 YELM, WA 98597
1.578 mi.
8332 ft.
Relative: CDL:
Lower Tax ID Number: 54830002400
Contamination Date: 03/25/03
Actual:
393 ft.

HIST CDL:
Facility ID: 03-0105

Tax ID Number: 54830002400
Contamination Date: 3/25/2003
Remediation Date:  Not reported
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163 PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP RCRA-CESQG 1004794393
North 801 NORTHERN PACIFIC RD BLDG 2 FINDS WAD988511515
>1 YELM, WA 98597 ALLSITES
1.580 mi. MANIFEST
8342 ft. Site 4 of 5in cluster |
Relative: RCRA-CESQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 03/10/2010
Facility name: PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP

égél#ali Facility address: 801 NORTHERN PACIFIC RD BLDG 2

1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

YELM, WA 98597
WAD988511515

ROUTE 10 GREEN HILLS

PO BOX 7635

READING, WA 19603

DAVE LARSON

801 NORTHERN PACIFIC ROAD
YELM, WA 98597

us

(360) 458-8589

Not reported

10

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates 100 kg or less of hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates 1000 kg or less of hazardous waste at any time;
or generates 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste per calendar
month, and accumulates at any time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous
waste; or 100 kg or less of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or

other debris resulting from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any

land or water, of acutely hazardous waste; or generates 100 kg or less
of any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting

from the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely

hazardous waste during any calendar month, and accumulates at any
time: 1 kg or less of acutely hazardous waste; or 100 kg or less of
any residue or contaminated soil, waste or other debris resulting from

the cleanup of a spill, into or on any land or water, of acutely

hazardous waste

PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP
ROUTE 10 GREEN HILLS PO BOX 7635
READING, PA 19603

us

Not reported

Private

Operator

09/25/1992

Not reported

PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP
ROUTE 10 GREEN HILLS PO BOX 7635
READING, 19603

us

(610)775-6298

Private

Owner

09/25/1992

Not reported
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PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP (Continued)

Owner/operator name: PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP

Owner/operator address: ROUTE 10 GREEN HILLS PO BOX 7635
READING, 19603

Owner/operator country: us

Owner/operator telephone: (610)775-6298

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Operator

Owner/Op start date: 09/25/1992

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Owner/operator name: PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP

Owner/operator address: ROUTE 10 GREEN HILLS PO BOX 7635
READING, PA 19603

Owner/operator country: us

Owner/operator telephone: Not reported

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: 09/25/1992

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 01/02/2008
Facility name: PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP

Classification: Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2007
Facility name: PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2005
Facility name: PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003
Facility name: PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP
Classification: Not a generator, verified

Hazardous Waste Summary:
Waste code: WSQG

1004794393
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Direction
Distance
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EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP (Continued)

Waste name:

Violation Status:
FINDS:

Registry ID:

A placeholder to allow BR submission to validate. In WA State,

1004794393

Conditionally Exempt Small Quantity Generators (Called SQG in WA) are
not required to report waste streams, so no valid State or Fed codes

are available for reporting to BR.

No violations found

110009512189

Environmental Interest/Information System

Washington Facility / Site Identification System (WA-FSIS) provides a
means to query and display data maintained by the Washington
Department of Ecology. This system contains key information for each
facility/site that is currently, or has been, of interest to the Air

Quality, Dam Safety, Hazardous Waste, Toxics Cleanup, and Water
Quality Programs.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS WASTE BIENNIAL REPORTER

ALLSITES:
Facility Id: 46945769
Latitude: 46.9059200
Longitude: -122.55833
Ecology Interest Type Code: Not reported

Geographic location identifier (alias facid): 46945769

Facility Name: Penske Truck Leasing Co LP
Latitude Decimal Degrees: 46.905920000000002
Longitude Decimal Degrees: -122.55833
Coordinate Point Areal Extent Code: 99
Horizontal Accuracy Code: 99
Coordinate Point Geographic Position Code: 99
Location Verified Code: N
WA MANIFEST:
Facility Site ID Number: 46945769
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: Not reported
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: Not reported
Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False
Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
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PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP (Continued)

Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: False
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL ADDR LINEZ2:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL ORG TYPE:

LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL ADDR LINE2:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR ADDR LINEZ2:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:
SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

WAD988511515

Not reported

601103725

53212

Truck Rental and Leasing
Penske Truck Leasing Co LP
Route 10 Green Hills

PO Box 7635

READING, PA 19603-7635
UNITED STATES

Penske Truck Leasing Co LP
Private

Route 10 Green Hills

PO Box 7635

READING, PA 19603-0563
UNITED STATES
(610)775-6298

9/25/1992

Tomkins Industries Inc
Private

Not reported

PO Box 1180

YELM, WA 98597

UNITED STATES
(206)458-3900

Penske Truck Leasing Co LP
Private

Route 10 Green Hills

PO Box 7635

READING, PA 19603-0563
UNITED STATES
(610)775-6298

09/25/92

Dave Larson

801 NORTHERN PACIFIC ROAD
Yelm, WA 98597

UNITED STATES
(360)458-8589

Not reported

1004794393
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PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP (Continued)

FORM CONTACT NAME: Michael Costanza

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1: Route 10 Green Hills

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE2: PO Box 7635

FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP: READING, PA 19603-7635

FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:  UNITED STATES
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR: (610) 775-6471

FORM CONTACT EMAIL: mike.costanza@penske.com
GEN STATUS CD: SQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: False
BATCH GENERATION: False
ONE TIME GENERATION: False

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: False
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: False

RECYCLER ONSITE: False
TRANSFER FACILITY: False
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: False

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: False
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: False
USED OIL PROCESSOR: False
USED OIL REREFINER: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS:

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS:
Facility Site ID Number: 46945769
SWC Desc: Not reported
FWC Desc: Not reported
Form Comm: Not reported
Data Year: 2009

Permit by Rule: False
Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False
Importer of hazardous waste: False
Immediate recycler: False

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
Generator of dangerous fuel waste:

Generator marketing to burner:

"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)":
Utility boiler burner:

Industry boiler burner:

Industrial Furnace:

Smelter defferal:

Universal waste - batteries - generate:

Universal waste - thermostats - generate:
Universal waste - mercury - generate:

Universal waste - lamps - generate:

Universal waste - batteries - accumulate:
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate:
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate:
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate:
Destination Facility for Universal Waste:
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler:
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace:
EPA ID: WAD988511515
Facility Address 2: Not reported
TAX REG NBR: 601103725

False
False

False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False
False

1004794393
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PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP (Continued)

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL ADDR LINEZ2:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:
LEGAL ADDR LINE2:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE2:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINEZ2:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:

TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:

USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

532120

Truck Rental and Leasing
Penske Truck Leasing Co LP
Route 10 Green Hills

PO Box 7635

READING, PA 19603-7635
UNITED STATES

Penske Truck Leasing Co LP
Private

Route 10 Green Hills

PO Box 7635

READING, PA 19603-0563
UNITED STATES
(610)775-6298

9/25/1992

Tomkins Industries Inc
Private

Not reported

PO Box 1180

YELM, WA 98597

UNITED STATES
(206)458-3900

Penske Truck Leasing Co LP
Private

Route 10 Green Hills

PO Box 7635

READING, PA 19603-0563
UNITED STATES
(610)775-6298

9/25/1992

Dave Larson

801 NORTHERN PACIFIC ROAD
Yelm, WA 98597

UNITED STATES
(360)458-8589

Not reported

Michael Costanza

Route 10 Green Hills

PO Box 7635

READING, PA 19603-7635
UNITED STATES

(610) 775-6471
mike.costanza@penske.com
SQG

False

True

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

False

False

False

False

False

1004794393
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PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP (Continued)

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: False
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: False
Facility Site ID Number: 46945769

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: Not reported

Permit by Rule: No

Treatment by Generator: No

Mixed radioactive waste: No

Importer of hazardous waste: No

Immediate recycler: No
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: No
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: No
Generator marketing to burner: No
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": No
Utility boiler burner: No
Industry boiler burner: No
Industrial Furnace: No
Smelter defferal: No
Universal waste - batteries - generate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: No
Universal waste - mercury - generate: No
Universal waste - lamps - generate: No
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: No
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: No
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: No
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: No
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: No
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: No

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  No
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: No

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:
TAX REG NBR:
NAICS CD:
BUSINESS TYPE:
MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:
MAIL ADDR LINEZ2:
MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:
MAIL COUNTRY:
LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:
LEGAL ADDR LINE2:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:

LAND ORG NAME:
LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:
LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:
LAND COUNTRY:

WAD988511515

Not reported

601103725

53212

Not reported

Penske Truck Leasing Co LP
Route 10 Green Hills

PO Box 7635

READING, PA 19603-7635
UNITED STATES

Penske Truck Leasing Co LP
Private

Route 10 Green Hills

PO Box 7635

READING, PA 19603-0563
UNITED STATES
(610)775-6298

9/25/1992

Tomkins Industries Inc
Private

Not reported

PO Box 1180

YELM, WA 98597

UNITED STATES

1004794393
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PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP (Continued)

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR ADDR LINEZ2:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINEZ2:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:

FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:

FORM CONTACT EMAIL:
GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:

TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:

RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:
OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:

USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:

USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

(206)458-3900

Penske Truck Leasing Co LP
Private

Route 10 Green Hills

PO Box 7635

READING, PA 19603-0563
UNITED STATES
(610)775-6298

9/25/1992

Joe Ross

12840 48th Ave S
TUKWILA, WA 98168-3302
UNITED STATES
(206)246-7600

Not reported

Michael Costanza

Route 10 Green Hills

PO Box 7635

READING, PA 19603-7635
UNITED STATES

(610) 775-6471
mike.costanza@penske.com
SQG

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Not reported

No

No

No

No

No

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: No
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: No

Facility Site ID Number:
SWC Desc:

FWC Desc:

Form Comm:

Data Year:

Permit by Rule:

Treatment by Generator:
Mixed radioactive waste:
Importer of hazardous waste:
Immediate recycler:

46945769

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1004794393

Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility:
Generator of dangerous fuel waste:
Generator marketing to burner:

"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)":

Utility boiler burner:
Industry boiler burner:
Industrial Furnace:
Smelter defferal:

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE

FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
FALSE
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PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP (Continued)

Universal waste - batteries - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - generate: FALSE
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: FALSE
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: FALSE
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: FALSE

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  FALSE
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: FALSE

EPA ID:

Facility Address 2:

TAX REG NBR:

NAICS CD:

BUSINESS TYPE:

MAIL NAME:

MAIL ADDR LINE1:

MAIL ADDR LINEZ2:

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP:

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:
LEGAL ORG TYPE:
LEGAL ADDR LINE1:
LEGAL ADDR LINE2:
LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:
LEGAL COUNTRY:
LEGAL PHONE NBR:
LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:
LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR ADDR LINEZ2:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:

OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:

SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:
FORM CONTACT NAME:

FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINEZ2:

FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR

WAD988511515

Not reported

601103725

53212

Not reported

Penske Truck Leasing Co LP
Route 10 Green Hills

PO Box 7635

READING, PA 19603-7635
UNITED STATES

Penske Truck Leasing Co LP
Private

Route 10 Green Hills

PO Box 7635

READING, PA 19603-0563
UNITED STATES
(610)775-6298

9/25/1992

Tomkins Industries Inc
Private

Not reported

PO Box 1180

YELM, WA 98597

UNITED STATES
(206)458-3900

Penske Truck Leasing Co LP
Private

Route 10 Green Hills

PO Box 7635

READING, PA 19603-0563
UNITED STATES
(610)775-6298

9/25/1992

Dave Larson

801 NORTHERN PACIFIC ROAD
Yelm, WA 98597

UNITED STATES
(360)458-8589

Not reported

Michael Costanza

Route 10 Green Hills

PO Box 7635

READING, PA 19603-7635
UNITED STATES

(610) 775-6471

1004794393
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP (Continued) 1004794393
FORM CONTACT EMAIL: mike.costanza@penske.com
GEN STATUS CD: SQG
MONTHLY GENERATION: FALSE
BATCH GENERATION: TRUE
ONE TIME GENERATION: FALSE

TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE: FALSE
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE: FALSE

RECYCLER ONSITE: FALSE
TRANSFER FACILITY: FALSE
OTHER EXEMPTION: Not reported
UW BATTERY GEN: FALSE

USED OIL TRANSPORTER: FALSE
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY: FALSE

USED OIL PROCESSOR: FALSE

USED OIL REREFINER: FALSE

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS: FALSE
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS: FALSE
Facility Site ID Number: 46945769

SWC Desc: Not reported

FWC Desc: Not reported

Form Comm: Not reported

Data Year: 2008

Permit by Rule: False

Treatment by Generator: False

Mixed radioactive waste: False

Importer of hazardous waste: False

Immediate recycler: False
Treatment/Storage/Disposal/Recycling Facility: False
Generator of dangerous fuel waste: False
Generator marketing to burner: False
"Other marketers (i.e., blender, distributor, etc.)": False
Utility boiler burner: False
Industry boiler burner: False
Industrial Furnace: False
Smelter defferal: False
Universal waste - batteries - generate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - generate: False
Universal waste - mercury - generate: False
Universal waste - lamps - generate: True
Universal waste - batteries - accumulate: False
Universal waste - thermostats - accumulate: False
Universal waste - mercury - accumulate: False
Universal waste - lamps - accumulate: False
Destination Facility for Universal Waste: False
Off-specification used oil burner - utility boiler: False

Off-specification used oil burner - industrial boiler:  False
Off-specification used oil burner - industrial furnace: False

EPA ID: WAD988511515

Facility Address 2: Not reported

TAX REG NBR: 601103725

NAICS CD: 53212

BUSINESS TYPE: Truck Rental and Leasing
MAIL NAME: Penske Truck Leasing Co LP
MAIL ADDR LINEZ1: Route 10 Green Hills

MAIL ADDR LINEZ2: PO Box 7635

MAIL CITY,ST,ZIP: READING, PA 19603-7635
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PENSKE TRUCK LEASING CO LP (Continued)

MAIL COUNTRY:

LEGAL ORG NAME:

LEGAL ORG TYPE:

LEGAL ADDR LINEZ1:

LEGAL ADDR LINE2:

LEGAL CITY,ST,ZIP:

LEGAL COUNTRY:

LEGAL PHONE NBR:

LEGAL EFFECTIVE DATE:
LAND ORG NAME:

LAND ORG TYPE:

LAND PERSON NAME:

LAND ADDR LINE1:

LAND CITY,ST,ZIP:

LAND COUNTRY:

LAND PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR ORG NAME:
OPERATOR ORG TYPE:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE1:
OPERATOR ADDR LINE2:
OPERATOR CITY,ST,ZIP:
OPERATOR COUNTRY:
OPERATOR PHONE NBR:
OPERATOR EFFECTIVE DATE:
SITE CONTACT NAME:

SITE CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
SITE CONTACT ZIP:

SITE CONTACT COUNTRY:
SITE CONTACT PHONE NBR:
SITE CONTACT EMAIL:

FORM CONTACT NAME:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINE1:
FORM CONTACT ADDR LINEZ2:
FORM CONTACT CITY,ST,ZIP:
FORM CONTACT COUNTRY:
FORM CONTACT PHONE NBR:
FORM CONTACT EMAIL:

GEN STATUS CD:

MONTHLY GENERATION:
BATCH GENERATION:

ONE TIME GENERATION:
TRANSPORTS OWN WASTE:
TRANSPORTS OTHRS WASTE:
RECYCLER ONSITE:
TRANSFER FACILITY:

OTHER EXEMPTION:

UW BATTERY GEN:

USED OIL TRANSPORTER:
USED OIL TRANSFER FACLTY:
USED OIL PROCESSOR:
USED OIL REREFINER:

USED OIL FUEL MRKTR DIRECTS SHPMNTS:
USED OIL FUEL MRKTR MEETS SPECS:

UNITED STATES

Penske Truck Leasing Co LP
Private

Route 10 Green Hills

PO Box 7635

READING, PA 19603-0563
UNITED STATES
(610)775-6298

9/25/1992

Tomkins Industries Inc
Private

Not reported

PO Box 1180

YELM, WA 98597

UNITED STATES
(206)458-3900

Penske Truck Leasing Co LP
Private

Route 10 Green Hills

PO Box 7635

READING, PA 19603-0563
UNITED STATES
(610)775-6298

9/25/1992

Dave Larson

801 NORTHERN PACIFIC ROAD
Yelm, WA 98597

UNITED STATES
(360)458-8589

Not reported

Michael Costanza

Route 10 Green Hills

PO Box 7635

READING, PA 19603-7635
UNITED STATES

(610) 775-6471
mike.costanza@penske.com
SQG

False

False

False

False

False

False

False

Not reported

True

False

False

False

False

False
False

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
1 additional WA MANIFEST: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.

1004794393
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6i.K68r7i6vQ.mdMKroR38aa8xlLrXg87a4aA3PG64l.v3XPQmAw4ox6mWj1doxnMbtg4pdErzuOorQYRzrJ5fsl8Y3WaAfeatKr4aurxzdClfoiLfrp7h3EXL1Cg.N68DBWCAFHaOQQ4eFwaxRS8DH53eBSPAnVGWlJ6p.TiZxN.bS6KsGN3diW8YSHr9S17f5Q9bqO6jkhvKgSQjZi3siBmjrWdpO9MPDZ6zI1rAWBoTf7RmK03ly488aLaBL3aYJ445ZqxSF9lIuaL6jr4.BKXmRVgoeI8FRH565haVTh4k38adAa6h44iaRY.ySHKxUY40.E8EZMrD.17R7u3fxT6fYYvBT6QkFS6QGzmQVIdd6SMW..5ABSr55bowtVR6oB9TuO8M3JalDYaWWQCnSixuVRl8lcLWSB881CXMntgrmI8.l96WIKaQ4Q4v9iak.p6cU93UNiPOIFGrVq2pcW4z.slMqQ.n114ME53wgsXX5uP4eCvI3Dmkc3AVxjwU0D6qLmi0bL.CKRKUuk453B8jgprh4g7p8o3eDv6U6CvrfgQNfv4IxvmwawdsbiM0YB3sc.rrkooD0uRjUG3R.p8xYFaDLCafCP7fazxCIyl8E7L5mRAAGGXL7jgyFi81VaCfRBaksR4EYHa9qm7w4e30E4PHJwGPw46C1j4YD0lHqw.fqdCOmX3e9dXVkmPUfY6BeJmZYzA7LFwkdL3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6i.K68r7i6vQ.mdMKroR38aa8xlLrXg87a4aA3PG64l.v3XPQmAw4ox6mWj1doxnMbtg4pdErzuOorQYRzrJ5fsl8Y3WaAfeatKr4aurxzdClfoiLfrp7h3EXL1Cg.N68DBWCAFHaOQQ4eFwaxRS8DH53eBSPAnVGWlJ6p.TiZxN.bS6KsGN3diW8YSHr9S17f5Q9bqO6jkhvKgSQjZi3siBmjrWdpO9MPDZ6zI1rAWBoTf7RmK03ly488aLaBL3aYJ445ZqxSF9lIuaL6jr4.BKXmRVgoeI8FRH565haVTh4k38adAa6h44iaRY.ySHKxUY40.E8EZMrD.17R7u3fxT6fYYvBT6QkFS6QGzmQVIdd6SMW..5ABSr55bowtVR6oB9TuO8M3JalDYaWWQCnSixuVRl8lcLWSB881CXMntgrmI8.l96WIKaQ4Q4v9iak.p6cU93UNiPOIFGrVq2pcW4z.slMqQ.n114ME53wgsXX5uP4eCvI3Dmkc3AVxjwU0D6qLmi0bL.CKRKUuk453B8jgprh4g7p8o3eDv6U6CvrfgQNfv4IxvmwawdsbiM0YB3sc.rrkooD0uRjUG3R.p8xYFaDLCafCP7fazxCIyl8E7L5mRAAGGXL7jgyFi81VaCfRBaksR4EYHa9qm7w4e30E4PHJwGPw46C1j4YD0lHqw.fqdCOmX3e9dXVkmPUfY6BeJmZYzA7LFwkdL3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
164 LASCO BATHWARE RCRA-SQG 1000286421
North 801 NORTHERN PACIFIC TRIS 98597PHLPS80
>1 YELM, WA 98597 FINDS
1.580 mi. ALLSITES
8342 ft. Site 5 of 5in cluster | MANIFEST

, AIRS
Relative: FINANCIAL ASSURANCE
Lower

RCRA-SQG:

Actual: Date form received by agency: 02/23/2010
336 ft. LASCO BATHWARE

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:

Land type:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

801 NORTHERN PACIFIC

YELM, WA 98597

WAD980978803

801 NORTHERN PACIFIC RD

YELM, WA 98597

BILL KYSOR

801 NORTHERN PACIFIC RD

YELM, WA 98597

us

(800) 444-5126

BKYSOR@AQUATICBATH.COM

10

Private

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

AQUATIC CO.

8101 E KAISER BLVD SUITE 200
ANAHEIM, 92808

us

(714)993-1220 4

Private

Operator

09/24/1996

Not reported

LASCO BATHWARE INC

8101 E KAISER BLVD SUITE 200
ANAHEIM, 92808

us

(714)993-1220 4

Private

Owner

09/24/1996

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LASCO BATHWARE (Continued) 1000286421
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 02/27/2008
Facility name: LASCO BATHWARE
Classification: Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2007
Facility name: LASCO BATHWARE
Classification: Small Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2005
Facility name: LASCO BATHWARE
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/2003
Facility name: LASCO BATHWARE
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 03/01/1996

Facility name: LASCO BATHWARE
Site name: HYTEC
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency:09/01/1993

Facility name: LASCO BATHWARE
Site name: HYTEC
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Date form received by agency: 12/31/1990

Facility name: LASCO BATHWARE
Site name: HYTEC
Classification: Large Quantity Generator

Hazardous Waste Summary:

Waste code: D001

Waste name: IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTES ARE THOSE WASTES WHICH HAVE A FLASHPOINT OF
LESS THAN 140 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT AS DETERMINED BY A PENSKY-MARTENS
CLOSED CUP FLASH POINT TESTER. ANOTHER METHOD OF DETERMINING THE
FLASH POINT OF A WASTE IS TO REVIEW THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET,
WHICH CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE MANUFACTURER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF THE
MATERIAL. LACQUER THINNER IS AN EXAMPLE OF A COMMONLY USED SOLVENT
WHICH WOULD BE CONSIDERED AS IGNITABLE HAZARDOUS WASTE.

Waste code: F003

Waste name: THE FOLLOWING SPENT NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS: XYLENE, ACETONE, ETHYL
ACETATE, ETHYL BENZENE, ETHYL ETHER, METHYL ISOBUTYL KETONE, N-BUTYL
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LASCO BATHWARE (Continued)

1000286421

ALCOHOL, CYCLOHEXANONE, AND METHANOL; ALL SPENT SOLVENT
MIXTURES/BLENDS CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONLY THE ABOVE SPENT
NON-HALOGENATED SOLVENTS; AND ALL SPENT SOLVENT MIXTURES/BLENDS
CONTAINING, BEFORE USE, ONE OR MORE OF THE ABOVE NON-HALOGENATED
SOLVENTS, AND, A TOTAL OF TEN PERCENT OR MORE (BY VOLUME) OF ONE OR
MORE OF THOSE SOLVENTS LISTED IN F001, FO02, FOO4, AND FO05, AND STILL

BOTTOMS FROM THE RECOVERY OF THESE SPENT SOLVENTS AND SPENT SOLVENT

MIXTURES.

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:
Date achieved compliance:
Violation lead agency:

Not reported
Generators - Manifest
11/10/2010
02/23/2011
State

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
0

0

0

Not reported

Generators - Records/Reporting

11/10/2010
03/09/2011
State
WRITTEN INFORMAL
11/23/2010
Not reported
Not reported
State

0

0

0

Not reported
Generators - Pre-transport
11/10/2010
02/23/2011

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
11/23/2010

Not reported

Not reported

State

0

0

0

Not reported
Listing - General
11/10/2010
02/23/2011
State
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

LASCO BATHWARE (Continued)

Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:
Enforcement action date:
Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Final penalty amount:
Paid penalty amount:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:

WRITTEN INFORMAL
11/23/2010

Not reported

Not reported

State

0

0

0

Not reported
Generators - Pre-transport
11/10/2010
01/20/2011

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
11/23/2010

Not reported

Not reported

State

0

0

0

Not reported

State Statute or Regulation
11/10/2010
02/23/2011

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
11/23/2010

Not reported

Not reported

State

0

0

0

Not reported
Generators - General
11/10/2010
02/23/2011

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
11/23/2010

Not reported

Not reported

State

0

0

0

Not reported

TSD - Preparedness and Prevention

11/10/2010
02/23/2011

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL

1000286421

TC3269533